
AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32137 180 Degrees Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Auditor fees for the audit of 180 Degrees Trust's financial accounts to 31st 

March 2017.

2,600.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined Audit fees are not an authorised purpose for a TTCF grant. May 2017

32805 180 Degrees Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase photography equipment for the 180 Degrees Trust Alternative 

Education Programme.

1,167.73$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

33013 60s Up Movement of NZ Inc, West Auckland Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Funding to cover the hall rental from January to November 2018. 990.00$                          990.00$                        Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32446 Able Music Charitable Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Hire of St Cuthbert's College Hall on 3rd December 2017 and for the cost of 

certificates to present to our music students.

3,604.10$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

33473 Achieving at Waitakere Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the cost of the Youth Employment Support Service (YESS). 51,750.00$                     51,750.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. March 2018

33122 Action Education Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the provision of Action Education programmes. 10,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32994 Addiction Mental Health Peer Support Services 

(AMPSS101)

Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Rent for the 24a Church Street, Timaru premises. 15,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Timaru.

November 2017

32443 ADHD Assn Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Costs to run an Everyday with ADHD 6 week parenting programme. 2,000.00$                       2,000.00$                     Fully Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

33285 Adult Conductive Education Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

For the purchase and delivery of a storage container. 2,480.00$                       2,480.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

32546 Adventure Specialties Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Miscellaneous To upgrade and increase our specialist outdoor equipment. 37,450.33$                     15,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32865 Age Concern Auckland Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Operational costs for the Accredited Visiting Service, Health Promotion and 

Minibus Service in West Auckland.

50,651.74$                     25,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

31840 Age Concern New Zealand Inc. Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards our Chief Executive's salary. 13,749.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32817 Age Concern New Zealand Inc. Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards three months rental of the national office. 13,343.19$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32066 Ahipara School Board of Trustees Northland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Funding towards the new school playground. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Northland.

May 2017

32847 Aiga Salevalasi Aoga Amata Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase early childhood education learning resources for our children. 16,770.85$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

33126 Alex Lithgow Statue Trust Southland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre A contribution towards the cost of casting a bronze statue of Alex Lithgow and 

transport costs.

4,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
32386 Alfriston College Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For one TTCF Academic Scholarship and one TTCF Non-Degree Scholarship for 

the 2018 academic year.

11,000.00$                     11,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

32440 All Heart NZ Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salaries of our Office Administrator and Relationship Manager. 70,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Whangaparaoa.

July 2017

31906 All Nations Health Fitness & Wellbeing Trust T/A 

Rampage Fitness Club

Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To pay the lease for one year at Westfield, Westcity for the Rampage 

Community Hub initiative.

20,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. May 2017

32495 All Seasons Community Sports Trust Auckland Education Multisports Clubs For the costs of running the Elite Touch League at Gallagher Park, Manurewa, 

for four weeks in October & November 2017.

55,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32459 Allenvale Special School Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards accommodation costs for students attending the National Secondary 

Schools Track and Field Championships in Hastings from 1st to 4th December 

2017.

2,217.39$                       2,217.39$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

31928 Alliance Francaise D'Auckland Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the salary of our Deputy Director. 13,250.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33278 Allstars Marching Teams Canterbury Sport & Recreation Marching Accommodation and flights for our U12 and U16 teams to compete at the NZ 

Marching Championships in Hamilton in March 2018.

8,986.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
32173 Alpine Sports Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To assist the club with the payment of rates and insurance on its Waitakere 

property on the Anawhata Road.

3,510.00$                       3,510.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

32454 Alzheimers Auckland Charitable Trust aka 

Dementia Auckland

Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the salaries of two Dementia Keyworkers covering West Auckland. 35,000.00$                     17,500.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32999 Alzheimiers Waikato Charitable Trust T/A 

Dementia Waikato

Waikato Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salary of the Northern Waikato Dementia Support Coordinator. 4,500.00$                       2,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32769 Ambulance EMT Transport Trust Waikato Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards rent and administration costs for our Administration, Office and 

Training Facility.

20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venue in the Waikato is located in Te Kauwhata. More 

applications are received from organisations operating in this 

community than there are funds available for distribution.

September 2017

33447 American Football Canterbury Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Salary, petrol allowance and administration costs for a Junior Development 

Officer.

8,700.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

TTCF Applications 1st April 2017 to 31st March 2018



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32396 Amitabha Hospice Service Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Salary funding for our Volunteer Coordinator and Volunteer/Day-Stay 

Programme Coordinator.

28,800.00$                     13,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

33188 Anglican Family Care Centre Inc Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salary of our Social Worker who works with at-risk children and 

their families in South Otago, based in Balclutha.

25,000.00$                     25,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
32432 Anxiety New Zealand Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards printed materials and resources for the community. 5,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32774 Anxiety New Zealand Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salary of our Senior Clinical Psychologist. 8,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32052 Aotearoa Martial Arts Academy NZ Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To purchase training mats and safety equipment. 8,902.15$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32789 Aphasia New Zealand Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the contract of the Auckland Community Aphasia Advisor and mileage 

costs.

3,000.00$                       2,400.00$                     Partially Approved Difference due to part of the employment contract being 

retrospective at the NPC Meeting on 6th November 2017 and 

mileage not being an authorised purpose.

October 2017

32184 Aquagym Swim Club Incorporated Canterbury Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming A contribution towards the salary of the Club's Head Coach. 9,500.00$                       4,750.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

32593 Arahoe School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the construction of a replacement adventure playground. 30,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

32661 Aranui Community Trust Incorporated Society Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services To assist with the expenses for the "16 AFFIRM", Aranui family and community 

festival held on the 2nd December 2017.

15,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

32069 Arawa Canoe Club Incorporated Canterbury Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing Return airfares for five team members to compete in the Canoe Sprint Junior 

World Championships in Romania in July 2017.

14,206.10$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32917 Ardmore Marist Rugby and Sports Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union To purchase new junior uniforms for two of our U12 teams and new rippa kits 

for our U7 teams.

5,948.62$                       5,948.62$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32582 Argent Masters Marching Team Auckland Sport & Recreation Marching Accommodation in Wellington from 8th to 9th December 2017 for the team 

competing in the North Island Championships.

3,632.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32108 Arohanui Special School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To fund the design and construction of a children's playground for the students 

of our Glendene satellite unit.

107,680.00$                   50,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32307 Arrowtown Bowling Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor Towards the installation of a new carpet green. 25,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Arrowtown.

July 2017

32751 Art for Life Trust Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre A contribution towards the Principal Art Tutor's contract. 15,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

33418 Arthritis Foundation of New Zealand 

Incorporated

Wellington Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the salary of the Volunteer Coordinator who manages the volunteers 

nationwide.

16,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

31874 Arthritis Foundation of New Zealand 

Incorporated

Wellington Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Funding towards Arthritis educators salary for service delivery in West and 

South Auckland.

15,000.00$                     15,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

31879 Ashburton Trotting Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

Towards the cost of race stakes for the Harness Jewels Race Meeting to be 

held at the Ashburton Raceway on Saturday 3rd June 2017.

250,000.00$                   250,000.00$                 Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

33433 Asthma New Zealand - The Lung Association Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the salary of the Asthma Nurse Educator in Wellington. 15,600.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

33358 Athletics New Zealand Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Athletics, harriers, etc Venue hire, equipment, live streaming, transportation and security costs for the 

Sir Graeme Douglas International Track Challenge event to be held at Douglas 

Track & Field, West Auckland on the 25th March 2018.

20,000.00$                     15,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

33332 Athletics New Zealand Officials Association 

Incorporated

Canterbury Sport & Recreation Athletics, harriers, etc For the printing of the 2018-2019 IAAF Rules & Regulations and the 2018-2019 

WPA Rules & Regulations for officials.

14,931.45$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

33336 Athletics Southland Incorporated Southland Sport & Recreation Athletics, harriers, etc Entry fees for Athletics Southland's 2018 Interprovincial Team to compete in 

New Plymouth Easter 2018.

2,992.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

31886 Auckland & District Pipe Band Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Marching To fund the cost of acoustic panelling to cover the concrete walls in the band 

room.

2,442.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined Organisation requested the application be withdrawn on 30th 

March 2017 as they have secured funding elsewhere.

April 2017

32981 Auckland & District Pipe Band Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Marching Affiliation fees. 818.00$                          -$                             Fully Declined Affiliation fees are not an Authorised Purpose for a TTCF 

grant.

November 2017

32083 Auckland Asthma Society Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

A contribution towards the salaries of our Asthma Nurse Educators. 15,136.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32449 Auckland Asthma Society Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

A contribution towards the salary of an Asthma Nurse Educator. 11,200.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32961 Auckland Asthma Society Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

A contribution towards an Asthma Nurse Educator's salary for two months. 11,200.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32065 Auckland Baseball Association Auckland Sport & Recreation Softball Towards a coaching contractor to implement our Kiwi ball programme in West 

Auckland Schools.

9,990.00$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

33204 Auckland Basketball Services Ltd Auckland Sport & Recreation Basketball Funding for the Coaching in Schools Junior Development Programme in West 

Auckland.

80,000.00$                     67,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32919 Auckland Bowls Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor A contribution towards The Trusts NZ Open specifically television production 

costs, protective flooring, grandstand hire and MC/media support costs.

45,000.00$                     33,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

32694 Auckland Cambodian Youth and  Recreation Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To assist with the costs of first aid kits and event cover for the annual soccer 

tournament on 22nd October 2017.

1,426.72$                       1,426.72$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33387 Auckland Chamber Orchestra Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To assist with the Music Director and administration costs of Mothwing Music 

for the ACO's 2018 concert programme.

12,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

33330 Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing A contribution towards the Administration Manager's salary. 9,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

32929 Auckland Cricket Association Auckland Sport & Recreation Cricket For the hire and delivery of two portacoms at Eastdale Reserve for a five 

month period.

5,354.00$                       4,724.00$                     Partially Approved Difference due to the quote provided indicating  lower amount 

than stated on the application form.

October 2017

31968 Auckland Curling Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards ice fees for the NZ Mixed Fours and for replacement handles for our 

stones.

5,062.19$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33371 Auckland Curling Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To purchase replacement handles for the club's 80 curling stones and transport 

them from Canada to New Zealand.

4,113.50$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

33075 Auckland Deaf Society Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

A contribution towards wages for the Chief Executive Officer for 13 weeks. 25,673.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32597 Auckland District Kidney Society Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To assist with the salary of our Community Social Worker who delivers 

essential support services to 134 patients with kidney failure and their families 

living in the Portage Trust area.

15,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined Due to the increased number of applications received each 

month, together with ongoing pressure on funds available for 

distribution, the usual practice of the Net Proceeds Committee 

is to approve one grant per organisation per financial year.

September 2017

33196 Auckland District Kidney Society Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To assist with the annual printing costs of our client newsletter and prepaid 

envelopes to benefit people with kidney failure and their families living in 

Manurewa and Counties Manukau.

15,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018

31845 Auckland District Kidney Society Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To assist with the salary of our Community Social Worker who delivers 

essential support services to 134 patients with kidney failure and their families 

living in the Portage Trust area.

16,750.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32402 Auckland District Kidney Society Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the salary of our Community Social Worker who provides a critical 

role in the delivery of support services to 182 patients living in the Waitakere 

Trust coverage area.

16,250.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32738 Auckland Diving Community Trust Auckland Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming For 50% of the salary and expenses of the Head Diving Coach. 45,000.00$                     8,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

32639 Auckland Festival of Photography Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To cover six months operational costs from October 2017 to March 2018 for 

rent, rates, telecommunications, insurance and power to support work done in 

the West Auckland area for the Auckland Photography Festival 2018.

6,000.00$                       5,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

33105 Auckland Festival Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Festivals/Fairs (Community 

events)

To help support and deliver the planned programme of events taking place in 

West Auckland for the 2018 Auckland Arts Festival

19,936.09$                     15,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32305 Auckland Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Rent for three months. 6,744.78$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32351 Auckland Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To cover the cost of adding an online application form to our website. 1,725.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined On the 16th August 2017 the organisation requested the 

application be withdrawn as the project was no longer going 

ahead.

August 2017

32682 Auckland Grammar School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

A contribution towards the cost of external coaches/coaching for the 2017/18 

cricket season.

4,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

33222 Auckland Grammar School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

A contribution towards the cost of external coaches/coaching for the 2018 

cricket season.

4,000.00$                       4,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
32354 Auckland Hockey Assocation Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Hockey For the purchase of uniforms for the Men's Masters representative teams. 4,200.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32768 Auckland Home Birth Community Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Hire of sound equipment, an engineer and MC for the national Home Birth 

Conference to be held in Auckland on 7th & 8th October 2017.

1,958.13$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

32493 Auckland Indian Sports Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs To purchase hockey balls for competition matches and training sessions. 3,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32803 Auckland Indian Sports Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs To purchase hockey balls for competition matches and training sessions. 3,000.00$                       3,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32811 Auckland Kindergarten Association - Avondale 

Kindergarten

Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase and install a Proformance rotating shade umbrella and security 

cabinet for the playground.

6,580.00$                       6,580.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32330 Auckland Kindergarten Association - Blockhouse 

Bay Kindergarten

Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase educational furniture for the children. 5,056.63$                       5,056.63$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

32681 Auckland Kindergarten Association - Colwill Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For the installation of an Archgola roof to cover the outdoor deck area. 10,624.38$                     10,624.38$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32653 Auckland Kindergarten Association - Don Buck 

Kindergarten

Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For the purchase and installation of Autex Composition Wallcovering. 5,090.75$                       5,090.75$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32821 Auckland Kindergarten Association - Glen Eden Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase and install a viewing screen, apple TV and for landscaping of the 

playground.

4,136.00$                       4,136.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32771 Auckland Kindergarten Association - Henderson Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To supply and install an outdoor storage shed for the Kindergarten equipment. 4,281.25$                       4,281.25$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

31911 Auckland Kindergarten Association - Hobsonville Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For the purchase and installation of Autex Wall Covering/soundproofing and a 

teacher's work station in the Administration Office.

5,404.36$                       5,404.36$                     Fully Approved The funding request is fully approved. April 2017

32667 Auckland Kindergarten Association - Mt Albert 

Kindergarten

Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase educational furniture and teaching resources. 4,970.17$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32187 Auckland Kindergarten Association - Ranui Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase educational furniture for the children. 4,817.54$                       4,817.54$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

32219 Auckland Kindergarten Association - Sturges 

Road

Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase a Teaching Station with LED panel for work with the children. 2,702.00$                       2,702.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

32867 Auckland Kindergarten Association - Sturges 

Road

Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase a viewing screen with mounting bracket, Apple TV, iPod Touch 

with case and a UE Boom speaker.

2,782.05$                       2,782.05$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32814 Auckland Kindergarten Association - Sunnyvale Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase outdoor tables with seating for the children. 4,284.42$                       4,284.42$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

33362 Auckland Kindergarten Association - Te Atatu 

South

Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase Tredsafe Outdoor interchangeable Equipment and  Hart Sport 

Gym mats and a tunnel for the children.

3,842.74$                       3,842.74$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

31861 Auckland Kindergarten Association - Te Atatu 

Village

Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase educational furniture for the children. 8,234.00$                       8,234.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

32436 Auckland Medical Museum Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Part payment of a contract to deliver a schools education programme. 4,250.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32775 Auckland Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Assn 

Inc

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase three electric desks to accommodate disabled and able bodied 

staff.

2,293.02$                       2,293.02$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32084 Auckland Philharmonia Orchestra Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards Connecting with Music, Open Orchestra West, APO 4 Kids Christmas 

West and Chair Support.

50,000.00$                     40,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

33083 Auckland Philharmonia Orchestra Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards Opera in Concert 2018 - Verdi's Aida, towards the APO 

Concertmaster's salary, and for the Chair of the Sub-Principal Trombonist.

85,000.00$                     85,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

33379 Auckland Refugee Council Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For the balance of the CEO's salary. 21,200.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

32871 Auckland Regional Migrant Services Charitable 

Trust

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Contributions to the salary of the Project Worker for Safari Playgroup and for 

the Project Coordinator of the WISE Collective.

25,651.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

31948 Auckland Rowing Association Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing Towards construction of the Stage 3 Pontoon for the Highbrook Watersports 

Centre project.

45,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32447 Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby League To assist with two ground hireages for the 26th & 27th August for seven semi 

and grand finals.

22,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The event was retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee 

Meeting on 4th September 2017.

August 2017

32619 Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby League To cover two weeks salary for 13 ARL employees. 27,200.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

32996 Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby League To cover two weeks salary for 13 ARL employees. 27,200.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

33306 Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby League To cover two weeks salary for all 14 ARL employees. 30,300.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round

February 2018

31825 Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

Towards costs for Em, an on-line social media campaign for young women 

aged 13-18 years who are survivors of sexual abuse.

27,722.60$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32439 Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

Towards the Business Manager's salary to support counsellors as they help 

survivors to heal from sexual abuse.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

33071 Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

To fund a specialist support group for women survivors of sexual abuse. 5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32513 Auckland Softball Association Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Softball Towards airfares for U19 and U15 boys' teams to compete in the NZ National 

Championships in Christchurch & Wellington in January 2018.

15,680.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32810 Auckland Softball Association Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Softball Airfares for our U19 and U15 boys teams to compete in the NZ National 

Championships in Christchurch and Wellington in January 2018.

17,680.00$                     15,373.91$                   Partially Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32941 Auckland Speedway Riders Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Motor Associated Sports To re-roof the Auckland Speedway Riders Clubrooms and implement shed in 

Rosebank Domain, 126 Patiki Road, Avondale.

25,310.00$                     12,655.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

32801 Auckland Table Tennis Association Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports A contribution towards the CEO Development Manager's salary, coaching 

contractors and hall hire.

38,500.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

33352 Auckland Table Tennis Association Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Support for our coaching in schools programme. 8,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

32705 Auckland University Canoe Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming To purchase two kayaks. 3,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

32564 Auckland University Cricket Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Cricket Towards replacement covers for our cricket wickets. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

31946 Auckland University Rugby Football Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union To cover the costs of the Club's strength and conditioning programme from the 

end of April to the end of September 2017.

6,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33372 Auckland Waitakere Roller Sports Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To subsidise floor hire costs for our club training sessions at The Trusts 

Stadium Arena in Henderson from March 2018 to March 2019.

22,317.19$                     22,317.19$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

32068 Auckland Wheelbreakers Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To purchase a custom basketball wheelchair specifically scripted for senior 

players.

6,423.75$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

31974 Auckland Wheelchair Rugby Association Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union Accommodation at two tournaments in June and August 2017. 6,340.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33026 Auckland Women's Centre Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Assistance with salary costs for the Centre Manager in December 2017. 4,648.20$                       3,268.11$                     Partially Approved Difference due to part of the employment contract being 

retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee Meeting on 4th 

December 2017.

November 2017

32186 Auckland Women's Centre Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Assistance with salary costs for the Centre Manager for eight weeks in August 

and September 2017.

8,957.20$                       4,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

32426 Auckland Women's Health Council Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

For six months' wages for the Coordinator, office rental, website hosting and 

telecommunications.

17,214.30$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32178 Autism New Zealand Incorporated Wellington Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

For the salary of the National Education Manager. 22,500.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee gives priority to local 

projects/service delivery in an area where TTCF has a gaming 

venue, rather than for national projects/service delivery. 

Furthermore, currently the only TTCF gaming venues in the 

Wellington region are located in Island Bay and Johnsonville. 

More applications are received from organisations operating in 

these communities than there are funds available for 

distribution.

June 2017

33389 Autism New Zealand Incorporated Wellington Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the salary of the Otago Outreach Coordinator based in Dunedin. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. TTCF no longer has a 

gaming venue in Dunedin.

February 2018

33331 Aviva (Incorporating Women's Refuge) 

Charitable Trust

Canterbury Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

Towards our after hours operation of our 0800 Crisis & Support Line for  six 

months.

11,960.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

33272 Avon Rowing Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing To purchase two single sculls. 17,100.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
32299 Avondale Business Association Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For 50% of the Administrator/Coordinator's salary. 16,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32502 Avondale College Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For 26 x TTCF Academic Scholarships, 13 x TTCF Non-Degree Scholarships and 

8 x TTCF Youth Development Scholarships for the 2018 academic year.

120,695.60$                   120,695.60$                 Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

32656 Avondale College Community Sports Trust Northland Sport & Recreation Hockey To assist with the replacement of the Hockey Turf in November/December 

2017.

40,000.00$                     40,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33051 Avondale College Early Childhood Education 

Centre

Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase new outdoor play equipment and outdoor matting. 40,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32406 Avondale Community Action Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Three months' salaries for the Administrator & Coordinator roles. 8,814.00$                       8,814.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

31989 Avondale Community Gardeners Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Costs related to a NZ Biodynamic Conference field visit to display our pilot 

biodynamic orchard on 19th May 2017.

2,456.00$                       2,364.16$                     Partially Approved Difference due to the gumboots not being an authorised 

purpose for a TTCF grant.

April 2017

32720 Avondale Community Preschool Society Inc Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase new jigsaw puzzles for the Preschool. 540.00$                          540.00$                        Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32676 Avondale Garden Club Auckland Community Wellbeing Miscellaneous Transport and accommodation costs for our yearly garden trip from 10th to 

14th November 2017.

8,960.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

32549 Baby Loss NZ Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

50% salary of the General Manager to enable our Tangible Memory Making 

Service to continue.

32,100.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32721 Badminton New Zealand Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports Towards venue hire costs for the annual Association's Conference in Auckland 

from 25th to 26th November 2017.

1,024.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

33322 Balclutha Junior Soccer Club Otago Sport & Recreation Soccer To purchase goalie shirts, goalie gloves and match balls for the 2018 season. 2,400.00$                       2,187.00$                     Partially Approved Difference due to the quote for Goalie uniforms indicating a 

lower amount than the amount applied for in the application 

form.

February 2018

32990 Balclutha Playcentre Southland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards our roof replacement project. 2,766.60$                       2,766.60$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32070 Banks Avenue Primary School Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Assistance to purchase 10 mountain bikes, helmets and vests for our school 

cycle safety programme.

3,729.66$                       3,243.18$                     Partially Approved Difference due to GST. May 2017

32654 Barnardos New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Assistance with the South Auckland Te Korowai Mokopuna Programme Service 

Manager's salary for 8 weeks.

11,448.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

31843 Basketball New Zealand Inc Wellington Sport & Recreation Basketball Referee travel for the Under 19 National Championships at North Harbour from 

3rd to 6th June 2017.

8,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32486 Basketball Otago Incorporated Otago Sport & Recreation Basketball To lease annual office space at the Edgar Centre Indoor Sports Facility. 5,056.96$                       5,056.96$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

33240 BATS Holdings Limited Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To support the BATS Theatre Programme Manager salary for 3 months. 13,592.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

December 

2017/January 2018

32014 Battered Women's Trust - Christchurch Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services For three months' telephone answering service costs. 3,000.00$                       2,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32896 Bay Olympic Soccer and Sports Assn Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs Towards the Club Coordinator's salary. 25,000.00$                     25,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

31892 Bay Youth Community Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

To cover annual printing, postage and stationery costs. 2,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

April 2017

33006 Bay Youth Community Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

A contribution towards annual printing, postage and stationery costs. 2,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32848 Bayside Westhaven Little League Baseball Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Assistance with funding the Club's coaching programme for the 2017/18 

season.

5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

33456 Bayside Westhaven Little League Baseball Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To purchase protective gear for the 2nd Under 13 baseball team and its 

umpire.

2,469.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

32331 Be. Institute Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards operational costs. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

33288 Beaumont Racing Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with the funding of course rental at the Wingatui Racecourse for the 

Club's race meeting on 26th March 2018.

7,500.00$                       7,500.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
31916 Belfast Sports & Community Centre Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs Towards the salary of our Head of Athletic Development Trainer. 9,800.00$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

33177 Belfast Sports & Community Centre Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs Towards the salary of our Head of Athletic Development Trainer. 8,320.00$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32196 Bellevue School Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase 24 iPads and protective cases for use in the junior syndicate. 15,174.48$                     13,195.20$                   Partially Approved Funding is exclusive of GST. June 2017

33339 Bellyful New Zealand Trust Wellington Community Wellbeing Charities - Foodbanks To purchase aprons and T-shirts as uniforms for our volunteers at Bellyful New 

Zeland

5,400.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

32622 Berhampore Taekwon Do Club Wellington Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Accommodation in Dublin for four club members representing NZ at the ITF 

Taekwon Do World Championships in October 2017.

4,400.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined Overseas accommodation costs is not an authorised purpose 

for a TTCF grant.

September 2017

32390 Bethells Beach Surf Lifesaving Patrol Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Watersports & Swimming To purchase new surf boards, four surf skis and paddles, and two gazebos. 43,794.96$                     30,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32644 Bhabna New Zealand Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Festivals/Fairs (Community 

events)

Funding towards the annual Diwali Festival, to be held on the 14th October 

2017 at the Mt Roskill War Memorial Hall.

10,000.00$                     3,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

33245 Bhutanese Society of Christchurch New Zealand 

Incorporated

Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Auditorium, lighting and stage hire for a live concert in celebration of the 10th 

resettlement of Bhutanese refugees in NZ to be held on the 17th February 

2018.

1,419.56$                       1,419.56$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018

32077 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Contribution towards the salary of a mentor coordinator. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32595 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Contribution towards the salary of a mentor coordinator. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

33229 Big Buddy Mentoring Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

Towards the rent and salary of our West Auckland Coordinator and Programme 

Manager.

70,760.00$                     35,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32096 Birthright Canterbury Trust. Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Assistance towards Fieldworker wages for ten weeks. 5,750.00$                       3,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

33067 Birthright Canterbury Trust. Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Assistance with office rent, power and utility costs for 6 months. 5,835.00$                       5,835.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

31890 Blockhouse Bay Bowls Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor To cover the concrete paths surrounding the two grass greens with a Tigerturf 

premier artificial grass.

12,000.00$                     4,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32749 Blockhouse Bay Business Association 

Incorporated

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards costs for the annual Christmas Parade to be held on 25th November 

2017.

7,612.94$                       7,475.22$                     Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. September 2017

31827 Blockhouse Bay Intermediate School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the installation of an all purpose weather court at the school. 989,498.00$                   -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32073 Boccia New Zealand Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards the Director of Boccia's salary. 8,250.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

33206 Boccia New Zealand Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Return fights for 2 athletes, their 2 Sports Assistants and a coach/manager to 

travel to Japan to compete at an Asia/Oceania Regional Open event in March 

2018.

4,367.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018

32818 Bowls Buller Incorporated West Coast Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor Van hire and accommodation costs for 16 people representing Buller at the NZ 

Inter Centre Bowling Tournament in Christchurch from 22nd to 25th March 

2018.

4,944.00$                       4,944.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

33225 Bowls Counties Manukau 2010 Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor Flights, accommodation & van hire for the Bowls Counties Manukau 2010 Inc 

Representatives Sides travelling to the Bowls NZ National Intercentre Finals in 

March 2018.

6,000.00$                       6,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018

32182 Bowls Dunedin Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor A contribution towards the Centre Secretary's salary for three months and for 

the purchase of a Centre laptop, monitor and associated software.

11,848.00$                     1,606.96$                     Partially Approved Funding is exclusive of GST and excludes the Secretary's 

salary.

June 2017

32980 Bowls Murchison Inc Nelson Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor To purchase Tiger Turf ditch grass. 2,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in the Tasman region.

November 2017

33176 Bowls New Zealand Auckland Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor To assist with the purchase of electronic tablets for use in our West Auckland 

bowling clubs.

3,500.00$                       3,500.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
32614 Bowls North Harbour Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor Towards the cost of our centre Secretary's wages. 3,000.00$                       3,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32280 Bowls Orewa Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor Towards financing the planned roof and artificial green. 140,000.00$                   -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Orewa.

June 2017

33189 Bowls South Otago Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor Funding to attend the Bowls New Zealand National Intercentre competition to 

be held in Christchurch from 22nd to 25th March 2018.

6,100.00$                       5,304.35$                     Partially Approved Difference due to GST. December 

2017/January 2018
32185 Brass Band Association of New Zealand Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Marching Seat sponsorship to assist National Band member John Mason to attend the 

2017 World Music Contest in the Netherlands in July 2017.

1,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined Sponsorship and/or grants for individuals are not authorised 

purposes for a TTCF grant.

June 2017

32558 Breast Cancer Foundation NZ Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

For sound, lighting, generator and marquee hire costs for The Pink Star Walk in 

Auckland on 7th October 2017.

21,064.44$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

33252 Bridge of Love Association Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Festivals/Fairs (Community 

events)

Costs for the Whau Chinese New Year Celebration to be held on 25th February 

2018 at Olympic Park, New Lynn.

3,791.25$                       3,616.75$                     Partially Approved Difference due to insufficient documentation to support 

delivery, crafts and stationery.

December 

2017/January 2018
32685 Bright Lights Little Village Auckland Community Wellbeing Festivals/Fairs (Community 

events)

To help off-set the costs of running the Bright Lights Little Village Festival 

2017.

20,000.00$                     8,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

32576 BRO-CCAB (Bike Riderz Otimising Childrens 

Charities, Abuse and Bullying)

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To continue to operate and run support groups and activities at our Henderson 

office at the Waitakere Community Resource Centre.

32,372.72$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32183 Brooklyn Playcentre Northland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase a laptop and associated hardware/software. 1,363.48$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

June 2017

32161 Brothers in Arms Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For three months' salaries of our two full time Community Mentoring 

Coordinators.

24,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

32026 Bruce McLaren Intermediate School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

A contribution towards costs for the school's proposed Fit Trail. 25,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32901 Buller Agricultural & Pastoral Association Inc West Coast Community Wellbeing Community Services To cover ground fees at Patterson Park for the A& P show in January 2018. 6,000.00$                       6,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32364 Buller Arts and Recreation Trust West Coast Community Wellbeing Community Services To resand and repair the hall floor at Little Wanganui. 5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

33277 Buller Basketball Association Incorporated West Coast Sport & Recreation Basketball For the Administrator's wages. 15,600.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

33212 Buller Boardriders Club West Coast Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming Towards the costs of the judging panel and safety equipment for the Cape 

Classic Surfing Contest on 23rd-25th February 2018.

4,820.00$                       2,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32759 Buller Budget Advisory Service Westport 

Incorporated

West Coast Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards salaries and rent. 15,227.44$                     9,552.00$                     Partially Approved Funding is towards rent and salary costs for the Westport 

office only.

September 2017

32659 Buller Cricket Association Incorporated West Coast Sport & Recreation Cricket Accommodation for Buller Junior representative teams at tournaments in the 

south island during December 2017 and January 2018.

13,397.00$                     11,519.57$                   Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. September 2017

33179 Buller Gorge Marathon Trust West Coast Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To hire buses to transport competitors to the start of the Buller Gorge 

Marathon, to be held on the 10th February 2018.

8,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

33016 Buller Grey Power West Coast Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards registration and accommodation for two delegates to the 2017 

National Grey Power AGM and national conference in Blenheim in April 2018.

1,140.00$                       1,140.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

31997 Buller Hockey Assn Inc West Coast Sport & Recreation Hockey Accommodation and bus hire for U18 girls and boys to attend a hockey 

tournament in Greymouth on 16th & 17th June 2017.

3,516.00$                       3,516.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

32012 Buller Netball Centre Inc West Coast Sport & Recreation Netball Transport costs for teams to attend Top of the South Island Netball 

Tournament and West Coast Field Days Tournament.

2,680.00$                       2,680.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. May 2017

33174 Buller Rugby Union Inc West Coast Sport & Recreation Rugby Union Towards the salary of the Rugby Development Officer 40,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32212 Buller Volleyball Association West Coast Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To assist with hosting the 2016 West Coast Senior Secondary Schools 

Volleyball Championships in Westport on the 9th August 2017.

2,400.00$                       2,033.00$                     Partially Approved Funding excludes accounting costs which are not an 

authorised purpose for a TTCF grant.

June 2017

32591 Buller Women's Health Fund West Coast Community Wellbeing Community Services To help with food costs for our Club prize-giving on 12th November 2017. 450.00$                          -$                             Fully Declined Food is not an authorised purpose for a TTCF grant. August 2017

31865 Buller Womens Hockey Golden Oldies West Coast Sport & Recreation Hockey Travel to Timaru for the South Island Golden Oldies Tournament from 19th to 

22nd May 2017.

2,600.00$                       2,600.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

32438 Burnside High School Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Accommodation, airfares and mini van hire for the Senior Boy's Football Team 

attending the National Secondary Schools Tournament in Palmerston North 

from 4th to 8th September 2017.

11,292.17$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32444 Burnside Primary School Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase robotics equipment for the use of Years 0-6. 4,899.09$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32735 C.A.R.E. Waitakere Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

To purchase an automated gate for the front entrance and a secure letterbox. 7,048.70$                       7,048.70$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32707 Camp Quality New Zealand Inc Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase polo shirts and sun hats for our 2018 camps and activities 

nationwide.

15,487.70$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

33151 Camp Quality NZ Inc - South Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards transport costs for the January residential camp in 2018. 3,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The event was retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee 

Meeting on 7th February 2018.

December 

2017/January 2018
33395 Cancer Society NZ - Canterbury-Westcoast 

Division

Canterbury Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

The cost of providing SKY TV for accommodation facilities at Daffodil House 

and Daffodil Lodge, Christchurch.

4,556.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

32655 Cancer Society of NZ - Auckland Northland 

Division Inc

Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To assist with salary funding for West Auckland Community Liaison Nurses. 30,000.00$                     23,500.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

32505 Cansail Charitable Trust Canterbury Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming To cover the cost of chartering the Fox II Sailing Vessell, including berthage 

fees, for 10 trips for the CanSail Charitable Trust's 2017/2018 sailing season.

6,900.00$                       3,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32460 CanTeen Auckland Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To contribute towards our youth worker salaries. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

33163 CanTeen Auckland Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the salaries of the Youth Support Coordinators providing member 

support services to 525 young people living with cancer in the 

Auckland/Northland community.

10,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32943 CanTeen Canterbury/West Coast Canterbury Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards youth worker salaries and rent for our member hub and office. 20,000.00$                     7,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

33025 CanTeen Central Branch aka CanTeen Wellington Wellington Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards key Youth Worker salaries providing member support services free of 

chard to 227 young people living with cancer in the Wellington community.

10,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32056 CanTeen Otago Otago Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the costs of our Youth Support Coordinator for Otago. 5,000.00$                       4,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32950 CanTeen Taranaki Taranaki Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards our key Youth Support Coordinator salary for the Taranaki region. 5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

33162 CanTeen Waikato Waikato Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards our key Youth Worker salary providing member support services free 

of charge to 118 young people living with cancer in the Waikato.

5,000.00$                       2,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

33195 Canterbury Asthma Society Inc. aka CanBreathe Canterbury Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To fund the printing of the quarterly newsletter in 2018. 2,900.00$                       2,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

31995 Canterbury Basketball Assn Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Basketball For Wildcats Tournament entry fee, accommodation and rental vehicles from 

3rd to 7th May 2017.

8,523.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33190 Canterbury Boxing Association Canterbury Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To purchase medals and playing uniforms. 2,332.20$                       2,028.00$                     Partially Approved Difference due to GST. December 

2017/January 2018
31823 Canterbury Car Club Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Motor Associated Sports For first aid services at race meetings to be held 28th May, 3rd June, 4th June 

and 18th June 2017.

2,800.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33482 Canterbury Car Club Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Motor Associated Sports First aid provision for events in June 2018. 2,100.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

32163 Canterbury Hockey Association Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Hockey To assist with the lease of Marist Park for two months. 11,400.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

32750 Canterbury Hockey Association Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Hockey To assist with the least of Nunweek Park for one month from Canterbury 

Artificial Surfaces Trust.

17,500.00$                     7,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

32963 Canterbury Indoor Bowls Assn Canterbury Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor To purchase a new photocopier. 5,954.00$                       5,954.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32957 Canterbury Justices of the Peace Association Inc. Northland Community Wellbeing Community Services Expenses relating to the Justice of the Peace Conference to be held in 

Christchurch in March 2018.

31,189.86$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32813 Canterbury Men's Centre Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the Service Manager's wages. 5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

33325 Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Assn Inc Northland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Venue hire for the Primary and Intermediate schools swimming championships 

on 5th and 10th April 2018.

3,500.00$                       3,500.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

31819 Canterbury Refugee Resettlement and Resource 

Centre

Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services For the salary of the Community Development Coordinator. 20,800.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

33276 Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation Canterbury Sport & Recreation Basketball For one month's salary for a Development Coach and for court hire for junior 

development programmes.

9,608.30$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
32090 Canterbury Rugby Football League Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Rugby League Medical supplies, medals and van hire for the women's team while competing 

at the NZRL Women's National Tournament.

5,524.15$                       2,749.65$                     Partially Approved To purchase medical supplies only. May 2017

32194 Canterbury Triathlon Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs Traffic management and track hire fees for the JD Duathlon winter series. 3,911.72$                       3,911.72$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

32448 Canterbury Volleyball Association Canterbury Sport & Recreation Misc Sports For website development. 1,150.00$                       1,000.00$                     Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. August 2017

33227 Canterbury West Coast Sports Trust T/A Sport 

Canterbury

Canterbury Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs Towards Audio Visual costs for the Canterbury Sports Awards to be held on the 

9th March 2018.

8,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
33307 Captain Musick Air Scout Group Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To assist one scout leader to attend the Outward Bound Master Course for 

Scouts New Zealand from 4th to 24th June 2018.

1,488.00$                       1,376.00$                     Partially Approved Difference due to the quotes for flights and ferry indicating a 

lower amount than the amount applied for in the application 

form.

February 2018

32993 Carers Society Otago Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the wages of two part-time Community Workers. 20,000.00$                     7,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32535 Carisbrook Dunedin Cricket Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Cricket To purchase cricket balls for the coming season. 5,000.00$                       4,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

33164 Carlson School for Cerebral Palsy Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To offer music therapy to our students in 2018. 11,550.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

33214 Carlton Croquet Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To cover the cost of our rates for the 2017/2018 rating year. 2,321.83$                       1,160.91$                     Partially Approved The difference is due to part of the rates being retrospective 

at the NPC Meeting on 7th February 2018.

December 

2017/January 2018

32543 Catholic Cathedral College Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Travel and accommodation to attend the NZ National Basketball Competition in 

Palmerston North from 30th September to 6th October 2017.

4,567.39$                       2,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

33308 CCS Disability Action Southland Inc Southland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Toward the salary cost of our Service Coordinator who supports people with 

disabilities in Gore and Eastern Southland.

1,380.00$                       1,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

32497 Central Football Hawkes Bay Sport & Recreation Soccer To support the salary of Central Football's Operations Manager for Taranaki. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

33424 Central Otago Compassionate Friends Inc Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards the Coordinator's wages. 3,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

33157 Central Otago Racing Club Inc. Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

Assistance with the starting gate rental for the Central Otago Racing Club's 

annual race day on 3rd January 2018.

1,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined Event was retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee 

Meeting on 7th February 2018.

December 

2017/January 2018
32949 Central Otago Trotting Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with venue service fees for our annual raceday on Tuesday 2nd 

January 2018.

25,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

33133 Central Otago Trotting Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with funding portable picket fencing for the Club's annual meeting to 

be held on Tuesday 2nd January 2018.

3,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The event was retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee 

Meeting on 7th February 2018.

December 

2017/January 2018
32016 Central Rugby & Sports Club Inc Taranaki Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs To purchase rugby playing shorts. 1,400.00$                       1,400.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. May 2017

32162 Centre City Music Theatre Society Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Assistance with the master presenter's fee for a seminar/workshop series for 

artists, scheduled for 20th June and 1st July 2017.

2,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The workshops was retrospective at the Net Proceeds 

Committee Meeting on 3rd July 2017.

May 2017

31918 Centrestage Theatre Orewa Inc. Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Lighting and sound equipment hire for the season of Blood Brothers. 10,275.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

April 2017

32248 Centrestage Theatre Orewa Inc. Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Hire of lighting gear for the Centrestage Youth Theatre season of Singin' in the 

Rain.

5,750.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Orewa.

June 2017

33004 Centrestage Theatre Orewa Inc. Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Lighting costs for the Jesus Christ Superstar Musical. 7,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32515 Cerebral Palsy Society of NZ Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

For Get Physical voucher reimbursement costs. 26,500.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined Voucher reimbursement costs are not an authorised purpose 

for a TTCF grant.

August 2017

32711 Cerebral Palsy Society of NZ Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the cost of purchasing a photocopier/printer. 4,250.00$                       4,250.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33238 Challenge 2000 Trust Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services To employ a Youth Development Community Co-ordinator and to purchase a 

van for our programmes.

100,725.50$                   98,035.00$                   Partially Approved Difference due to the amount in the resolution being lower 

than the amount applied for in the application form and on 

road costs not being an authorised purpose for a TTCF grant.

December 

2017/January 2018

32625 Challenge Wanaka Sports Trust Otago Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To support the delivery of the Challenge Wanaka Festival of Triathlon on 17th 

February 2018.

4,200.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

31976 Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards the 2017 Chamber Music New Zealand District Contest Rounds in 

Auckland, Wellington, Otago and Southland.

11,155.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32382 Charleston Waitakere Community Group Inc. West Coast Community Wellbeing Community Services Advertising hoardings and signage for the Building Bridges event on 11th 

November 2017.

6,050.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

33329 Charlotte Museum Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards the cost of our rent at 9a Bentinck Street, New Lynn, to enable us to 

run the museum and community centre.

15,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

32339 Chaucer School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

A contribution towards phases 2, 3 and 4 of the installation of a playground at 

our school.

75,000.00$                     35,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32550 Cheeks in Seats Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services To run a child restraint checking clinic in the Counties Manukau and Franklin 

District area.

5,281.26$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32232 Cheviot Area School Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase new senior netball uniforms for the school. 1,031.00$                       896.52$                        Partially Approved Funding is exclusive of GST. June 2017

33458 Cheviot Area School Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Assistance with costs of the Year 5/6 Outdoor Education Camp at Living 

Springs from 30th April to 2nd May 2018.

6,600.00$                       2,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

March 2018

32414 Cheviot Beautification Group Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase native plants to plant at the southern end of Cheviot township. 1,380.00$                       1,380.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

33218 Cheviot Bowling Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor To purchase chemicals and a soak hose. 3,275.94$                       3,275.94$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
33416 Cheviot Community Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase an electronic surgical chair for the renovated Cheviot Community 

Health Centre.

7,465.00$                       7,465.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. March 2018

31957 Cheviot Craft Centre Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services For the removal of two unusable fireplaces and the installation of a free 

standing log burner for heating.

15,884.17$                     8,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

33431 Cheviot Cricket Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Cricket To purchase fertiliser and agrichemical products, cricket balls and helmets, and 

three Samsung tablets to meet Canterbury Cricket scoring requirements.

8,417.80$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

March 2018

32008 Cheviot Golf Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Golf For the 2017 Fertiliser & Spray programme put together by PGG Wrightson 

Turf.

2,719.75$                       2,719.75$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. May 2017

33116 Cheviot Golf Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Golf To purchase a new dishwasher. 5,230.00$                       5,230.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

33228 Cheviot Netball Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Netball Towards the purchase of equipment and resources. 2,912.80$                       2,835.79$                     Partially Approved Difference due to the equipment quote provided indicating a 

lower amount than the amount applied for in the application 

form.

December 

2017/January 2018

32155 Cheviot Rugby Football Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Rugby Union To purchase field flags and goal post protectors. 3,394.48$                       3,394.48$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32557 Cheviot Tennis Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Racket Sports To purchase tennis balls, assist with costs of coaching programmes and levy 

fees for the season commencing in October 2017.

7,500.00$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

33077 Child Abuse Prevention Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase toys to distribute to under privileged children in Otara from 4th to 

8th December 2017.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The project was retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee 

Meeting on the 4th December 2017.

November 2017

32472 Child Cancer Foundation Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Rental of warehouse space in New Lynn for The Big Hoot Project and a 

contribution towards the salary of the Family Support Coordinator who looks 

after families in West Auckland.

30,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

33328 Chinese Association of West Auckland Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To hire the New Lynn Community Centre for weekly meetings for February & 

March 2018, English teacher lecture fees from January to June 2018 and to 

purchase speakers for lectures & activities.

4,045.32$                       -$                             Fully Declined The required documentation to support the application has not 

been provided, despite numerous requests, therefore the 

application is incomplete and ineligible.

March 2018

31969 Chinese Association of West Auckland Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To hire the New Lynn Community Centre for weekly meetings from July to 

December 2017.

7,808.00$                       1,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32976 Cholmondeley Children's Centre Inc Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Contribution towards the annual salary of a Cholmondeley Child and Youth 

Care Practitioner.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32881 Christchurch Children's Christmas Parade Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services To assist with the Parade Manager's contract to produce, maintain and manage 

the 71st annual Santa Parade to be held on 3rd December 2017.

7,500.00$                       7,500.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32294 Christchurch City Chorus Sweet Adelines 

International Inc

Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Coaching services from 5th to 16th July 2017. 6,637.50$                       -$                             Fully Declined Coaching services were retrospective at the Net Proceeds 

Committee meeting on 31st July 2017.

July 2017

32725 Christchurch City Chorus Sweet Adelines 

International Inc

Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Specialised choreography coaching services from 1st to 5th November 2017. 3,600.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

32607 Christchurch Civic Music Council National 

Concerto Competition Trust

Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards hiring the Christchurch Symphony Orchestra for the final of the 

National Concerto Competition on 3rd March 2018.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

32048 Christchurch Early Intervention Trust (aka The 

Champion Centre)

Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards the Education Support Workers salaries. 10,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32154 Christchurch Football Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Soccer Towards the salary of the Rugby Development Manager. 10,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

33137 Christchurch International Jazz Festival Trust Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Festivals/Fairs (Community 

events)

To assist with the cost of printing out 2018 promotional flier for the NZ Jazz & 

Blues Festival in Christchurch from 23rd to 27th May 2018.

4,000.00$                       2,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

31926 Christchurch International Marathon Trust Board Canterbury Sport & Recreation Athletics, harriers, etc To pay for the services of St Johns for the Christchurch Marathon on Sunday 

4th June 2017.

5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

33281 Christchurch Offroad Motorcycle Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Misc Sports For Medic expenses for the TT Series to be held on 18th & 25th February and 

12th March 2018.

2,208.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
33317 Christchurch Operatic Inc T/A Showbiz 

Christchurch

Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Hireage costs for the LED Screen Hire for the NZ Theatre Company's Premiere 

of Wicked for 16 performances at the Isaac Theatre Royal from 6th to 21st 

April 2018.

20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

32370 Christchurch Operatic Inc T/A Showbiz 

Christchurch

Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards the Performer's fee for the role of Curtis in Sister Act at the Isaac 

Theatre Royal from 8th to 23rd September 2017.

8,500.00$                       3,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32985 Christchurch Peoples Resource Centre Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the running costs of our project Beneficiary Advisory Service. 3,000.00$                       2,760.00$                     Partially Approved Difference due to employment contract indicating a lower 

amount than the figure stated in the application.

November 2017

32136 Christchurch Petanque Club Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Misc Sports A contribution towards accommodation, travel and tournament expenses for 

the Oceania Petanque Championships to be held in Christchurch in October 

2017.

10,000.00$                     4,010.25$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32169 Christchurch School of Gymnastics Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To purchase a Daikin heat pump for our Watts venue in Sockburn, 

Christchurch.

7,295.00$                       7,295.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

32088 Christchurch Schools' Music Festival Association Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To cover the costs of sound for the 2017 Festival. 19,745.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32375 Christchurch United Football Club Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Soccer A contribution towards the technical coach's salary. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32293 Christchurch Youth Choir Incorporated Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Venue hire and promotional design costs for the Choir's mid year concert. 960.00$                          460.00$                        Partially Approved Funding is for the design costs only. June 2017

33082 Christian Assist Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards the operational costs of Christian Assist. 20,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32863 Christian City Church Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards entertainment costs for Ellerslie Christmas in the Park to be held on 

3rd December 2017.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

31939 Christians Against Poverty New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

For 30% of salaries for two Client Setup Caseworkers for three months. 7,500.00$                       4,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32170 Church Corner Toy Library Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Wages for our librarian. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

32799 Citizens Advice Bureau Christchurch Area Inc. Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Telephone expenses for three months. 2,135.40$                       1,856.88$                     Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. October 2017

33344 Citizens Advice Bureau Hauraki Waikato Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards operating costs and the salary of the Office Administrator. 13,833.49$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in your area.

February 2018

33131 Citizens Advice Bureau Mangere  Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To pay our volunteers $3.70 per duty to help with travel expenses from 

January to June 2018.

6,105.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined Neither volunteer expenses nor reimbursement for travel costs 

are authorised purposes for a TTCF grant.

December 

2017/January 2018



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32715 Citizens Advice Bureau Manurewa Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

To secure the services of a bookkeeper for one year. 4,800.00$                       4,800.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32575 City Impact Church Balclutha Trust Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards synthetic matting for the outdoor playground as part of 

an all purpose built early childhood care facility in Balclutha.

30,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32690 City Impact Church Balclutha Trust Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services Venue hire for the South Otago Light Party to be held in Balclutha on 31st 

October 2017.

822.28$                          715.03$                        Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. September 2017

33020 Clayton Park Primary School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase and install a lighting system in our school hall. 13,551.69$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32910 Clendon United AFC Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer To replace the Club's phone, computers and printer. 832.96$                          703.40$                        Partially Approved Difference due to mobile phones not being an authorised 

purpose for a TTCF grant.

October 2017

32384 Clendon United AFC Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer For club tariff and storage hire costs to pay MCFCT for use of the Manurewa 

Sports Centre.

3,164.50$                       3,164.50$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

33423 Climate Karanga Marlborough Marlborough Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation To help fund the 2018 Earth Day Party event to be held on 21st April 2018. 2,900.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Marlborough.

March 2018

32828 Clubs of Auckland Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby League To assist with the cost of gear and equipment for 32 Auckland Rugby League 

Clubs.

35,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

32059 Clutha Country Music Club Inc Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services To hire the Kiwi Music Company Band for our annual Talent Quest to be held 

on 21st & 22nd October 2017.

2,750.00$                       2,750.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. May 2017

32745 Clutha District Council - Clutha Country 

Christmas Celebration

Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services To support the delivery of the annual Christmas Parade. 8,813.48$                       7,603.30$                     Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. September 2017

32366 Clutha District Council - District Library Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services Funding towards the 2017/2018 Summer Reading Programme for children 

aged 0-13 years old.

744.57$                          744.57$                        Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

32723 Clutha District Settlement Support Inc. Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the Administrator's salary. 6,000.00$                       6,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33353 Clutha Marching Otago Sport & Recreation Marching Accommodation costs for our team to attend the National Marching 

Championships in Hamilton from 14th to 18th March 2018.

3,200.00$                       3,200.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

32269 Clutha Rugby Football Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Rugby Union For the refit of the Squash Men's and Women's Changing Rooms and Shower. 41,721.39$                     36,279.47$                   Partially Approved Funding is exclusive of GST. June 2017

33171 Clutha Valley Playcentre Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Assistance towards the purchase of a new dishwasher and washing machine 

for our Centre.

829.97$                          829.97$                        Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
32078 Clutha Valley Plunket Group Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards equipment for the Clutha Valley Plunket Playground to 

be built at the Clutha Valley Recreation Ground.

10,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. May 2017

32373 Coastal Taranaki Health Trust T/A CoastalCare Taranaki Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To purchase a vaccine fridge and emergency trolley. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Taranaki region are located in Kaponga, 

Stratford and Urenui. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

July 2017

32156 Coastal Taranaki School Taranaki Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase a mig welder, safety oven and welding safety equipment. 3,284.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

31875 Coastguard Northern Region Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards costs associated with the Hutchwilco Boat Show to be held at the ASB 

Showgrounds from 18th to 21st May 2017.

6,813.50$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32261 Coastguard Northern Region Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards hangar rental and office space for our search aircraft based at 

Ardmore Airport.

7,200.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

33147 Coastguard Northern Region Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards our Operations Manager's salary. 10,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32857 Coatesville School Board of Trustees Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards sandblasting & repainting our school and community pool and refilling 

it with water.

8,000.00$                       8,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32904 Cochlear Implant Foundation of NZ (aka Hearing 

House)

Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the salary of the Auditory Therapist who provides specialised services 

to children in West Auckland.

15,000.00$                     8,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

32882 College Rifles Rugby Union Football  & Sports 

Club Inc

Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union Towards the salary for the Junior Netball Coordinator/Administrator. 8,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

33213 College Sport New Zealand Wellington Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards the services of one of our contractors. 9,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
32504 Colwill School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To assist with the purchase of ICT equipment, cultural uniforms and reading 

recovery books for the students of the school.

33,889.00$                     25,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

33282 Combined Beneficiaries Union Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards our core expenses of rent, power and phone/broadband. 8,300.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
32529 Combined Country Cricket Sub Assn Southland Sport & Recreation Cricket For the position of Grounds Man for the cricket season. 7,000.00$                       7,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

32677 Combined Probus Club of Glen Eden Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To hire a bus to the Goat Island Marine Centre on 10th November 2017. 736.00$                          736.00$                        Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33018 Combined Youth Services Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services A Life Skills Camp for 10 students and the Kip McGrath programme for 20 

students for youth within the Waitakere geographical boundary.

13,500.00$                     6,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

33301 Communicare CMA (Ak) Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the West Auckland (Henderson, Massey and Te Atatu) Field Officer 

wages.

18,000.00$                     15,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

33060 Community Education Trust Auckland (COMET 

Auckland)

Auckland Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards costs for our rangatahi project. 17,260.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

33184 Community Energy Action Charitable Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards the annual salary of the Mobile Curtain Bank Assistant. 10,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32923 Community Networking Trust Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards salary costs for the Hokonui Highway Project 

Coordinator.

20,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32325 Community of Christ Trust Board - Karanga 

Camp

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For the purchase of a tractor/tractor with custom built box trailer and pole 

saw/multi purpose tool.

38,771.49$                     30,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32531 Community Patrols of New Zealand Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services To cover costs relating to Auckland Patroller Training on the weekend of 27th 

to 29th October 2017.

27,398.37$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

31961 Community Waitakere Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salaries of two Community Development positions and to provide 

support for the Ethkick West festival planned for March 2018.

80,000.00$                     58,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32263 Congregational Christian Church of Samoa Te 

Atatu

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To record and produce a CD. 23,816.50$                     20,710.00$                   Partially Approved Funding is exclusive of GST. June 2017

32534 Conifer Grove Netball Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Netball To purchase Club uniforms. 27,278.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32120 Connected Media Charitable Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Three months' salary for the Director and Operations Manager. 53,700.00$                     30,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32055 Connections Church Hibiscus Coast Trust T/A 

Whangaparaoa Toy Library

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase educational toys for our Toy Library in Whangaparaoa. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Whangapararoa.

May 2017

33246 Cook Islands Tag Football Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To purchase playing uniforms for our Junior teams to compete at the NZTFI 

Junior Oceania Indigenous Invitational Tournament to be held from 9th to 11th 

March 2018 at Ngati Otara park.

15,000.00$                     7,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32648 Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Assn. Auckland Sport & Recreation Cricket To offset costs for the grounds man's salary for the 2017/18 year. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

33037 Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Assn. Auckland Sport & Recreation Cricket To offset the costs of purchasing a new bowling machine. 4,000.00$                       4,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32062 Counselling Services Centre Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

Towards the salary of our Crisis Response Team Leader. 72,800.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

33249 Counselling Services Centre Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

Towards the salary of our Crisis Response Team Leader who leads a team of 

twelve who support victims of sexual assault and abuse in the Counties 

Manukau area.

20,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018

32150 Counties Indoor Bowling Centre Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor Accommodation costs for 17 members to attend the Lancaster in Tauranga 

from 23rd to 25th June 2017.

2,210.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32890 Counties Manukau Cricket Assn Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Cricket To purchase cricket match ball for the Indian League 2017/18 season. 1,500.00$                       1,500.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

33001 Counties Manukau Kindergarten Assn. - Homai Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase outdoor play resources. 2,200.00$                       2,200.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

31949 Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Auckland Sport & Recreation Cricket To cover the contract services for the Administrator Manager for three months 

from May to July 2017.

10,120.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32197 Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Auckland Sport & Recreation Cricket To cover the contract for services of the Administrator Manager for three 

months.

10,120.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

33412 Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Auckland Sport & Recreation Cricket To cover the contract for services of the Administration Manger for 3 months 

and to purchase a Jackjaw heavy duty tent peg remover unit.

10,712.25$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

32522 Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Auckland Sport & Recreation Cricket For twelve months storage costs for the Association's gear, equipment, files 

and other assets.

3,015.00$                       3,015.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

32523 Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Auckland Sport & Recreation Cricket To cover the contract for services of the Administration Manager for three 

months.

10,120.00$                     10,120.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

33237 Counties Manukau Rowing Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing Towards building insurance cover. 1,478.00$                       1,478.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
31903 Counties Manukau Rowing Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing For a donation towards cost of Plant and Equipment 'Marine Cargo,' Building 

'Material Damage' (including building re-evaluation) plus Business/Public 

Liability Insurance cover.

9,770.83$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32034 Counties Manukau Rugby Football Union Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union Towards the cost of medical kits and provisions for our amateur representative 

teams' campaigns in 2017.

7,400.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32864 Counties Manukau Sports Foundation Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards multi-media production costs for the Counties Manukau Sporting 

Excellence Awards, to be held on 26th November 2017 at the Vodafone Events 

Centre.

2,600.00$                       2,600.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32742 Counties Manukau Sports Foundation Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To purchase 66 bikes and 63 helmets for Manurewa Primary Schools to 

participate in the 2017 Weetbix Tryathlon in Mountford Park on 6th December 

2017.

15,000.00$                     15,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32079 Counties Polocrosse Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Return airfares to Zimbabwe and Zambia for the Counties Polocrosse Club 

Barbarians Mens team to play in national tournaments.

20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32552 CPNZ Charitable Trust - Te Atatu Glendene 

Community Patrol

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase a new maintenance free vehicle for the Te Atatu-Glendene 

Community Patrol, together with one off incidentals - uniforms, hi viz coats & 

vests, safety cones & wands and a first aid kit.

32,231.12$                     30,840.25$                   Partially Approved Funding excludes on-road costs, caps and beanies. August 2017

32918 Cricket Wellington Inc Wellington Sport & Recreation Cricket Salary support for the Development Officer, Female Cricket. 7,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

33324 Croatian Cultural Society of NZ Inc Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre For the salary of the Cultural Education Tutor. 72,000.00$                     50,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

32859 Crofton Downs Primary School Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase uniforms for the Kapa Haka group. 3,782.60$                       3,782.60$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32329 Cromwell & Districts Promotion Group Inc. Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the advertising, purchase and display of fireworks on the 10th 

November 2017 at the Melmore Terrace Marina.

5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

33158 Cromwell College Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Assistance with costs to run the Sexwise programme for our Years 9 & 10 

students in 2018.

1,000.00$                       1,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
32596 Cromwell College Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase replacement kayaks for our Aquatics Programmes. 2,270.00$                       2,270.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

32754 Cromwell College Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To fund the front play area landscaping project. 33,546.00$                     33,546.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33435 Cromwell Combined Society of Arts & Crafts Inc Southland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Assistance with venue hire for the 40th Anniversary Exhibition of Arts & Crafts 

in Cromwell.

1,000.00$                       1,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. March 2018

32931 Cromwell Cricket Club Otago Sport & Recreation Cricket To purchase match balls and other essential playing equipment. 3,500.00$                       3,500.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32686 Cromwell Kindergarten T/A KidsFirst Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To fund the front play area landscaping project. 8,000.00$                       8,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33076 Cromwell Museum Trust Otago Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To purchase free standing mesh art shelving to complete the archival photo 

storage area of the Museum.

2,421.45$                       2,421.45$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32151 Cromwell Youth Trust Otago Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

For ongoing support with electricity and telecommunication costs to run the 

Youth Centre.

2,500.00$                       2,434.92$                     Partially Approved Difference due to the supporting documentation provided for 

electricity costs indicating a lower amount than the amount 

applied for in the application form.

May 2017

32693 Crossroads Youth With A Future Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Wages for three Youth Workers for six months. 44,999.50$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

31841 Cullinane College Manawatu-Wanganui Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase a rowing boat for the Cullinane College rowing students. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in your area.

April 2017

32036 Culverden Golf Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Golf To purchase a new mower. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

May 2017

32281 Cure Kids Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To support the rental of the Cure Kids office in Eden Terrace. 8,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

32897 Cure Kids Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To support the rental of the Cure Kids office in Eden Terrace. 8,000.00$                       8,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32613 Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the cost of our Christchurch office rental. 2,400.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

33219 Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Rental costs for the Christchurch office for 3 months. 2,400.00$                       2,400.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018

32737 Dance Directors NZ Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Hireage of the Avondale College Performing Arts Theatre for our Dance 

Extravaganza, WSCD on TV for two weekends in November 2017.

8,128.20$                       4,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

32420 Dance Therapy New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards programmes, coordination, supervision and administrative costs for 

our Arts 4Us Drop in groups in 3 centres around Auckland from July to 

December 2017.

8,446.00$                       3,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

33271 Dance Therapy New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards facilitation, coordination, materials and administration costs for our 

Arts 4 Us programmes in three centres around Auckland during terms 1 & 2, 

2018.

14,531.49$                     4,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

33414 Dayspring Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salary costs of our Counselling and Life Skill Programmes for the 

benefit of at risk women and children from low income households living in 

West Auckland.

40,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined Due to the increased number of applications received each 

month, together with ongoing pressure on funds available for 

distribution, the usual practice of the Net Proceeds Committee 

is to approve one grant per organisation per financial year.

March 2018

32551 Dayspring Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salary costs of our Counselling and Life Skill Programmes for the 

benefit of at risk women and children from low income households living in 

West Auckland.

20,000.00$                     18,500.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

33266 DD-Dunedin Derby Otago Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards the purchase of playing uniforms. 3,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. TTCF no longer has a 

gaming venue in Dunedin.

December 

2017/January 2018

32766 Deaf Aotearoa Holdings T/A Deaf Aotearoa NZ 

Inc - Auckland

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To assist with Facilitator salary costs for the Auckland office in Avondale for 

three months.

12,000.00$                     12,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32914 Deaf Wellbeing Society Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To employ a Deaf Wellbeing Cooking Club Online Coordinator for four hours 

per week.

5,824.00$                       5,824.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

31917 Deanwell School Waikato Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Transport and entry costs for the B Block education trip to the Auckland 

Museum and Stardome.

3,180.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venue in the Waikato is located in Te Kauwhata. More 

applications are received from organisations operating in this 

community than there are funds available for distribution.

April 2017

31927 Delta Rythmic Gymnastic Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Wages for our coaches for terms 2 & 3, 2017. 12,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32020 Diabetes New Zealand Incorporated Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Salary assistance for the Assistant Accountant at our National Office for six 

months.

24,250.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

May 2017

32310 Diabetes New Zealand Incorporated Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salary of the Membership Support Coordinator for our National 

Office.

16,380.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee gives priority to local 

projects/service delivery in an area where TTCF has a gaming 

venue, rather than for national projects/service delivery. 

Currently the only TTCF gaming venues in the Wellington 

region are located in Island Bay and Johnsonville. More 

applications are received from organisations operating in these 

communities than there are funds available for distribution.

July 2017

32815 Diabetes New Zealand Incorporated Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards rent of the national office. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

33405 Diabetes New Zealand Incorporated Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards rent of the national office. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

32049 Diabetes NZ Auckland Branch Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

For six months salary for the Diabetes NZ Auckland Branch Finance Manager. 35,020.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32671 Diabetes NZ Auckland Branch Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

For six months salary for the Diabetes NZ Auckland Branch Finance Manager. 35,020.00$                     15,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

32445 Diabetes Projects Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To help cover administration wages costs. 25,552.80$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32074 Disability Information & Equipment Centre Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase a new mobile brochure holder for our van. 815.40$                          -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

May 2017

32899 Disabled Persons Centre Trust T/A Aspire 

Canterbury

Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards operational costs. 10,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

31932 Don Buck Primary School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase library books and supportive technology to equip our new Library 

& Information Centre.

11,373.50$                     9,890.00$                     Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. April 2017

33326 Downhill Ski Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To cover the costs of 8 months power line charges for National Park Lodge and 

Ruapehu Lodge, and towards Ruapehu District Council and Department of 

Conservation rates.

9,983.20$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

32844 DreamCatchers Worldwide Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards printing & office supplies, food supplies and salaries. 735.96$                          339.00$                        Partially Approved Difference due to insufficient documentation to support food 

and printing supplies.

October 2017

32589 Drifters Rock 'n' Roll Club Waikato Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Costs for Drifters members attending the Senior Nationals Rock 'n' Roll 

competition from 20th to 22nd October 2017 in Lower Hutt.

12,875.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venue in the Waikato is located in Te Kauwhata. More 

applications are received from organisations operating in this 

community than there are funds available for distribution.

August 2017

33396 Dunedin BMX Club Otago Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Partial funding to asphalt the first berm, as part of the wider safety and track 

redevelopment.

12,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. TTCF no longer has a 

gaming venue in Dunedin.

February 2018

32956 Dunedin City Petanque Incorporated Otago Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To fund remaining building work to the Clubroom to complete the construction 

project at 81 Eglington Road, Dunedin.

3,750.00$                       3,750.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32301 Dunedin Group Riding for the Disabled Assn Inc. Otago Sport & Recreation Pony Clubs To fund the Assistant Coach's salary in term three, 2017. 2,700.00$                       1,890.00$                     Partially Approved Difference due to part of the fixed term contract being 

retrospective at the NPC Meeting on the 31st July 2017.

July 2017

32278 Dunedin Opera Company Inc. aka Opera Otago Otago Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Toward hire of the Mayfair Theatre for the production of 'War Hero' from 16th 

to 31st July 2017.

5,962.50$                       5,962.50$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

33039 Eagles Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Cricket Hire of The Trusts Arena Stadium to stage the last day of the Auckland PIC 

Youth Games on 29th December 2017.

6,998.90$                       4,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

31905 Early Discoveries Charitable Trust Board Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase a van for the centre. 35,990.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33173 East City BMX Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Airfares for two riders to race at 14 UCI events from 24th March to 20th May 

2018.

3,483.06$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
32511 East Coast Bays Bridge Club Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Miscellaneous Towards the replacement of the clubroom roof. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32474 East Otago High School Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the cost of travel to Auckland for Year 10 students to compete for the 

Spirit Trophy on the Spirit of Adventure from 13th to 18th October 2017.

3,814.00$                       3,316.52$                     Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. August 2017

33448 East Otago Musical Theatre Incorporated Otago Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Sound and lighting costs for our Show to be held from 23rd to 28th April 2018. 4,000.00$                       2,400.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

March 2018



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32041 Eastern Masters Rugby League Canterbury Sport & Recreation Rugby League For a set of playing jerseys and accommodation costs to participate in the 

National Masters of Rugby League Tournament in Rotorua from 20th to 24th 

November 2017.

8,728.24$                       1,912.90$                     Partially Approved For the purchase of playing jerseys only. May 2017

33417 Eastern Southland Hockey Assn Incorporated Southland Sport & Recreation Hockey Funding towards coaching courses during the 2018 hockey season. 8,000.00$                       6,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

March 2018

32616 Eastern Southland Pony Club Inc. Southland Sport & Recreation Pony Clubs Towards the upgrade of the Eastern Southland Pony Club cross country course. 13,411.55$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

32583 Eastern Volleyball Club Inc. Wellington Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Accommodation, ferry costs, vehicle hire, equipment and coaching. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

33230 Eastern Volleyball Club Inc. Wellington Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Junior Volleyball programs and events. 8,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
32179 Eclipse Under 12s Canterbury Sport & Recreation Marching Van hire to drive to the South Island Marching Championships in Invercargill in 

December 2017.

2,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

32743 EcoMatters Environment Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation For costs associated with the EcoWest Festival & EcoDay in March 2018. 45,643.02$                     -$                             Fully Declined Due to the increased number of applications received each 

month, together with ongoing pressure on funds available for 

distribution, the usual practice of the Net Proceeds Committee 

is to approve one grant per organisation per financial year.

September 2017

33074 EcoMatters Environment Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation Costs associated with EcoWest and EcoDay 2018. 29,528.09$                     20,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32235 EcoMatters Environment Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation For the salary of a Community Service Coordinator plus a portion of Accounts 

Manager and Operations Assistant salaries, and to purchase tools.

48,038.80$                     25,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

32132 EcoMatters Environment Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation Salaries for a Developer and a Creative Innovation Director. 50,000.00$                     50,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. May 2017

32238 Edendale Primary School Southland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the Eastern Southland Sports Activator. 5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

32989 Edendale Tennis Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports Towards junior tennis coaching at the Edendale Tennis Club 3,000.00$                       3,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

33117 Edendale Vintage Machinery Club Inc Southland Community Wellbeing Miscellaneous To hire marquee and portaloos for the 31st annual Crank Up event to be held 

over the weekend of 27th & 28th January 2018.

8,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32013 Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Cricket A contribution to coaching costs during the winter months, to replace fluro 

tubes in our indoor net area and to replace a gazebo for our number one field.

11,683.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32868 Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Cricket Assistance to fund a specialist bowling coach for three months and to purchase 

cricket balls & equipment.

17,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

33260 Edmund Rice Camps Auckland Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards running a camp in Auckland in July 2018. 5,000.00$                       4,287.50$                     Partially Approved Difference due to insufficient documentation to support camp 

transport.

December 

2017/January 2018
33255 EDUK8 Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For the delivery of four Right Track programmes from August 2018 to May 

2019.

93,047.00$                     65,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32647 Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Cricket A contribution towards seasonal occupational costs at the clubrooms at 

Michaels Avenue from 1st January to 31st March 2018.

5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

32971 Ellesmere Rugby Sub Union Canterbury Sport & Recreation Rugby Union Towards the Rugby Manager's Salary. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

November 2017

32689 Elstow Playschool Waikato Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards costs to repaint the exterior of the Elstow Playschool building. 1,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Taranaki region are located in Kaponga, 

Stratford and Urenui. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

September 2017

31847 Eltham Association Football Club Taranaki Sport & Recreation Soccer To purchase equipment for the Club and towards the cost of referee fees. 4,068.22$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33295 Empire Senior Marching Team Canterbury Sport & Recreation Marching Travel to Hamilton in March 2018 to compete in the Marching New Zealand's 

National Championships.

4,600.00$                       4,600.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
32233 Encounter Hope Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase a replacement laptop for the Director. 3,653.00$                       3,176.52$                     Partially Approved Funding is exclusive of GST. June 2017

33040 English Language Partners NZ Trust - Auckland 

Central

Auckland Education Community Services Salaries, rent,  and office outgoings for three months. 22,684.47$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

33461 Environmental Education for Resource 

Sustainability Trust  (EERST)

Bay of Plenty Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation The purchase of native trees and their delivery to West Auckland and Clutha 

schools and preschools in the Paper4trees programme.

9,592.16$                       9,592.16$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. March 2018

32833 Epic Basketball Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Basketball Towards the cost of a full time salary for a Basketball Coach to deliver our 

programme.

20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32353 Epilepsy Assn NZ - Southland Branch Southland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Assistance with the operating costs of our Field Service programme 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

31907 Epilepsy Association of NZ Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Salary assistance to deliver our field service programme to the local 

community.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

33425 Equestrian Sports NZ Endurance Wellington Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To support the Sport Administrator's position. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

33066 Essentially Men Education Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

Funding for our project coordinator for our Pathways to Manhood Rites of 

Passage programme.

9,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32275 Evans Bay Intermediate School Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To assist with installing new safety matting under the school's inter-challenge 

playscape.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

June 2017

32623 Eventing Southland Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To develop and build a new cross country course at the Gore Racecourse and 

Gore Pony Club Grounds.

30,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

32051 Everglade Primary School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To develop an all weather canopy over the Netball Courts. 20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32285 Fairfield School - Pool Committee Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase a pool heat pump. 10,980.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

32636 Families for Life Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase 5 vacuum cleaners and six months' supply of dust bags for our 

preschools and OSCAR programmes.

2,134.78$                       2,134.78$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

31862 Family Action Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

Towards the salaries of the Counselling Clinical Manager and Outreach Clinical 

Manager.

113,880.00$                   75,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

31941 Family Start Manukau Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the costs of a second Entrepreneur Empowerment training 

programme to be delivered by Family Start.

12,600.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33021 Family Start Manukau Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase computers for our Social Workers who work for the benefit of 

high risk children under 6 years in Counties Manukau.

8,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32487 Far North Palliative & Cancer Care Community 

Hospice

Northland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Replacing furniture and floor covering at The Haven. 5,410.08$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Northland.

August 2017

31920 Father and Child Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Assistance with our Support Worker salary for thirteen weeks. 8,125.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32854 Father and Child Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Assistance with the Support Worker salary. 8,125.00$                       8,125.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

31921 Featherston Bowling Club Wellington Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor To install a woodburner into the Featherston Bowling Club room. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in your area.

April 2017

32067 Ferrymead Park limited Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To cover operating expenses during the winter months, June to September 

2017.

49,649.21$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32207 Finlayson Park Hippy Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Tutor employment costs for the Finlayson Park HIPPY programme. 20,000.00$                     10,734.96$                   Partially Approved Funding is exclusive of GST and is towards the iPad's and 

Tutor Employment only.

June 2017

32469 First Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the salary of the Student Support Manager. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32075 Forbury Park Trotting Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

For NZ Racing Board Broadcast Services and Radio Services for race meetings 

in June and July 2017.

53,723.45$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32043 Forrest Hill Milford United Football Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer To purchase playing shorts. 1,092.52$                       1,092.52$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. May 2017

33373 Fortune Theatre Trust Otago Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To upgrade our computer hardware at the theatre. 4,870.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. TTCF no longer has a 

gaming venue in Dunedin.

February 2018

33192 Franklin Hospice Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To purchase medical cases for the community palliative care nursing team. 649.75$                          507.50$                        Partially Approved Difference due to quote provided indicating a lower amount 

than the amount applied for in the application form.

December 

2017/January 2018

33398 Franklin United Football Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer To assist with purchasing match balls for the new Franklin United Youth 

Academy teams for the 2018 season.

3,900.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in your area.

February 2018

32542 Freedom Health & Fitness Gisborne Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To purchase gym equipment. 4,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Gisborne.

August 2017

33270 Freemans Bay Playcentre Auckland Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To cover the cost of professional cleaning services for Freemans Bay Playcentre 

in 2018.

4,860.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
32032 Freyberg Community School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To establish a STEAM room and resources. 19,823.47$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32000 Friends of North Westport School West Coast Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To upgrade our junior playground. 26,000.00$                     26,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

32369 Friends of Oakley Creek Te Auaunga Inc. Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation A contribution towards the project leader contract, travel expenses and website 

fees.

31,836.00$                     20,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32288 Friends of Okura Bush Inc Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation To purchase Ka Mate traps. 6,993.27$                       4,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32982 Friends of Onehunga Community House Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Assistance with the House Painting project stage 3. 20,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

33310 Friends of Pataka Incorporated Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To offset printing costs for the Arts Trail to be held from 10th to 11th March 

2018 from Tawa to Pukerua Bay.

2,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined Applicant emailed requesting the application be withdrawn on 

the 6/02/2018.

February 2018

32416 Friends of the Auckland Botanic Gardens Inc Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards security, parking attendants and a portion of the Event Manager's 

contract expenses for Sculpture in the Gardens.

60,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32398 Friends of Whatipu Inc Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation For the balance of funds needed for the Bioblitz to be held on the 27th & 28th 

October 2017 at Whatipu Lodge.

2,500.00$                       2,500.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

32602 Friendship House Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salary of the Programmes Manager who is a member of the Social 

Practice Team.

30,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

33419 Friendship House Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salary costs of the Programmes Manager who is a member of the 

Social Practice Team.

30,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

32300 Frog Rocks Netball Canterbury Sport & Recreation Netball Accommodation and van hire costs to attend the South Island Masters on 6th & 

7th October 2017 in Nelson.

1,490.00$                       500.00$                        Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32072 Fruitvale School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

A contribution towards the cost of developing a bike track, bikes, helmets and 

a storage container.

15,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32039 Galatea Hall and Reserves Committee Bay of Plenty Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre For new kitchen cabinetry and flooring. 15,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in the Bay of Plenty.

May 2017

32967 Garden City Rotary Charitable Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services International flights and overseas accommodation costs for an individual 

participating in a Global Development Tour organised by the UN Youth.

5,300.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined International tour flights and overseas accommodation costs 

are not authorised purposes for a TTCF grant.

November 2017

32029 Garden to Table Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards the salaries of two Auckland Programme Coordinators. 18,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32228 Generation Ignite Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Salaries for the General Manager, Administration Manager/Foodbank 

Coordinator and two Youth Workers.

68,120.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Funding is towards the Foodbank Coordinator's salary only. June 2017

31895 Get Kids Active Charitable Trust Bay of Plenty Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs Equipment hire and event costs for the Waikato Junior Tough Guy and Gal 

Challenge in Ngaruawahia from 7th to 9th June 2018.

6,050.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venue in the Waikato is located in Te Kauwhata. More 

applications are received from organisations operating in this 

community than there are funds available for distribution.

April 2017

33007 Girls Brigade New Zealand Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Accommodation costs for the 125th and 90th celebration conference taking 

place in June 2018.

5,950.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32214 Glen Eden Athletic & Harrier Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Athletics, harriers, etc Operating costs for the annual 10 Mile Day Road Race and 2km and 5km Fun 

Run on Sunday 17th September 2017.

9,660.00$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

32501 Glen Eden Baptist Church Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the construction costs of stage one of the building redevelopment. 50,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32571 Glen Eden Community House Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Administrator and Manager wages for four months to assist with the operation 

of the Community House.

25,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32608 Glen Eden Primary School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To repaint our school swimming pool. 14,020.00$                     12,191.30$                   Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. September 2017

32489 Glen Eden Returned Services Association Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the urgent resurfacing of the parking area which has deteriorated 

over some time.

12,248.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32266 Glen Eden Scout Group Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase 15 tents. 12,000.00$                     8,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

32746 Glen Eden Tennis Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports For junior coaching costs, grooming of the tennis courts, and the purchase of 

tennis balls for interclub.

5,600.00$                       3,800.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

31956 Glenavon School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

A contribution towards the Bikes in Schools project. 25,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32387 Glenburn Figure Skating Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Three hours ice hire and three ice cleans at the Paradice Ice Arena. 900.00$                          -$                             Fully Declined Due to the increased number of applications received each 

month, together with ongoing pressure on funds available for 

distribution, the usual practice of the Net Proceeds Committee 

is to approve one grant per organisation per financial year.

July 2017

31899 Glenburn Figure Skating Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards the hire of ice surface for a total of 8 hours on 20th & 21st May 2017 

for our annual club championship competition.

2,136.00$                       1,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

31883 Glendene Community Centre Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To print ten editions of our community newsletter and to purchase a camera, 

projector, footpath sign and BBQ.

5,391.00$                       2,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

33475 Glendene Indoor Bowling Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor Hall hire and insurance costs for equipment. 2,000.00$                       2,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. March 2018



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32220 Glendene Primary School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To install security fencing around our school pool. 5,063.04$                       5,063.04$                     Fully Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

33150 Glendowie College Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the purchase of eight rowing sweep oars for the Glendowie College 

Rowing Club.

2,344.36$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
31863 Glenfield Bowling Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor To replace the green plinths. 8,550.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

April 2017

32574 Glenora Rugby League Football Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby League Trophies, medals and awards for our Junior & Senior Teams Prize Giving on 

9th September 2017.

7,564.79$                       7,564.79$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

32849 Glenora Rugby League Trust Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby League Repairs to existing flooring and sub floor to kitchen, washroom foyer and 

associated areas.

50,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

33403 Glenside Progressive Association Incorporated Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards community projects at the Halfway House and Glenside Reserve. 25,814.55$                     25,814.55$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. March 2018

33410 Glowkids Trust Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase a new scrubbing machine. 2,792.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

32922 Going West Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To facilitate a full analysis of the current Going West Festival to provide a 

revised structure plan for 2018.

5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32257 Going West Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To support production costs for key elements in the 22nd Going West Books 

and Writers Festival in September 2017.

37,930.00$                     37,610.43$                   Partially Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

33108 Good Bitches Baking Trust Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services To cover the cost of a contract for services for the National Operations 

Coordinator.

26,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee gives priority to local 

projects/service delivery in an area where TTCF has a gaming 

venue, rather than for national projects/service delivery.

November 2017

32199 Gore & Districts Budget Advisory Service Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards operational expenses. 14,950.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The organisation emailed the TTCF Grants Office, requesting 

the application be withdrawn on 1st June 2017.

June 2017

32240 Gore & Districts Budget Advisory Service Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services To meet the general running expenses of our not for profit budgeting service. 15,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

33073 Gore & Districts Budget Advisory Service Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services Room rental, telephone costs and wages for the Coordinator. 31,624.00$                     30,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32112 Gore Agricultural & Pastoral Association Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase a kitset shed, gates, fittings and building consent. 19,847.13$                     -$                             Fully Declined Application withdrawn as requested by and email received 

from the applicant on the 6th May 2017.

May 2017

32998 Gore and Districts Community Counselling Centre 

Inc.

Southland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

For the external painting of the Gore Counselling Centre villa. 12,263.60$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32626 Gore Bay & Port Robinson Ratepayers Assocation 

Incorporated.

Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase two concrete table tennis tables. 3,496.00$                       3,496.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33476 Gore Bay Board Riders Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Art, Culture, Theatre A contribution towards the purchase of waka ama paddles. 950.00$                          950.00$                        Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. March 2018

32965 Gore Bowling Club Incorporated Southland Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor To purchase 50 pairs of green uniform bowling trousers. 4,000.00$                       2,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

33291 Gore District Council Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services To enable free swimming tuition to continue to be provided to primary school 

students in the Gore District.

34,500.00$                     34,500.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. March 2018

33031 Gore District Historical Society Inc Southland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Sign advertising costs for 'The Story of Sgt Dan' exhibition. 5,152.00$                       4,480.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32888 Gore District Historical Society Inc Southland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards the costs of running the Senior Citizens' Christmas luncheon. 29,473.50$                     29,473.50$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

33241 Gore Golf Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Golf To purchase a new green surrounds mower. 42,900.00$                     42,900.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
31852 Gore Harness Racing Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with venue service fees at the Club's race meeting on 6th May 2017. 7,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined Organisation requested the application be withdrawn on the 

20th March 2017.

April 2017

33096 Gore Harness Racing Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with the funding of broadcast television and venue service fees for 

the Club's 27th December 2017 meeting

8,000.00$                       8,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32506 Gore Harness Racing Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with race day expenses for the Club's meetings on 27th August, 14th 

October and 27th December 2017, and for 10th February & 10th May 2018.

10,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

31922 Gore Kids Hub Charitable Trust Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services For a large playstructure for the playground. 50,000.00$                     50,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

33028 Gore Racing Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To cover New Zealand Racing Board Broadcasting Service Fees for the race 

meetings to be held on 20th and 31st January 2018.

22,000.00$                     11,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32010 Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards six months' salary of the Programme Coordinator delivering the Stars 

and Career Navigator programmes to students at Manurewa High School.

28,000.00$                     16,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

33209 Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the salary of the Programme Developer/Trainer for the MYND Sibling 

programme in South Auckland.

19,500.00$                     19,500.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
32109 Grapevine Communications Society Ltd Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To fund the printing, packaging and delivery of 55,000 copies of Grapevine per 

quarter.

85,800.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

33099 Green Bay Community House Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Wages for the Community House Coordinator and for operational costs. 49,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32713 Green Bay High School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For 13 x TTCF Academic Scholarships, 6 x TTCF Non Degree Scholarships and 

3 x TTCF Youth Development Scholarships for the 2018 academic year.

57,260.85$                     57,260.85$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33022 Green Bay High School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase mobile tennis nets, a court divider, replacement of security 

fencing to the court area and a concrete pad for storage of equipment when 

not in use.

75,630.00$                     75,630.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

33086 Greenhithe Junior Football Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer Towards the cost of securing an Operations Facilitator. 20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

33231 Greenhithe Junior Football Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer Towards the cost of replacing footballs for the junior and youth teams of the 

club.

9,022.35$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

31884 Gujarati Samaj NZ Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To cover the cost of hall hire, hall cleaning and socialisation, outing and 

administrative expenses.

27,635.00$                     1,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32926 Gujarati Samaj NZ Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To cover operational costs. 5,005.00$                       1,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

33035 Habonim Dror Aotearoa New Zealand Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Airfares for children to travel from Christchurch, Nelson, Kaitaia and Wellington 

to Auckland to attend a summer camp.

3,392.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

33152 Haemophilia Foundation of New Zealand Inc. Canterbury Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Contribution to salaries of Outreach Workers  based in Auckland, Hamilton, 

Levin and Christchurch.

12,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee gives priority to local 

projects/service delivery in a local area where TTCF has a 

gaming venue, rather than for national projects/service 

delivery.

December 

2017/January 2018

32044 Halberg Disability Sport Foundation Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To support the costs of a Halberg Disability Sport Foundation Disability Sport 

Adviser in the Waitakere region.

15,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32060 Halswell Menzshed T/A Acorn Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services To install a concrete pad between the two containers which form the 

workshops for the Menzshed.

5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32134 Halswell Rugby League Football Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Rugby League For the purchase of medical first aid kits and strapping supplies for the season. 7,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32568 Halswell School Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Transport costs to attend the NZ Jump Jam Competition in Auckland from 28th 

to 29th October 2017.

1,500.00$                       1,304.34$                     Partially Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

32753 Hamilton Old Boys Rugby & Sports Club Inc Waikato Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs To purchase a gazebo. 3,653.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venue in the Waikato is located in Te Kauwhata. More 

applications are received from organisations operating in this 

community than there are funds available for distribution.

September 2017

32164 Hampden Bowling Club Otago Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor To purchase fertilisers and fungicides required annually to maintain the green. 2,552.62$                       2,552.62$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

33109 Hampden Presbyterian Church & Community 

Centre

Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services To install underfloor insulation and for internet costs. 2,693.88$                       2,693.88$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32115 Hampden Rural Fire Force Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase emergency extraction equipment. 2,810.62$                       2,810.62$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. May 2017

33005 Hampden School BOT Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the cost of new Chrome Books and LOC units for our students at 

Hampden School.

15,000.00$                     9,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

33259 Hannah Sport and Culture Association 

Incorporated

Auckland Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs For traffic management, sound hire and stage management costs to hold the 

Whau Chinese New Year Celebrations to be held on 25th February 2018 at 

Olympic Park, New Lynn.

3,921.50$                       3,921.50$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018

32244 Harbour City Rod Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Motor Associated Sports For repairs and maintenance at our Clubrooms. 5,435.20$                       5,435.20$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

32600 Harbour Raiders Volleyball Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To purchase new equipment for six teams. 3,757.81$                       3,757.81$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33345 Harbour Sport Trust Auckland Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs Fencing, security and sound hire costs for the Shore to Shore Fun Run Walk on 

7th April 2018.

7,627.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined On the 27th February an email was received from the 

organisation advising that they had received funding for the 

project from another source.

February 2018

32605 Harewood Golf Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Golf Towards the purchase of a Boom Sprayer. 9,681.00$                       9,681.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

31958 Hauraki Ice Racing Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To purchase 25 Hauraki Club Uniform Skinsuits to ensure all skaters have 

access to a club branded suit for competition.

4,887.50$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32033 Hawarden Bowling Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor To purchase a Balmac Bowling Green Roller. 11,635.00$                     11,635.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. May 2017

32042 Hawarden Golf Club Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Golf To purchase a Ferris S65Z Simplicity Mower. 5,999.00$                       5,216.52$                     Partially Approved Funding is exclusive of GST. May 2017

32267 Hawarden Indoor Bowling Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing To purchase two heaters and extension cords to heat the Clubrooms during the 

winter season.

247.11$                          247.11$                        Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

33383 Hawarden Waikari Community Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards the painting of the mural on the Waikari Community 

Water Reservoir.

2,500.00$                       1,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

32302 Hawarden Waikari Community Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services For the balance of funds required to reseal the Hawarden Tennis Courts. 4,341.66$                       4,341.66$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

32295 Hawarden Waikari Community Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services For costs associated with the Memorial Oak project. 5,847.29$                       5,448.91$                     Partially Approved Difference due to quotes provided for the engraving and 

digger hire indicating lower amounts than those stated on the 

application form.

July 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32045 Hawera Budget Advisory Service Incorporated Taranaki Community Wellbeing Community Services To cover electricity and telephone costs. 3,928.40$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Hawera.

May 2017

33168 Hawera Harness Racing Club Inc Taranaki Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

Venue services, administration and mobile barrier services for a race meeting 

on 7th January 2018.

10,635.46$                     -$                             Fully Declined The event was retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee 

Meeting on 7th February 2018.

December 

2017/January 2018
32057 Hawkes Bay Equestrian Park Inc Hawkes Bay Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

Towards the purchase of an irrigator for the Park. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in the Hawkes Bay.

May 2017

32296 He Whanau Manaaki O Tararua Free 

Kindergarten Assn - Bellevue Kindergarten

Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase new TredSafe outdoor play equipment. 2,786.00$                       2,786.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

32611 He Whanau Manaaki O Tararua Free 

Kindergarten Assn. -Johnsonville West 

Kindergarten

Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards office redevelopment costs. 5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

31889 He Whanau Manaaki O Tararua Free 

Kindergarten Association - Owhiro Bay 

Kindergarten

Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase outdoor play equipment. 2,503.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32528 Head Injury Society of Southland Inc Southland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To cover costs associated with the support services for our Gore, Mataura and 

Wyndham clients.

1,800.00$                       1,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

31885 Healing Touch New Zealand Inc. Canterbury Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the completion of the website development and maintenance for our 

organisation.

1,300.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33053 Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards costs for the Camp Brave Heart and Camp Teen Beat 2018. 12,500.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

33428 Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the salary of the Lower South Island Regional Family Support 

Coordinator's salary.

5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. March 2018

31881 Henderson Bowls Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor To assist with running costs of the club. 10,000.00$                     7,532.64$                     Partially Approved Funding is towards the power and telephone costs only. April 2017

32651 Henderson Bowls Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor To purchase chemicals for our greens and a hedge trimmer for the on-going 

maintenance of our grounds.

9,457.00$                       9,266.96$                     Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. September 2017

31891 Henderson Churches - Henderson Workshop Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase small tools for the Henderson Workshop. 2,236.24$                       2,236.24$                     Fully Approved The funding request is fully approved. April 2017

32213 Henderson Croquet Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Assistance towards our lawn maintenance costs. 8,000.00$                       8,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

32580 Henderson High School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

4 x TTCF Academic Scholarships, 1 x TTCF Non Degree Scholarship and 1 x 

TTCF Youth Development Scholarship for the 2018 academic year.

25,086.95$                     25,086.95$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

33443 Henderson Intermediate School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase and install eleven heat pumps needed in the school. 38,700.00$                     25,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

March 2018

31919 Henderson Primary School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Assistance towards the purchase of chrome book devices. 20,000.00$                     15,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32553 Henderson Riding for the Disabled Association 

Incorporated

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Therapist fees to cover term four of 2017 and terms one and two of 2018. 7,500.00$                       5,217.39$                     Partially Approved Difference due to GST and the contract provided indicating a 

lower amount than the figure on the application form.

August 2017

33346 Henderson Squash Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports Towards repairing the squash court walls. 5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

32680 Henderson Valley Playcentre Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase and install a dishwasher and larger fridge/freezer. 2,795.00$                       2,430.43$                     Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. September 2017

33267 Heriot Parent Teachers Association Otago Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Swimming lessons for all 48 students at Heriot Primary School during term one 

2018.

1,380.00$                       1,380.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
32703 Herne Bay Playcentre Auckland Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To assist with the upgrade of our sandpit. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

31866 Hibiscus Coast Music Society Incorporated Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre For organ hire. 900.00$                          -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

April 2017

32167 Hikurangi Stags Rugby League Northland Sport & Recreation Rugby League To purchase playing uniforms. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Northland.

June 2017

33244 Hill Street Early Childhood Centre Inc. Wellington Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase new sleeping mats. 946.00$                          -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

December 

2017/January 2018

32028 Hillcrest High School Waikato Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

A contribution towards the resurfacing of court areas in the multipurpose 

synthetic turf.

50,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venue in the Waikato is located in Te Kauwhata. More 

applications are received from organisations operating in this 

community than there are funds available for distribution.

May 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32968 Hindu Heritage Research Foundation (NZ) T/A 

Papatoetoe Budgeting & Family Services

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To pay for telephone expenses for our budgeting service for three years. 4,131.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32530 Hoani Waititi Marae Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To support Waitangi Celebrations that will be hosted at our marae in 2018. 94,070.00$                     47,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32177 Hobsonville Primary School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To assist with the total project costs for the Bikes in Schools programme. 25,000.00$                     25,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

32311 Hobsonville RSA Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase 4 heat pumps. 19,586.00$                     17,031.30$                   Partially Approved Funding is exclusive of GST. July 2017

33226 Hockey Southland Incorporated Southland Sport & Recreation Hockey Operational costs for the five-month period November 2017 to March 2018 

based on 34% relevant membership in the Mataura catchment area.

5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018

31977 Holy Cross Catholic School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For a shade system in our Junior Eating Area. 20,850.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined Due to the increased number of applications received each 

month, together with ongoing pressure on funds available for 

distribution, the usual practice of the Net Proceeds Committee 

is to approve one grant per organisation per financial year.

April 2017

31979 Holy Cross Catholic School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For a shade system for the Middle Playground area. 27,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined Due to the increased number of applications received each 

month, together with ongoing pressure on funds available for 

distribution, the usual practice of the Net Proceeds Committee 

is to approve one grant per organisation per financial year.

April 2017

31978 Holy Cross Catholic School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For a shade system in our Junior Playground area. 37,950.00$                     37,950.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

33193 Homai Primary School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards our Bikes in Schools project. 25,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
32176 Home and Family Counselling Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

Assistance with costs of the After Hours Counselling Service for three months. 10,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Fully Approved The amount requested is fully approved. June 2017

32988 Home and Family Society Christchurch Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salaries of two child & youth counsellors for one month. 5,200.00$                       4,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

33011 Homebuilders West Coast Trust West Coast Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

Assistance with our annual phone, power and insurance costs for our office at 

52 Mill Street, Westport.

10,000.00$                     4,917.56$                     Partially Approved Difference due to insufficient documentation to support 

insurance costs, mobile phones not being an authorised 

purpose and two quotes indicating a lower amount than the 

figures stated on the application.

November 2017

32913 Hope Rising Farm Charitable Trust Waikato Community Wellbeing Community Services Airfares for three people to travel to the UK to train for the Think Like a Pony 

Programme.

4,824.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venue in the Waikato is located in Te Kauwhata. More 

applications are received from organisations operating in this 

community than there are funds available for distribution.

October 2017

32866 Hornby Community Patrol Inc Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase waterproof jackets and uniforms for the local Community Patrol 

members.

9,748.56$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32181 Hornby Netball Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Netball Towards the purchase of 50 skorts for our players. 2,300.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

32736 Hororata Community Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services To cover the cost of medals for the Hororata Highland Games on 11th 

November 2017.

2,065.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

33342 Hororata Community Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards portable toilet hire and St John's first aid cover for the Hororata Night 

Glow to be held from 26th April to 1st May 2018.

4,755.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

33274 Hororata Trotting Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with funding of course rental, racebook printing and event 

infrastructure for the Club's race meeting at Mt Harding, Methven, on 11th 

February 2018.

8,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018

31877 Howick Children's & Youth Theatre Inc Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Assistance with the Mentor's salary for 2017. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Howick.

April 2017

32840 Howick Children's & Youth Theatre Inc Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Assistance with our Deputy Principal's salary for 2018. 10,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32757 Howick Village Business Association Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Toward expenses for the annual Midnight Madness Christmas Event on 17th 

November 2017.

10,284.02$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

32338 Huanui College Charitable Trust Northland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Accommodation for students attending the Hockey Tournament in Taupo from 

3rd to 8th September 2017.

4,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Northland.

July 2017

32555 Huntington's Disease Assn Auckland Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To assist with the Community Family Liaison & Education Programmes 

provided to over 300 people in the Portage geographical area who are living 

with or at risk of developing Huntington's Disease.

15,000.00$                     4,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32224 Huntly Gymnastics Club Waikato Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To purchase a new horizontal high bar and crash mats. 10,000.00$                     1,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

32284 Hunua School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For gymnastics lessons and transport. 4,209.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Papakura.

June 2017

32273 Hunua Tennis Club Inc Northland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports Towards junior coaching. 2,975.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Papakura.

June 2017

32592 Hurun Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salary of our Assistant Project Manager. 30,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32632 Hurunui College Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase 50 playing tracksuits and sports singlets. 9,487.50$                       2,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

33233 Hurunui District Council - Anzac Day 

Commemorations Organising Committee

Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards costs associated with the 2018 ANZAC Day commemorations for the 

Cheviot area.

500.00$                          500.00$                        Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
31897 Hurunui District Council - Hawarden Memorial 

Hall & Park Reserve Committee

Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To paint the squash court entrance and barge boards at the Hawarden Rugby 

Squash complex.

2,380.50$                       2,070.00$                     Partially Approved Funding is excluding GST. April 2017

31908 Hurunui Netball Centre Canterbury Sport & Recreation Netball To purchase netball playing dresses and netballs. 1,292.60$                       1,292.60$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

31839 Hurupaki Primary School Northland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase furniture to support the provision of flexible learning 

environments.

4,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Northland.

April 2017

32974 Hutt Martial Arts Club Incorporated Wellington Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To purchase Martial Arts safety interlocking mats. 3,370.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32701 Hutt Valley Dojo Inc. Wellington Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To put a new roof on our dojo. 19,205.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

September 2017

32344 Iceinline Central Incorporated Otago Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To assist with replacing the dasher boards. 13,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32704 Ignite Under 12 Marching Club Waikato Sport & Recreation Marching Assistance with the purchase of tracksuits and backpacks for our Under 12 

team.

2,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined Track suits and gear bags are not an Authorised Purpose for a 

TTCF grant.

September 2017

33261 Indian Association of New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards construction of the Diversity Centre at 25 Tui Rd Papatoetoe. 50,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32621 Indian Social & Cultural Club (ChCh) Inc. Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards costs of hosting the Diwiali Festival in Christchurch on 21st October 

2017.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

31944 Interacting Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Venue hire and Project Manager costs for InterACT 2017 to be held at Corbans 

Estate Arts Centre in October 2017.

12,780.00$                     8,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

31844 International Taekwon-Do Foundation of NZ Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Accommodation and venue hire for the National Instructors Course to be held 

in Rotorua 24th to 25th June 2017.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33160 International Taekwon-Do Foundation of NZ Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Assistance with venue hire and accommodation costs for the National Camp to 

be held in Rotorua from 25th to 27th January 2018.

4,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The event was retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee 

Meeting on 7th February 2018.

December 

2017/January 2018
31854 Invercargill Harness Racing Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with venue service fees at the Club's race meeting on 30th April 

2017.

6,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The event was retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee 

Meeting on 1st May 2017

April 2017

33141 Invercargill Harness Racing Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with broadcast television and venue service fees for the Club's race 

meetings on 22nd and 27th January 2018.

20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The events were retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee 

Meeting on 7th February 2018.

December 

2017/January 2018
33500 Invercargill Harness Racing Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with the funding of venue services and broadcast fees for the clubs 

race meeting to be held on 29th April 2018.

8,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined Event retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee Meeting on 

30th April 2018.

April 2017

32144 InZone Education Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards operating costs and the wages of our two key Pastoral 

Care workers.

20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

33032 Island Bay Enhancement Trust Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Provision of portable toilet facilities for the Island Bay Festival on 10th & 11th 

February 2018.

2,070.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

November 2017

32760 Island Bay School Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase a reversible basketball/netball system for our school playground. 1,944.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

September 2017

32975 Island Bay Softball Club Wellington Sport & Recreation Softball To cover the costs of the clubrooms annual insurance for the 2017/18 season 4,309.48$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

November 2017

32011 ITFNZ Taekwon-Do South Island Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Basketball Assistance with travel, accommodation and entry fees for the ITKD National 

Tournament from 14th to 16th July 2017 in Auckland.

7,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

33452 ITFNZ Taekwon-Do South Island Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Basketball For the costs of medals/trophies and umpire flights from the North Island to 

Christchurch for our Regional Tournament, to be held in Christchurch on the 

12th of May 2018.

4,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

32860 James Cook High School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Mileage costs to transport teenage mothers & babies between their homes and 

the Taonga Teen Parent Unit.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined Mileage and petrol costs are not an authorised purpose for a 

TTCF grant.

October 2017

32684 James Cook High School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For one TTCF Academic Scholarship and one TTCF Non-Degree Scholarship for 

the 2018 academic year.

11,000.00$                     11,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32806 Jellie Park Aqualand Sports Institute Inc. (JASI) Canterbury Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming Coaching costs. 19,200.00$                     14,400.00$                   Partially Approved Difference due to part of the coaching contract being 

retrospective at the NPC Meeting on 6th November 2017.

October 2017

32879 Jenny's Companionship Group Inc Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services For the purchase of groceries to enable us to provide our elderly members with 

afternoon tea.

1,396.20$                       1,396.20$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

31937 JKF Goju Kai New Zealand Assn Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Accommodation for karate students to attend an annual training camp from 

12th to 14th May 2017.

1,760.87$                       1,760.87$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

32832 Johnsonville Community Centre Toy Library Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the wages of the librarian. 2,550.00$                       1,675.00$                     Partially Approved Difference due to part of the wages being retrospective at the 

Net Proceeds Committee Meeting held on 6th November 2017.

October 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32395 Johnsonville Cricket Club Inc Wellington Sport & Recreation Cricket To purchase cricket equipment for our junior players. 18,000.00$                     7,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

33368 Johnsonville Playcentre Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase furniture, equipment and baby toys for the baby area. 1,819.49$                       1,819.49$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

32960 Johnsonville Rugby Football Club Inc Wellington Sport & Recreation Rugby Union Physiotherapy fees for the 2018 season. 5,500.00$                       5,200.00$                     Partially Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32508 Johnsonville School Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase 20 replacement iPads. 8,840.00$                       8,840.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

32635 Johnsonville Scout Group Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase a gazebo for scout camps. 3,000.00$                       3,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33087 Johnsonville Softball Club Inc Wellington Sport & Recreation Softball Accommodation and transport costs for our Premier 1 Women to attend the NZ 

Women's Open Club Championships in Christchurch from the 8th to 11th March 

2018.

3,683.48$                       3,683.48$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32378 Johnsonville Youth Grants Trust Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards a new interactive website, new logo branding, organising of the 2017 

Awards Event and associated communications.

3,000.00$                       3,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

32731 Jonesy's Youth Foundation Auckland Sport & Recreation Miscellaneous To assist with funding the CEO's role, kids professional development sessions 

(Innerfit Programme), and to purchase rugby balls.

15,000.00$                     15,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32808 Jox Blue Blades Rowing Society Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming A contribution towards coaching salaries for the coming season. 16,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

31983 K2 Youth Development Trust T/A Graeme Dingle 

Foundation

Canterbury Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

To meet the cost of wages for our Kiwi Can leaders for a period of twelve 

weeks.

16,615.44$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32262 Kaikoura Trotting Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To print race books for the race days of 29th & 30th October 2017, plus 

rubbish removal and recycling after the race days.

11,700.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

33146 Kaitaia and Districts Kindergarten Assn Inc. Northland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase outdoor furniture, art activities and sports equipment. 8,761.45$                       -$                             Fully Declined The organisation requested the application be withdrawn via 

email on the 30th November 2017.

December 

2017/January 2018
33374 Kaitangata and District Promotions Inc Otago Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Operating costs to run a community focused exhibition to be held at the 

Historic Kaitangata Post Office from 17-25 May 2018.

1,500.00$                       838.00$                        Partially Approved Difference due to Koha and public liability insurance not being 

an authorised purpose. Also insufficient documentation to 

support collection and delivery of artwork, and the quote for 

design and artwork indicating a lower amount than the 

amount applied for in the application form.

February 2018

31870 Kaitangata Community Centre Charitable Trust Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services Assistance with costs for the new Community Centre project. 150,000.00$                   -$                             Fully Declined The organisation requested the application be withdrawn as 

per an email on the 30/03/2017.

April 2017

32862 Kaitangata Community Centre Charitable Trust Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards construction of the new Community Centre 200,000.00$                   200,000.00$                 Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32491 Kaitangata Primary School BOT Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the purchase of a school van. 17,391.00$                     17,391.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

32332 Kaka Point Community Group Inc Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase a laptop and software to produce our Kaka Point Directory. 1,401.00$                       1,401.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

32123 Karamatura Heritage Farm Trust Board Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To purchase a Hooper Douglas Chain Harrow. 850.00$                          850.00$                        Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. May 2017

33200 Karamea Historical Society Incorporated West Coast Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To replace & re-position 2 sets of double doors at the front of the museum; 

clad, paint and carpet the new internal space created; and repaint the outside 

of the museum.

24,850.00$                     7,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

33438 Karekare Surf LIfe Saving Club Auckland Community Wellbeing Watersports & Swimming Construction of a purpose built lifesaving facility 450,000.00$                   400,000.00$                 Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

March 2018

32620 Kaurilands Community Kindergarten Inc. Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the purchase of a 5m cantilevered umbrella to provide sunshade over 

the exposed deck.

4,000.00$                       4,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33369 Kawatiri Group Riding for the Disabled Inc. West Coast Sport & Recreation Pony Clubs A contribution towards the Duty Coach salary and Paddock Hand salary. 6,000.00$                       6,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

31990 Keep New Zealand Beautiful Society Incorporated Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation To offset the cost of growing and overseeing volunteer logistics for Clean-Up 

week in Auckland from 11th to 17th September 2017.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32624 Kelston Boys' High School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For 7 x TTCF Academic Scholarships, 3 x TTCF Non Degree Scholarships and 2 

x TTCF Youth Development Scholarships for the 2018 academic year.

31,173.90$                     31,173.90$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32883 Kelston Boys' High School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase retractable bleacher seating, two swing basketball blackboards for 

the Heath Gym and two basketball score boards - one for the Heath Gym and 

one for the Pfeiffer Gym.

98,916.00$                     80,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

32532 Kelston Community Hub Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Wages for a new Hub Manager and an existing Admin Support Worker. 78,720.00$                     17,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

33183 Kelston Community Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Costs associated with the Proud to Be Kelston Coordinator salary and 

newsletter.

15,070.00$                     13,970.00$                   Partially Approved Difference due to the contract being for a fixed term and part 

of this being retrospective of the NPC meeting on the 7th 

February 2018.

December 

2017/January 2018

32678 Kelston Girls' College Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For 6 x TTCF Academic Scholarships, 3 x TTCF Non Degree Scholarships and 2 

x TTCF Youth Development Scholarships for the 2018 academic year.

28,173.90$                     28,173.90$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33191 Kelston Girls' College Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For Stage 2 of the drainage of the sports fields. 46,020.00$                     46,020.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
32040 Ken Maunder Park Community Trust Auckland Sport & Recreation Cricket To replace the worn astro turf at Ken Maunder Park. 6,450.00$                       3,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32461 Khandallah Croquet Club Inc Wellington Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To cover insurance costs for 2017/18. 650.00$                          -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

August 2017

33250 Khandallah Croquet Club Inc Wellington Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To pay Wellington City Council 2017/18 rates for quarters 3 and 4. 968.18$                          968.18$                        Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
32337 Kidney Kids of NZ Inc Northland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards our Family Support Social Worker's salary and Office & Fundraising 

Administrator's salary.

19,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

33089 Kids Camps New Zealand - Wellington Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Programme and operating costs for a Kids Camp from 7th to 12th January 

2018.

5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

33279 KidsCan Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services One month's office rental at 7 Beatrice Tinsley Crescent, North Harbour. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
31950 Kidz Need Dadz Wellington Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Costs for Wellington & Porirua Education Meetings and for a Wellington Blokes 

Book.

6,334.30$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

April 2017

32433 KidzStuff Theatre for Children Inc Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Assistance with production costs for our 2017 season of 'Defrosted.' 2,827.50$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

July 2017

33234 KidzStuff Theatre for Children Inc Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Production costs to assist in our production of Bad Jelly The Witch in the April 

208 School Holidays.

2,823.10$                       2,784.01$                     Partially Approved Difference due to GST on the costume quote and the quotes 

for publicity indicating a lower amount than the amount 

applied for in the application form.

December 

2017/January 2018

32927 Kingdom Resources Ltd Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salary of a Financial Mentor/Budget Advisor. 15,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

31887 Kingslea School Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase library books for our school. 5,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

April 2017

32421 Kingslea School Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To assist in the IT set up of Arahina, our new site in Richmond, Christchurch. 7,091.52$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32004 Koputai Kids Afterschool Programme Inc Otago Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Wages for the Coordinator and Supervisors for terms 2 and 3, 2017. 16,678.00$                     15,618.00$                   Partially Approved Difference due to the employment contract indicating a lower 

amount than that applied for in the application form.

April 2017

32756 Korean Helpline Canterbury Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

A contribution towards Coordinator wages, rent, telephone and internet. 4,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

31876 Korfball Canterbury Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To assist with coaching wages for our in schools programme. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33159 Koru Kindergarten Taranaki Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase a sandpit cover. 1,554.00$                       1,525.22$                     Partially Approved Difference due to the quote provided indicating a lower 

amount than the amount applied for in the application form.

December 

2017/January 2018

32830 Kumeroa Hopelands School Manawatu-Wanganui Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase sporting and cultural uniforms for the school. 6,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in your area.

October 2017

32831 Kumeu Cricket Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Cricket To purchase a powerglide elevator. 42,289.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined Applicant requested the application be withdrawn on the 

25/01/2018.

February 2018

32916 Kumeu Racquets Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports Towards Club operating expenses. 9,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Kumeu.

October 2017

32428 Kurow Harness Racing Club Otago Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

Rental of the Oamaru Racecourse for the Club's race meeting on 20th August 

2017.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32782 Laingholm Baptist Church Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To assist with the costs of running our 'Friday Club' community project. 10,000.00$                     4,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

31898 Laingholm Volunteer Fire Brigade Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase a Lukas SC357 Combi Rescue Tool, two batteries and a battery 

charging system.

18,152.00$                     12,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32247 Lake Taupo Hospice Trust Bay of Plenty Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the salary of a Social Worker to support patients and their families 

dealing with end of life issues and grief.

53,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in your area.

June 2017

33287 Lakeland Power Boat Club Inc. Waikato Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing Costs associated with staging the NZ Nationals Power Boat Racing from 2nd to 

4th March 2018.

15,318.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The event was retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee 

meeting on 5th March 2018.

February 2018

32673 Lancaster Park Cricket Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Cricket Assistance to purchase cricket uniforms. 2,700.00$                       2,700.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32430 Laura Fergusson Trust Incorporated (Laura 

Fergusson Rehabilitation)

Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards telephone expenses including broadband (excluding mobile) at our 

Auckland Rehabilitation facility.

15,000.00$                     7,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

33098 Lawrence Waitahuna Presbyterian Church Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase new kitchen appliances for our new kitchen. 5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32819 Learn Active Limited Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Room and office hire at the Cracroft Girl Guiding Centre. 10,965.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32122 Leataata O Tupulaga Samoa Preschool Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For 12 people to attend a Te Rito workshop at Waipuna Lodge, Mt Wellington 

from the 14th to 15th July 2017, and for the purchase of laptops and 

computers required for this training.

15,423.23$                     9,400.86$                     Partially Approved Funding is towards laptops and registration only and excludes 

GST.

May 2017

32911 Leautoa Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To fund a 6 month contract for a professional coach to run an athletics training 

programme for at risk youth.

10,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32492 Levin Pony Club Manawatu-Wanganui Sport & Recreation Pony Clubs Towards the cost of show ribbons for the 2017-2018 season. 1,300.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in your area.

August 2017

32005 Liberty Impact Community Trust Auckland Education Community Services To purchase kitchen appliances to provide cooking classes for the benefit of 

our community and as part of our poverty alleviation strategy.

13,700.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33153 Life Education Trust -  North Wellington Wellington Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Assistance with salary costs for the Educator 10,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
32104 Life Education Trust 2011 Waitakere T/A Life 

Education Trust Auckland West

Auckland Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards Educator Salaries. 100,000.00$                   50,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32652 Life Education Trust Counties Manukau Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase a Roll-A-Ramp to enable students in wheelchairs and who have 

low mobility to access our mobile classrooms.

13,692.50$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

33320 Life Education Trust Counties Manukau Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the salaries of educators to deliver Life Education's preventative 

messages to the children & youth of Counties Manukau.

30,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

32518 Life Education Trust Heartland Otago/Southland Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards our Educator's salary. 5,000.00$                       2,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32519 Life Education Trust Heartland Otago/Southland Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards our Educator's salary. 5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

33316 Life Education Trust West Coast West Coast Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Salary assistance to deliver the Life Education programme in the Buller region. 16,000.00$                     16,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

32352 Lifeline Foundation Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards salary costs of Helpline Shift Supervisors at Lifeline's Auckland 

branch.

20,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32670 Lincoln Heights School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To upgrade the library. 56,945.11$                     20,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

33397 Linfield Cultural Recreational Sports Club 

Incorporated

Canterbury Sport & Recreation Misc Sports A contribution towards salaries for a twelve-week period for a Rugby 

Development Officer, Club Manager and Groundsman.

39,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

33156 Linwood North School Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the purchase of an active board for our community hall. 6,420.00$                       6,420.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
32383 Lions Club of Johnsonville Charitable Trust Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services To hire the Father Christmas float for the Johnsonville Community Christmas 

Parade to be held on 2nd December 2017.

3,000.00$                       1,625.50$                     Partially Approved Difference due to deposit having been paid as per the contract 

provided.

July 2017

33243 Lions Club of Te Kauwhata & Districts Charitable 

Trust

Waikato Community Wellbeing Community Services Traffic management costs for the Te Kauwhata Charity Cycle Event being held 

on the 11th March 2018.

3,069.00$                       1,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32809 Lions Community Sports and Education Trust Canterbury Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs To purchase basketball uniforms, balls and equipment. 5,598.20$                       4,857.00$                     Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. October 2017

32573 Liston College Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For 4 x TTCF Academic Scholarships, 1 x TTCF Non-Degree Scholarship and 1 x 

TTCF Youth Development Scholarship for the 2018 academic year.

25,086.95$                     25,086.95$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

32565 Little Elms Charitable Trust Hawkes Bay Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Hire of bouncy castles and Doug the Digger and to purchase 300 caps for an 

event to be held on 14th October 2017.

4,691.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in the Hawkes Bay.

August 2017

33422 Living Theatre Charitable Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To gift 1,848 tickets to enable school children to attend the Matariki puppet 

show in South Auckland from 27th to 29th June 2018.

13,680.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32463 Louise Perkins Foundation T/A Sweet Louise Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the salary of our Support Coordinator working in Mangere and 

Onehunga.

20,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32992 Lupesina o Samoa aka Lupesina Aoga Amata 

PreSchool

Auckland Education Art, Culture, Theatre To purchase outdoor resources for our facility. 24,551.02$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

31952 Lynfield College Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For the construction of a new building for the Robotics Programme. 118,779.39$                   -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32739 Lynfield College Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

8 x TTCF Academic Scholarships, 4 x TTCF Non-Degree Scholarships and 4 x 

TTCF Youth Development Scholarships for the 2018 academic year.

40,347.80$                     40,347.80$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32341 Lynn-Avon United Association Football Club 

Incorporated

Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer To assist with the re-appointment of the Club Administrator. 30,000.00$                     8,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

33314 Lynndale Amateur Athletic and Harrier Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Athletics, harriers, etc A contribution towards wages for the Administrator of the Club. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined Due to the increased number of applications received each 

month, together with ongoing pressure on funds available for 

distribution, the usual practice of the Net Proceeds Committee 

is to approve one grant per organisation per financial year.

February 2018

32241 Lynndale Amateur Athletic and Harrier Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Athletics, harriers, etc A contribution towards wages for the Administrator of the Club. 5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

33296 Lynndale Badminton Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports To purchase shuttles and for hall hire charges. 10,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

32312 Maa Shakti Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the cost of organising the Dussehra Festival at the Logan Campbell 

Centre, Greenlane, on 30th September 2017.

20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32825 Maheno Public Hall Society Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services To replace the front doors to our Hall and build a new concrete ramp with 

handrails.

11,850.00$                     11,850.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32271 Maheno Rugby Football Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Rugby Union A contribution towards the lighting upgrade. 12,000.00$                     7,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

32322 Mainland Ice Racing Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Misc Sports For ice time at the Alpine Ice Sports Centre in Opawa, Christchurch, from 24th 

July to November 2017.

6,900.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32878 Mairangi Bay Surf Lifesaving Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming Support for our club Administrator costs for three months. 5,400.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32920 Mairehau High School Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase a heart-start defibrillator. 2,800.00$                       2,800.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

31896 Makahu School Taranaki Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To repair and resurface our tennis and netball court. 12,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33464 Male Survivors of Sexual Abuse Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

A contribution towards the salaries of four staff members. 100,569.15$                   -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

32776 Manaia Primary School Taranaki Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase new kapa haka uniforms for our senior kapa haka group. 1,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Taranaki region are located in Kaponga, 

Stratford and Urenui. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

October 2017

33299 Manawatu Harness Racing Club Inc Manawatu-Wanganui Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

For the payment of radio, broadcasting and venue service charges for race 

days of 13th March, 15th March, 29th March, 10th April, 12th April, 1st May, 

22nd May and 24th May 2018.

40,000.00$                     40,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

32316 Manawatu Pony Club Inc. Manawatu-Wanganui Sport & Recreation Pony Clubs To fund ribbons and rosettes for our annual Show Hunter event. 1,684.20$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in the Manawatu.

July 2017

32642 Mandeville Bowling Club Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor To support the maintenance of the greens. 3,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Kaiapoi.

September 2017

32668 Mangaroa School Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase a portable sound system for our school. 2,499.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

September 2017

32507 Mangere Budgeting Services Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For a contribution to the Food Bank Coordinator's salary. 36,400.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32141 Mangere East Access Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards salaries for our Administrator and Transport Coordinator. 60,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

33181 Manukau Rovers RFC Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby League To purchase a range of new training and safety equipment for a large number 

of our senior and junior teams to utilise.

13,739.57$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

33263 Manukau United Football Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer To purchase training equipment and uniforms. 20,108.50$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

33088 Manukau Youth Orchestra Inc Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards wages for the musical director for conducting and teaching services. 70,000.00$                     17,500.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

33479 Manukau Youth Orchestra Inc Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards wages for the musical director for conducting and teaching services. 70,000.00$                     35,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

March 2018

32211 Manurewa Croquet Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To purchase fertiliser and grass seed to prepare our lawns for the summer 

season tournaments.

2,044.24$                       2,044.24$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

31904 Manurewa High School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For Year 9 & 10 students to undertake the Vector Wero White Water 

Programme.

40,018.51$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32221 Manurewa High School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Flights, accommodation and rental van hire for the college's paddlers to attend 

the International Junior Under 19 Sprints Festival in Gubbi Gubbi, Brisbane, 

from 30th September to 2nd October 2017.

25,131.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

32484 Manurewa High School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For one TTCF Academic Scholarship and one TTCF Non-Degree Scholarship for 

the 2018 academic year.

11,000.00$                     11,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

32234 Manurewa Intermediate School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase 10 guitars for the Music Department. 1,616.50$                       1,405.65$                     Partially Approved Funding is exclusive of GST. June 2017

33357 Manurewa Marlins Netball Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Netball Towards indoor and outdoor court fees, umpiring costs, the purchase of 

equipment and for a youth fee subsidy.

28,393.47$                     12,768.47$                   Partially Approved Difference due to insufficient documentation to support 

umpiring costs and youth subsidy.

February 2018

32215 Manurewa Principals Association Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To cover the costs of venue hire, lighting, sound and staging for the 2016 MPA 

Harmony Festival to be held on 12th September 2017 at the Vodafone Events 

Centre.

28,666.00$                     28,666.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

31963 Manurewa Rugby Football Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union Funding for a Youth Rugby Development Officer for the period May to July 

2017.

2,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33294 Manurewa Rugby Football Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union Property expenses for the Club for the period February to April 2018. 7,163.89$                       3,755.10$                     Partially Approved Difference due to part of the property expenses being 

retrospective as at the NPC meeting on the 5th March 2018.

February 2018

31962 Manurewa Rugby Football Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union For operating costs for the period May to July 2017. 6,283.00$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32389 Manurewa Rugby Football Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union To assist with the Club's property expenses from August to October 2017. 6,666.00$                       6,666.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

32895 Manurewa Rugby Football Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union To assist with the Club's property expenses from November 2017 to January 

2018.

7,070.32$                       6,964.51$                     Partially Approved Difference due to invoices provided indicating a lower amount 

than stated on the application form.

October 2017

32894 Manurewa Rugby Football Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union To purchase playing uniforms, training equipment and medical supplies for our 

junior & senior teams for the 2018 season.

49,601.59$                     20,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

33289 Manurewa Rugby Football Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union To provde training equipment and playing gear for our Junior section and 

under 21s.

29,103.00$                     29,103.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

32411 Manurewa Rugby League Football & Sports Club 

Inc

Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby League To assist with the funding of the rental and locker hire from the Manurewa 

Community Facilities Charitable Trust.

17,584.00$                     17,584.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

32700 Manurewa Tennis Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports Junior coaching and the purchase of tennis balls for the 2017/18 season. 6,575.95$                       6,575.95$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32465 Marian College Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To assist with transport and accommodation costs to attend national 

tournament week from 3rd to 9th September 2017 in Blenheim and Dunedin.

6,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The event was retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee 

Meeting on 4th September 2017.

August 2017

32798 Marist St Patricks Rugby Football Club 

Incorporated

Wellington Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs Holden Brothers Media costs. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32479 Marlborough Colleges Sailing Club Inc Marlborough Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing Towards travel and accommodation costs for the Marlborough Boys College 

Sailing team to attend the Inter Dominions Sailing Championship in Melbourne 

from 21st to 26th September 2017

2,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

August 2017

32662 Marlborough Hospice Trust Marlborough Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

For the annual salary of the Administrator. 23,920.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

September 2017

32898 Marralomeda Charitable Trust Inc. Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase a motor vehicle. 20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32541 Marton School Manawatu-Wanganui Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To assist in the costs of resurfacing our asphalt area with an all-weather multi-

purpose turf.

11,400.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Marton.

August 2017

33221 Mary Potter Hospice Foundation Wellington Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To purchase three syringe drivers for patients who have a terminal illness. 8,232.00$                       8,232.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018

32561 Massey (University) Netball Club Manawatu-Wanganui Sport & Recreation Netball Travel and accommodation costs to attend the NZ Tertiary Championships in 

North Harbour, Auckland, from 23rd to 24th September 2017 

Contact Sarika Rona 

7,894.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

31826 Massey and Birdwood Settlers Assn Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase an interactive touch panel and stands to be used for 

presentations.

24,944.94$                     6,650.00$                     Partially Approved Funding is exclusive of GST and is for the small panel and 

stand only.

April 2017

33481 Massey Athletic Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Athletics, harriers, etc Operating costs associated with running the Whenuapai Half Marathon on 29th 

April 2018.

14,545.20$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

March 2018

32152 Massey Community Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the running of workshops for women dealing with stress, depression 

and anxiety issues.

7,800.00$                       7,540.00$                     Partially Approved Funding is exclusive of GST and catering costs. June 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32984 Massey Community Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the annual salary for Celebrate Recovery Programme Director 25,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32130 Massey High School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Tracking devices for our school cycling team. 2,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32367 Massey High School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For 14 TTCF Academic, 3 x Non-Degree and 1 x Youth Development 

Scholarships for 2018.

81,086.95$                     81,086.95$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

31943 Massive Company Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards tutor fees for workshops to be held in terms 3 and 4, 2017. 3,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33111 Matapu Hall Society Inc. Taranaki Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards the costs of sealing the windows, sealing & painting of 

the exterior, and interior plastering and painting of the hall project.

11,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

November 2017

32995 Mataura Clay Target Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To purchase radio release equipment for sporting traps. 5,369.00$                       3,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

33014 Mataura Pony Club Southland Sport & Recreation Pony Clubs To purchase poles and jump stands. 6,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

33148 Mataura Rodeo Club Southland Sport & Recreation Pony Clubs Hire of sound system & music, toilets, generator and cables, and for 

entertainment costs for our Rodeo Day on 10th February 2018.

6,221.37$                       1,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

33427 Maternity Services Consumer Council Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For one year's rent, internet & hosting charges. 13,731.00$                     12,903.00$                   Partially Approved Difference due to the quote for internet & webhosting 

indicating a lower amount than the amount applied for in the 

application form.

March 2018

32160 Maufanga Canterbury Community Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards the Development Coordinator's salary. 3,400.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

31940 Maungatapere School Northland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase and install a shade sail over the sandpit in the junior playground. 13,685.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Northland.

April 2017

32500 Maungawhau Playcentre Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the upgrade of our outdoor space at the Playcentre. 21,500.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32401 McCahon House Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To assist with general operating expenses including website upgrade and new 

promotional flyer.

15,000.00$                     13,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32118 MCHT Support & Advocacy - Tokomairiro 

Community Hub

Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services To assist with the costs for the Client Support Worker and delivery of this and 

other hub services.

30,200.00$                     30,200.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. May 2017

32098 McLaren Park Community Patrol Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase a new dedicated community patrol vehicle. 29,137.00$                     28,437.00$                   Partially Approved The requested amount is fully approved. May 2017

32082 McLaren Park Community Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For HIPPY resources, furniture, security locks, security camera and signage. 17,132.73$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32983 ME/CFS Support (Auckland) Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For field worker wages 4,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32672 Meadowbank School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards artificial grass surfacing for our junior playground. 15,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

33284 Melanoma New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

For one quarter of office lease costs. 7,125.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018

32377 Melanoma New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

For one quarter of utility costs for the office and for the purchase of furniture. 2,000.00$                       1,422.00$                     Partially Approved Difference due to the quotes provided for utilities indicating a 

lower amount than that stated on the application form and 

insufficient documentation provided to support the office and 

education furniture.

July 2017

32747 Memories of Elvis Fan Club Inc. Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To hire portaloos for our 'Elivs in the Park' free family event to be held on 14th 

January 2018 at Cranwell Park, Henderson.

1,237.50$                       1,237.50$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33172 Mercer Rowing Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing To purchase a new cox box. 900.00$                          900.00$                        Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
32851 Mercy Hospice Auckland Ltd Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To hire specialised equipment for five months for patients who are receiving 

Mercy Hospice care at home.

32,500.00$                     25,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

32413 Methodist Church Samoa NZ Te Atatu Parish Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Venue hire for our Culture Day on 26th August 2017 and for a sound system 

and cultural uniforms to also be used at other events.

14,180.00$                     13,674.00$                   Partially Approved Difference due to payment has been made towards the venue 

hire.

July 2017

33161 Metro Mt Albert Sports Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs To progress the building of new clubroom as existing clubrooms will be 

demolished to make way for new playing fields.

100,000.00$                   -$                             Fully Declined Applicant emailed on the 22/02/2018 requesting the 

application be withdrawn.

February 2018

33409 Metro Mt Albert Sports Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs A contribution towards the contract for the Operations Manager for the 2018 

season.

20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

32752 Midhurst Scout Group Taranaki Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase a laptop/notebook computer. 1,469.02$                       1,469.02$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32773 Mika Haka Foundation Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Delivery costs to host workshops at the Screen Pro Series Summit 2018 and 

wages for mentors to educate attendees.

12,850.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

32598 Milford Sea Scout Group Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards the purchase of a rescue boat. 5,286.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

33078 Milford Tennis Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports Contribution to Club Administrator's salary. 6,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32103 Milton Boat Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing Medical coverage costs for the Lake Waihola Boat Marathon to be held in July 

2017.

862.50$                          862.50$                        Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. May 2017

33430 Milton Boat Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing Medical coverage costs for the Lake Waihola Boat Marathon to be held on the 

28th April 2018.

950.00$                          950.00$                        Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. March 2018

32159 Milton Elder C.A.R.E. Trust Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase and install blinds for the windows in our hall. 3,283.30$                       3,283.30$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

32009 Milton Volunteer Fire Brigade Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services Travel, accommodation, entry fee and presentation costs to compete in the 

Australasian Rescue Challenge to be held in Hamilton from 20th to 23rd July 

2017.

15,303.26$                     12,135.69$                   Partially Approved Funding is exclusive of GST and food. May 2017

32870 Miniature Horse Club of Southland Inc. Southland Sport & Recreation Pony Clubs Return airfares from Australia to New Zealand for two judges at the Club's 

double show in February 2018.

1,600.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined Airfares from overseas to New Zealand are not an authorised 

purpose for a TTCF grant.

October 2017

32021 Mission Heights Junior College Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To assist with the implementation of the Bikes in Schools Programme. 25,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Flatbush.

May 2017

33360 Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To assist with the lease of the Henderson premises. 30,000.00$                     15,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

31936 Molten Media Trust T/A Recycle IT Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Part payment of the rent on Unit 5/105 Coleridge Street Christchurch. 17,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32514 Motor Neurone Disease Assn of NZ Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

For 50% of the annual salary of our Support Service Team Leader. 35,127.50$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32230 Mountfort Park Water Polo Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming To support our coaching, referee development and player development 

programme.

3,500.00$                       3,500.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

33340 Mountfort Park Water Polo Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming Return flights to Wellington to enable senior teams to participate in the NZ 

Water Polo Tier 2 events from 4th to 6th May 2018.

5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

32687 Mt Albert Badminton Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports Hire of the YMCA hall in Mt Albert, the purchase of shuttle cocks and engraving 

of medals.

8,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

33049 Mt Albert Badminton Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports Hall hire and the purchase of badges. 7,344.26$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

33144 Mt Albert Contract Bridge Club Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase a modern electronic scoring system for our Bridge Club. 6,245.25$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
31992 Mt Albert Methodist Choir Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To cover the cost of soloists for the Rutter/Carter concerts being held in May 

2017.

2,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33215 Mt Albert Ponsonby Assn Football Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer To help fund the utility costs at the Mt Albert Ponsonby clubrooms. 10,550.00$                     9,867.52$                     Partially Approved Difference due to the invoice for the insurance expiring 

October 2018.

December 

2017/January 2018
33355 Mt Albert Primary School PTA Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase sports uniforms. 6,747.12$                       6,747.12$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

33166 Mt Albert Ramblers Softball Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Softball Travel costs to attend the Women's Nationals. 6,747.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
32925 Mt Roskill Police Community Approach Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards costs of a youth mentoring programme for term one, 2018. 1,870.00$                       1,870.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32649 Mt Roskill Primary School Board of Trustees Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

A contribution towards costs of creating a new senior playground. 15,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

32422 Mt Tabor Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Renovations to bathrooms at The Farm, 634 Inland Road, Helensville. 64,576.70$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Helensville.

July 2017

32425 Mt Wellington Rollersports Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To undertake stage 2 of the Feasibility Study to enable an informed decision to 

be made regarding the development of a new indoor skating facility in South 

Auckland.

25,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined A feasibility study is not an authorised purpose for a TTCF 

grant.

July 2017

32007 Multiple Sclerosis Society of Auckland & The 

North Shore Inc

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards the salary of our West Auckland Field Worker. 10,000.00$                     7,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

31934 Murihiku Maori and Pasifika Cultural Trust Southland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards operating costs, specifically wages and expenses for the Polyfest 

Cultural Festival.

20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32437 Murihiku Maori and Pasifika Cultural Trust Southland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards costs for the Polyfest Festival 2017. 12,000.00$                     1,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32361 Murihiku Swimming Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming Accommodation, transport and entry fees for 17 swimmers to attend the South 

Island Championships in Blenheim from 25th to 27th August 2017.

8,260.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32372 Muscular Dystrophy Assn of NZ Inc. - Canterbury 

Branch

Canterbury Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

A contribution towards office rental and telephone costs. 9,854.42$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

33343 Muscular Dystrophy Association - Wellington 

Branch

Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the office manager's salary. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

32024 Muscular Dystrophy Northern Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the salary costs of our Field Worker who covers West and South 

Auckland.

15,000.00$                     9,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32349 Music Moves Me Trust Waikato Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards six months Music Therapy wages for Aparangi Te Kauwhata. 6,000.00$                       1,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32350 Music Moves Me Trust Waikato Community Wellbeing Community Services For six months Music Therapy wages for Canterbury. 12,000.00$                     3,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32544 NAAD Charitable Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Wages for a music teacher for 13 weeks. 6,786.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32758 Napier Community Childcare Centres Trust Inc. Hawkes Bay Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For the Managing Supervisor's salary. 96,295.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in the Hawkes Bay.

September 2017

32893 NAPTA Charitable Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Venue Hire costs ( excluding food) for the annual Community Theatre 

Volunteer and Scholarships Awards evening.

4,605.75$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32309 Neighbourhood Support New Zealand Inc. Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Assistance for the Community Advisor salary. 27,040.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee gives priority to local 

projects/service delivery in an area where TTCF has a gaming 

venue, rather than for national projects/service delivery. 

Currently the only TTCF gaming venues in the Wellington 

region are located in Island Bay and Johnsonville. More 

applications are received from organisations operating in these 

communities than there are funds available for distribution.

July 2017

32427 Neighbourhood Support North Shore Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards the Manager's salary. 13,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32380 Neighbourhood Support South Taranaki INc. Taranaki Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salary of our Development Coordinator. 20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Taranaki region are located in Kaponga, 

Stratford and Urenui. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

July 2017

33180 Neighbourhood Support Waitakere Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Wages for two Office Staff Full Time 78,000.00$                     40,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

31953 Nelson Harness Racing Club Incorporated Nelson Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

Race day services for the Nelson Harness Racing Club winter meeting on 9th 

and 11th June 2017.

6,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32200 Nelson Harness Racing Club Incorporated Nelson Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To resurface the 93 yards and shelters at Richmond Park. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

32517 Nelson Harness Racing Club Incorporated Nelson Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To hire the Big Screen TV for the Nelson Harness Racing Club's Summer 

Festival race meetings on the 12th and 14th January 2018.

9,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32908 Nelson Harness Racing Club Incorporated Nelson Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

Race day services for the summer race meetings on 12th & 14th January 2018. 6,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

33375 Netball Eastern Southland Centre Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Netball Accommodation, flights and rental vehicles for the U17 netball tournaments in 

Christchurch and Palmerston North during the 2018 season.

13,351.50$                     750.00$                        Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

32277 Netball New Zealand Inc Northland Sport & Recreation Netball To assist with salaries in the provision of financial services to the netball 

community and to support the development of netball throughout New 

Zealand.

90,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee gives priority to local 

projects/service delivery in an area where TTCF has a gaming 

venue, rather than for national projects/service delivery.

June 2017

31967 Netball Northern Zone Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Netball To support the Southern Netball Development Officer and the Centre 

Development Officer.

80,000.00$                     12,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32298 Netball Northern Zone Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Netball Salary funding for the CEO, Junior Netball Development Officer, Umpire 

Development Officer and for office lease at The Trust Arena.

50,000.00$                     43,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

33224 Netball South Zone Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Netball Operational costs for the Becko South amateur team and development officer 

costs to deliver netball services to the Eastern Southland area.

57,881.72$                     30,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

33062 Netball Waitakere Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Netball Towards operating costs, facility cleaning an netball staff salaries. 97,759.26$                     97,759.26$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

33483 New Brighton Community Gardens Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services To resource our ten week school programme, Propagating Young Gardeners. 2,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

33268 New Brighton Project Incorporated Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Funding for 12 months rent for the Blanket Bank premises at 105 Brighton 

Mall.

4,784.00$                       4,784.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
33139 New Foundations Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

To cover the cost of mentors to run the STEPS mentoring for 30 young people 

and 12 Mini BRIDGE programmes for 72 young people.

49,860.00$                     49,860.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
33436 New Hope Community Impact Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the payment of rent and salaries. 16,670.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

32467 New Lynn Bowling Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor For renovations to the current clubrooms. 400,000.00$                   -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

33437 New Lynn Memorial RSA  Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards replacing the roof. 102,000.00$                   -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

32679 New Lynn Tennis Sports and Social Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports To help fund professional coaching for our junior division. 3,800.00$                       3,800.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32101 New Plymouth Basketball Assn Inc Taranaki Sport & Recreation Basketball To purchase Referees jackets and whistles. 4,810.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32660 New Plymouth Basketball Assn Inc Taranaki Sport & Recreation Basketball Accommodation costs for 6 representative teams to annual tournament s in the 

Hawkes Bay from 10th to 15th October 2017 and Rotorua from 20th to 23rd 

October 2017.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

33280 New Plymouth Yacht Club Inc. - Solo Trans 

Tasman Yacht Race Committee

Taranaki Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing To purchase satellite tracking devices and 38mm chain to stage yacht 

moorings.

12,483.50$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Taranaki region are located in Kaponga, 

Stratford and Urenui. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

December 

2017/January 2018

32886 New Zealand American Football Federation Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To assist with the cost of delivering a smart phone application. 5,999.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32189 New Zealand Blue Light Ventures Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To fund the entry tickets to Rainbows End Funday for 200 disadvantaged, at 

risk children, or from low decile schools in the Henderson and Waitakere area.

4,000.00$                       4,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

32628 New Zealand Centre for Gifted Education Limited Wellington Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

A contribution towards the Specialist Educator salary and rent expenses at 

MindPlus Auckland West.

15,000.00$                     5,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

32003 New Zealand Choral Federation Inc Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards venue and audio visual costs associated with The Big Sing Finale to be 

held at the Auckland Aotea Centre from 24th to 26th August 2017.

5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32054 New Zealand Conservation Trust Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation For two months wages for a Kiwi Husbandry Officer. 6,408.40$                       3,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32080 New Zealand Dance Festival Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Salary support for the Artistic Director role for the Tempo Dance Festival 2017. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32559 New Zealand Deaf Film Inc. Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards equipment hire costs at the New Zealand Deaf Film Festival being 

held at Victoria University from 8th to 10th September 2017.

6,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

33384 New Zealand Festival Northland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards salaries for our Assistant Accountant and Programme Manager for the 

2018 New Zealand Festival to be held in Wellington.

25,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

32081 New Zealand Indian Central Association Inc. Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services For the cost of graphic designing, storyboard production and installation of 45 

exhibits and venue hire for the 90th celebration of NZICA to be held on 1st July 

2017 in Auckland.

20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32907 New Zealand Indian Senior Citizens Assn Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To hire the Blockhouse Bay Community Hall for monthly meetings, cleaning 

charges and for rent of a room at the Whau ACE Adult Community Centre for 

Executive Committee meetings and storage of records from January to 

December 2018.

2,270.00$                       1,970.00$                     Partially Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32708 New Zealand Jet Sprint Association Inc. Gisborne Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing Operational costs critical to the successful delivery of the 2018 NZ Jet Sprint 

Championship.

7,275.64$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

32458 New Zealand Nepalese Association Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Festivals/Fairs (Community 

events)

For the cost of air time to air Nepali Radio programme Hamro Chautri. 1,265.00$                       1,265.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

33385 New Zealand Opera Limited Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards the cost of nine New Zealand Opera chorus members performing in 

Candide, The Elixir of Love, La Boheme and Aida in 2018.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

32192 New Zealand Rivers Association Canterbury Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming Airfares for the U23 men's team to attend the World Rafting Championships in 

Japan in October 2017, along with the purchase of racing uniforms.

13,401.20$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in your area.

June 2017

32171 New Zealand Sailing Board Trust Auckland Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing A contribution towards the wages of our CEO. 23,076.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

32095 New Zealand Tamil Senior Citizens Association Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Programme costs to continue with the broadcasting of the Access Radio 

Community Programme over the next year.

1,242.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32274 New Zealand Tournament Water Ski Assn. Waikato Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming Towards travel and accommodation costs for the NZ team to compete in the 

World Championships in Paris from 14th August to 11th September 2017.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

33194 New Zealand Traditional Boat Building School 

Trust

Auckland Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing Towards rent and outgoings of the building at Unit 2, 17 Totara Road, Te Atatu 

Peninsula for 2018.

18,287.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32018 New Zealand UPP Education Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Salary assistance for staff who provide services to youth and families with 

Down Syndrome.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32086 New Zealand UPP Education Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards wages for the Southern Coordinator who provides services in Dunedin 

& Southland and to our Down Syndrome Youth and Families.

5,700.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32255 New Zealand Wheelchair Rugby Assn Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union Flights and accommodation for members of the Wheel Blacks high 

performance team to compete at the IWRF Asia Oceania Wheelchair Rugby 

Championships being hosted at the ASB Stadium in Kohimarama from 25th 

August to 1st September 2017.

9,291.40$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

32149 New Zealand Wheelchair Tennis Inc Waikato Sport & Recreation Racket Sports Towards the cost of Administrative & Financial Services. 6,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32991 New Zealand Wheelchair Tennis Inc Waikato Sport & Recreation Racket Sports Photography costs for the NZ Wheelchair Tennis Open, taking place in Albany 

from 22nd to 25th January 2018.

1,500.00$                       1,304.35$                     Partially Approved Difference due to GST. November 2017

32216 Newlands College Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Assistance with transport costs for our three sports teams that will be 

participating in the Secondary School Winter Tournament week from 3rd to 8th 

September 2017.

2,469.60$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

June 2017

32722 Newlands Friendship Club aka Friendship 

Newlands

Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Bus transport for an outing for Christmas lunch on 12th December 2017. 564.00$                          564.00$                        Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32259 No 2 District Federation of NZ Soccer Inc. T/A 

Auckland Football Federation

Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer Towards salaries of the Chief Executive Officer and the Federation Football 

Development Manager.

103,000.00$                   -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32618 No 2 District Federation of NZ Soccer Inc. T/A 

Auckland Football Federation

Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer Towards the salary of the Federation Football Development Manager. 40,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

32336 No 7 District Federation of NZ Football Inc T/A 

Football South

Otago Sport & Recreation Soccer Salary support for our Football Development Mangaer. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

33023 No. 3 (Auckland City) Squadron Air Training 

Corps

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To replace the unit's current radios. 33,661.65$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Pt Chevalier.

November 2017

32481 Nomads United AFC Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Soccer To purchase footballs and team uniforms. 8,500.00$                       3,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

33130 North Canterbury Alpine Trust Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards the salaries of the Development Manager and Programme Manager 

for the Boyle River Outdoor Education Centre.

80,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
32423 North Canterbury Basketball Association Canterbury Sport & Recreation Basketball Essential operational expenses, wages for the Finance Administrator and office 

rent for twelve months.

19,977.39$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32246 North Harbour Budgeting Services Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For three months rent costs including two car park spaces and outgoings. 7,953.15$                       4,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

33444 North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union Operating costs for the month of April 2018. 34,379.75$                     -$                             Fully Declined As per email received on the 1st March 2018 the organisation 

requested the application be withdrawn.

March 2018

33462 North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union One year's operating costs from April 2018 to March 2019. 412,557.00$                   -$                             Fully Declined Due to the increased number of applications received each 

month, together with ongoing pressure on funds available for 

distribution, the usual practice of the Net Proceeds Committee 

is to approve one grant per organisation per financial year.

March 2018

32480 North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union Funding is towards the 2017 Roller Mills Tournament Fees and Transport 

Costs.

14,900.00$                     14,900.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

33027 North Otago Agricultural & Pastoral Assn Otago Community Wellbeing Festivals/Fairs (Community 

events)

To purchase prize ribbons for the show to be held on 23rd & 24th February 

2018.

1,000.00$                       1,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32959 North Otago Lawn Tennis Association Otago Sport & Recreation Racket Sports Towards the installation of four plexipave tennis courts with lights at our 

Chelmer Street base in Oamaru.

20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

33114 North Otago Rugby Football Union Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Rugby Union Towards the salary of the Schools Rugby Coach and to purchase rugby balls. 12,750.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32603 North Shore Filipino Community Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Costs to enable our young players to participate in the Amateur Sports 

Competitions at the Pistang Pilipino in Christchurch from 20th to 23rd October 

2017.

5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

31942 North Shore Hospice Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To support the salary of a community nurse in the North Shore Community 

Palliative Care Team.

30,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

April 2017

32319 North Shore Hospice Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To support the salary of a Counsellor in the Hospice North Shore Family 

Support Team.

10,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32290 North Shore Women's Centre Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For the wages of two Community Resource Workers for 10 weeks. 11,666.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

33242 North Wellington Football Club Incorporated Wellington Sport & Recreation Soccer To purchase replacement playing uniforms and footballs. 7,234.78$                       6,678.26$                     Partially Approved Difference due to socks not being an authorised purpose for a 

TTCF grant.

December 

2017/January 2018
32477 North Wellington Junior Football Club Inc Wellington Sport & Recreation Soccer To purchase new footballs. 1,495.00$                       1,495.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

32987 Northern Buller Communities Society 

Incorporated

West Coast Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To cover the costs of completing the interior refurbishment of the Lyric 

Theatre.

200,255.00$                   150,000.00$                 Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

33143 Northern Southland Trotting Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with broadcast television and venue service fees for the Club's race 

meeting on 11th January 2018.

9,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The event was retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee 

Meeting on 7th February 2018.

November 2017

33216 Northern Southland Trotting Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with broadcast television and radio and venue service fees for the 

Club's race meeting on 10th March 2018.

9,000.00$                       9,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
32527 Northern United Hockey Club Inc Wellington Sport & Recreation Hockey For one month's turf fees. 3,196.96$                       3,196.96$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

32264 Northern United Junior Hockey Club Inc Wellington Sport & Recreation Hockey Towards the cost of trophy engraving and medals for the Club's prize giving 

ceremony in September 2017.

1,543.00$                       1,543.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

32973 Northland Community Preschool Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To build a storage shed to house play equipment. 40,190.26$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32977 Northland Regional Water Ski Association Northland Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming Towards venue costs associated with the Northland Water Ski Assn to host the 

2018 NZ National Water Ski Championships

10,822.83$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Northland.

November 2017

33434 Nor-West Community Patrol Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase two vehicles, uniforms, wet weather hi viz coats, summer hi viz 

vests, cones and first aid kits.

41,703.52$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Kumeu.

March 2018

33149 Norwest United AFC Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer To purchase playing uniforms and equipment, and for the salary of the Director 

of Football.

136,959.84$                   -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in your area.

December 

2017/January 2018

32471 NZ 49er Association Northland Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming To purchase new sails. 8,269.55$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

33203 NZ Academy of Highland & National Dancing Inc Manawatu-Wanganui Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Accommodation for the South Island dance group tour in September 2018. 2,720.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in your area.

December 

2017/January 2018

32906 NZ Council of Victim Support Groups - Buller West Coast Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution of six week's salary for the West Coast Service Coordinator. 5,769.24$                       5,769.24$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

31830 NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc -  

Balclutha

Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services For six weeks salary for the Victim Support Balclutha Service Coordinator. 3,090.00$                       3,090.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

32482 NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc - 

Auckland

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Funding for six weeks salary of the Auckland West Service Coordinator. 6,250.01$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

33318 NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc - 

Waitemata District Office

Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

For six weeks' salary support for the Victim Support Waitakere Service 

Coordinator.

5,653.86$                       5,653.86$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

33463 NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc. -  

Invercargill/Gore

Southland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

A contribution of four weeks salary for the Invercargill/Gore Service 

Coordinator.

3,923.08$                       1,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

March 2018

31935 NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc. -  

Invercargill/Gore

Southland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

Towards the salary of the Victim Support Gore Service Coordinator for six 

weeks.

2,163.00$                       2,163.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

33401 NZ Ethnic Social Services Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards salaries for the Manager and Family Services Social Worker. 93,515.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined Due to the increased number of applications received each 

month, together with ongoing pressure on funds available for 

distribution, the usual practice of the Net Proceeds Committee 

is to approve one grant per organisation per financial year.

March 2018

31964 NZ Ethnic Social Services Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To pay for staff wages and mileage costs. 80,000.00$                     55,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

31894 NZ Metropolitan Trotting Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

Hire of a marquee for the Cup Day 14th November 2017. 25,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32061 NZ Metropolitan Trotting Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To purchase a second defibrillator. 2,615.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32764 NZ Metropolitan Trotting Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

St John resources & services for the Christchurch Casino NZ Trotting Cup Day 

on 14th November, Show Day Races on 17th November and the Addington 

Trials from 9th October 2017 to 2 July 2018.

5,747.50$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

32846 NZ Metropolitan Trotting Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with hiring a temporary seating area for the public on NZMTC Cup 

Day, Tuesday 14th November 2017.

39,677.00$                     39,677.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32812 NZ Paper Tiger Owners Association Inc. Taranaki Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing Towards race management, rescue boats and club hire costs for the 50th 

Paper Tiger Nationals to be held at the New Plymouth Yacht Club from 31st 

December 2017 to 6th January 2018.

4,950.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Taranaki region are located in Kaponga, 

Stratford and Urenui. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

October 2017

33338 NZ Paramedic Education & Research Charitable 

Trust

Canterbury Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To cover Careers Expo (Paramedicine) 2018 project costs for the Auckland 

Expo from 23rd to 26th May 2018 at the ASB Showgrounds, Greenlane.

10,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

33378 NZ Secondary Students' Choir Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Venue hire for the NZSSC rehearsal course to be held in Wellington from 23rd 

to 29th April 2018.

2,422.50$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

32577 NZ Ukulele Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards costs to hold our 11th annual Ukulele Festival on 2nd December 2017 

at Mt Roskill School.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32824 Oaklynn Special School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase and install swing equipment. 8,373.00$                       7,473.00$                     Partially Approved Difference due to quote provided indicating a lower amount 

than stated on the application form.

October 2017

31933 Oamaru Harness Racing Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

Assistance with Racecourse Rental for the race meeting on 21st May 2017. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32289 Oamaru Harness Racing Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

Assistance with rental for the Oamaru Racecourse for the 30th July 2017 

meeting.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

32431 Oamaru Harness Racing Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

Assistance with rental for the Oamaru Racecourse for the race meeting on 6th 

August 2017.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

33094 Oamaru Harness Racing Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with the rental cost of the Oamaru Racecourse, Oamaru for our 

meeting dated 10 January 2018

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32146 Oamaru Harness Racing Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

Assistance with the purchase of an automatic gate and security fencing at the 

Oamaru Racecourse.

11,000.00$                     6,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32935 Oamaru Harness Racing Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

Assistance with rental for Oamaru Racecourse for the race meeting on 2nd 

December 2017.

10,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32127 Ohomairangi Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards our Administrator's salary. 30,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

31835 One Double Five Whare Awhina Community 

House Trust

Northland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase a 20 foot refrigerated container and three sets of scales for the 

Food Rescue Northland project.

8,935.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Northland.

April 2017

32205 One Tree Hill College Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Costs associated with a Rugby Coaching Coordinator, Netball Coach and 

Fitness Trainer.

5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

31982 Onehunga Bowling Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor A contribution towards the Club Manager's salary. 18,750.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32762 Onehunga Business Association Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To cover the costs of hiring two face paint artists for the Onehunga Christmas 

Parade on 25th November 2017.

506.00$                          440.00$                        Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. September 2017

32306 Onehunga Chinese Association Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For general running costs of the Onehunga Chinese Association for one year. 17,555.60$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

33170 Onehunga High School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards travel and accommodation costs for the Maori Performing Arts group 

trip to Hawaii in April 2018.

20,757.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
31925 Onehunga High School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase competition robotics kits. 3,534.34$                       3,534.34$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

33393 Onehunga Mangere United Association Football 

Club

Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer To purchase portable football goals. 5,944.00$                       5,913.04$                     Partially Approved Difference due to quote provided being lower than the amount 

applied for in the application form.

February 2018

32139 Onehunga Primary School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Assistance with bus hire costs and a workshop fee for the Puriri Team trip to 

The Mindlab on the 5th & 6th July 2017.

1,513.00$                       1,513.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. May 2017

32093 Onehunga Sports Football Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer To purchase apparel for our junior boys and girls teams and match day apparel 

for our senior men's and women's teams.

10,345.39$                     3,507.89$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

33303 Onehunga Sports Football Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer To purchase new portable goals for the junior & senior teams for the 2018 

season.

7,184.35$                       7,184.35$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

33382 Onslow College Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Accommodation costs for our rowing team competing  in the Maadi Cup rowing 

regatta in Twizel from 17th to 25th March 2018.

4,200.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined As per an email on the 13/02/2018 the applicant requested 

the application be withdrawn.

February 2018

33038 Onyx Militaires Marching Club Otago Sport & Recreation Art, Culture, Theatre To assist the Onyx U12 & U16 marching teams to compete at the Marching NZ 

Championships in Hamilton from 16th to 17th March 2018.

3,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

33293 Opawaho Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards youth worker wages and administration costs for youth 

work at Waltham Primary School in south east Christchurch.

8,000.00$                       8,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

33455 Opunake St Joseph's School Taranaki Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Travel & accommodation for 8 staff and 7 board members to attend the NZ 

Catholic Education Convention in Wellington from 13th to 15th June 2018.

3,330.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Taranaki region are located in Kaponga, 

Stratford and Urenui. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

March 2018

33030 Oratia Bowling Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor To replace the roof of the Oratia Bowling Club. 25,000.00$                     15,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32217 Oratia District School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the resurfacing of our junior play court area with an all weather astro 

turf.

20,000.00$                     15,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

33232 Oratia District School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the purchase and installation of Tiger Turf in the senior playground. 30,000.00$                     30,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
33254 Oratia Running Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Athletics, harriers, etc Weekly hall hire at Konini School and to purchase equipment for the inaugural 

cross country relay and fun-run to be held at Konini School on 5th May 2018..

3,402.07$                       3,310.19$                     Partially Approved Difference due to the quotes provided indicating a lower 

amount than the amount applied for in the application form.

December 

2017/January 2018

31820 Orewa College Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase caving safety equipment for our outdoor education programme. 4,695.65$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32089 OSCAR in St Albans Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services To pay our power bills for twelve months. 2,800.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

31888 Otago Badminton Association Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Racket Sports Accommodation for our juniors competing in the national badminton 

competition to be held in Palmerston North from 8th to 13th July 2017

7,200.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32643 Otago Bridge Club Inc Otago Community Wellbeing Miscellaneous Towards the purchase of the land on which the club premises stand. 150,000.00$                   -$                             Fully Declined The purchase of land is not an authorised purpose for a TTCF 

grant.

September 2017

32966 Otago Children's Autism Support Group Trust 

Board Inc

Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services One month's therapy and case management costs. 6,360.00$                       4,761.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32356 Otago Country Rugby Supporters Club Inc. Otago Sport & Recreation Rugby Union Accommodation and travel costs for the U16, U18 and Premier Otago Country 

Rugby teams attending their respective South Island Tournaments and fixtures 

in August and October 2017.

14,233.10$                     4,750.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

33046 Otago Cricket Association Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Cricket Equipment costs for female cricket and junior/youth male cricket. 10,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

33095 Otago Down Syndrome Association Otago Community Wellbeing Art, Culture, Theatre Speaker and venue costs for our 2018 Conference: Better Learning Together in 

Dunedin on 5th March 2018.

3,611.00$                       3,121.00$                     Partially Approved Difference being the amount stated in the resolution being 

lower than the figure stated in the application.

November 2017

31981 Otago Girls' High School Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the purchase of new uniforms for the Otago Girls' High School Kapa 

Haka group.

2,000.00$                       2,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

32017 Otago Goldfields Heritage Trust Southland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Salary assistance to increase our engagement with primary school children and 

senior citizens.

20,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32566 Otago Hockey Association (1990)  Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Hockey Towards accommodation costs for the U13 Girls, U15 Girls and U15 Boys 

representative hockey teams attending their national tournaments in October 

2017.

10,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32251 Otago Hunt Incorporated Otago Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To purchase a tractor for the kennels to assist with feeding and maintenance of 

the hounds and their facilities.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

32143 Otago Rugby League Otago Sport & Recreation Rugby League Assistance with travel, accommodation and playing uniforms for the Otago 15s 

and 17s team competing in the South Island tournament from 15th to 18th 

July 2017.

13,826.00$                     2,765.00$                     Partially Approved Funding is for travel costs only. May 2017

31912 Otago School of Piping and Drumming Inc Otago Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards the purchase of new bagpipe chanters. 3,000.00$                       3,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

32599 Otago Shearing & Woolhandling Committee Otago Sport & Recreation Miscellaneous To purchase a new sheep loading ramp. 1,582.46$                       1,582.46$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33058 Otago Shearing & Woolhandling Committee Otago Sport & Recreation Miscellaneous Towards costs of running the Otago Shearing and Woolhandler of the Year 

Show in January 2018.

8,434.00$                       8,434.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32371 Otago Southland Area of NZ Pony Club Southland Sport & Recreation Pony Clubs For the costs of having an Ambulance and Medic on site for our Showjumping 

Championships to be held at the Cromwell Racecourse on 28th & 29th October 

2017, and for the purchase of ribbons, sashes and rosettes.

1,800.00$                       1,800.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

32308 Otahuhu College Board of Trustees Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase music equipment. 19,996.66$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Otahuhu.

July 2017

32838 Our Lady of the Snows School Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the purchase of a Touchscreen and Trolley for our students. 6,800.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in your area.

October 2017

32400 Outward Bound Trust of New Zealand Wellington Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

For four TTCF Youth Development scholarships to attend an Outward Bound 

course by 4 students from the Clutha region.

16,139.00$                     16,139.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

32637 Owaka Combined Sports Bodies Incorporated Otago Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs Paint, wallpaper and blinds for the Rugby Club Rooms. 7,031.00$                       6,113.91$                     Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. September 2017

31831 Owaka Lions Club Charitable Trust Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the purchase of new playground equipment. 21,392.00$                     21,392.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

32790 Owaka Rugby Football Club Southland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union To purchase and install a new gas hot water system and heat pump. 23,879.25$                     23,417.17$                   Partially Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32231 Owaka Swimming Baths Committee Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming For the booking fee for our Faulty Towers Theatre Show. 7,863.70$                       7,001.20$                     Partially Approved Funding does not include the deposit which had already been 

paid prior to the NPC Meeting on the 3rd July 2017.

June 2017

32587 Pacific Youth Leadership and Transformation 

Council

Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards salary, project and operational costs. 75,552.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

33445 Pacifica Mamas' Arts & Cultural Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Tutor fees for a Moana Pacific Storytelling, Music, Drums and Dance 

community programme for 2018.

4,160.00$                       4,160.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. March 2018

32166 Pain Action In NZ Incorporated Canterbury Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

A contribution towards the wages of our Social Support Coordinator and for 

four months rent.

10,220.00$                     6,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

32252 Panacea Arts Charitable Trust T/A Mapura 

Studios

Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre A contribution towards the cost of tutor wages in 2017. 40,000.00$                     19,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

33043 Papakura Community Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Camp registration fees for 5 youth to attend Ignite Camp at Ngaruawahia 

Christian Youth Camp in January 2018.

975.00$                          613.04$                        Partially Approved Difference due to GST and a quote indicating a lower amount 

than the figure stated in the application.

November 2017

31864 Papakura RSA Brass Band Inc. Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Accommodation for band members competing at the National Brass Band 

Championships in Wellington from 19th to 23rd April 2017.

18,536.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined Event was retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee 

Meeting on 1st May 2017.

April 2017

32106 Papakura RSA Brass Band Inc. Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre For the purchase of musical instruments. 28,605.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Papakura.

May 2017

32318 Papakura Sea Eagles Rugby League & Sports 

Club

Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby League For the Head Coach's contract. 7,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Papakura.

July 2017

32795 Papatoetoe Chess Club Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Miscellaneous Hall hireage at St George Bowling Club, 86 Cambridge Terrace, Papatoetoe for 

the Papatoetoe Chess Club Junior and Senior activities for the 2018 year.

3,542.00$                       3,542.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32462 Papatoetoe Gymnastic Club Inc. aka GymCity 

Papatoetoe

Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports For an Administrator's salary. 15,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32320 Papatoetoe High School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For one TTCF Academic Scholarship and one TTCF Non-Degree Scholarship for 

2018.

11,000.00$                     11,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

31915 Papatuanuku Kokiri Marae Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To fund our Marae Manager and a new role of Healthy Lifestyle Coordinator for 

a period of two years.

115,000.00$                   -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33388 Parafed Canterbury Canterbury Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards wages for the Office Manager's position. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined Due to the increased number of applications received each 

month, together with ongoing pressure on funds available for 

distribution, the usual practice of the Net Proceeds Committee 

is to approve one grant per organisation per financial year.

March 2018

31815 Parafed Canterbury Canterbury Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards wages for our Operations Manager and Office Manager. 10,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32100 Paralympics New Zealand Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards the salary of the Community Development Manager of the Para Sports 

Programme within the New Zealand sport sector.

50,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32615 Paralympics New Zealand Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards building rental for one year. 57,200.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

32347 Parawai School Waikato Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase 40 authentic traditionally made flax piupiu of varying ages and 

sizes for Years 4-8 boys and girls.

6,582.85$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Thames.

July 2017

33356 Parent Aid Waitakere Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the wages of our Coordinator Service Manager. 20,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

32117 Parent to Parent Greater Canterbury Region Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Support for our telecommunications costs. 1,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32357 Parent to Parent Greater Canterbury Region Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Support for our telecommunications costs. 1,000.00$                       1,000.00$                     Fully Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

31869 Parent to Parent Northland Northland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards annual travel costs. 700.00$                          -$                             Fully Declined Mileage is not an authorised purpose for a TTCF grant. April 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32610 Parent to Parent Northland Northland Community Wellbeing Community Services Costs to run a sibling workshop in the Northland region. 2,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Northland.

September 2017

33311 Parent to Parent Otago Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution to the Regional Coordinator salary for Parent to Parent Otago. 6,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

32085 Parent to Parent Otago Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution to the wages for the Regional Coordinator for Parent to Parent 

Otago.

5,000.00$                       4,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

31814 Parent to Parent Southland Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services Support for Regional Coordinator wages. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32359 Parent to Parent Southland Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services Support for Regional Coordinator wages. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32604 Parent to Parent Southland Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services Support for Regional Coordinator wages. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

32978 Parent to Parent Southland Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards regional coordinator wages. 8,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

33220 Parent to Parent Southland Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services Support for our Regional Coordinator wages. 8,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
31955 Parents Centre NZ Inc. Wellington Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

To contribute to one month's rental at the National Support Centre in Mana. 5,999.39$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

April 2017

33363 Parents Centre NZ Inc. Wellington Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

For one months rental at the National Support Centre based in Mana. 6,119.37$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

February 2018

32165 Park City Church Trust Taranaki Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase a minivan to transport people to and from venues and services 

throughout the region.

15,448.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

32627 Parkinsonism Society Auckland Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

A contribution towards the salaries of the Community Educators who work with 

people with Parkinson's, their care givers and families within the Auckland 

community.

30,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

31980 Parkinsonism Society Wellington Inc Wellington Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

A contribution towards the salary for our Community Educator. 3,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

April 2017

33466 Parklands Baptist Community Church Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards wages for a youth worker. 2,020.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

33054 PARS Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase a van. 58,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32393 Penina Health Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the purchase of a new van. 15,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32071 Peninsula Primary School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

A contribution to the costs of installing a new synthetic surface to the court 

areas.

25,000.00$                     15,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

33257 Perinatal Mental Health NZ T/A Perinatal Anxiety 

and Depression Aotearoa (PADA)

Wellington Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To cover four weeks' wages for PADA staff. 5,200.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018

32102 Perry Outdoor Education Trust Waikato Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards Perry Outdoor Education Trust (POET) Programme Coordinator wages 

for Te Kauwhata.

10,000.00$                     1,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32114 Picton Dawn Chorus Marlborough Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Contract fees for the Project Coordinator for twelve months. 43,500.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

May 2017

32834 Piha Community Centre Society Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Completion of the upgrade to the Barnett Hall. 24,623.51$                     24,623.51$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

31966 Piha Ratepayers & Residents Assn Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For the exterior maintenance and painting of the Post Office building including 

the roof.

3,910.00$                       3,910.00$                     Fully Approved The amount requested is fully approved. April 2017

32741 Piha Surf Life Saving Club Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Watersports & Swimming To purchase life saving equipment, for repairs & maintenance on the 

Clubhouse and for 50% Head Coach for Junior Surf Sport development.

120,499.63$                   35,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

33036 Pillars Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards wages for our Auckland Family/Whanau Worker, who provides 

support for families and children of prisoners at the new South Auckland 

Corrections Facility in Wiri.

15,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32203 Pioneer Basketball Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Basketball To purchase training vests and basketballs for a new club programme for local 

youth.

2,000.00$                       1,839.83$                     Partially Approved Funding is exclusive of GST. June 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32490 Pioneers of Canterbury Under 12 Marching Team Canterbury Sport & Recreation Marching For airfares, accommodation and van hire to attend the South Island Marching 

Championships in Invercargill in December 2017.

6,620.00$                       2,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

33273 Pisa Range Music Society Incoporated Otago Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Security staff and the provision of temporary fencing for safety to enclose the 

River Range Music Festival on 24th February 2018 at the Cromwell Racecourse.

4,485.00$                       4,435.00$                     Partially Approved Difference due to the damage waiver not being an authorised 

purpose for a TTCF grant.

December 

2017/January 2018

31914 Playhouse Theatre Incorporated Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Hire of the Waitakere Playhouse Theatre for the production of Disney's 'Little 

Mermaid' in July 2017.

5,817.39$                       4,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32657 Pleasant Point Yacht Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing For 10 sessions of KORE training courses up to Levels One & Two. 2,550.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

32658 Plimmerton Bowling Club Wellington Community Wellbeing Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor Towards green keeper fees and maintenance costs. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

September 2017

32876 Point Chevalier Croquet Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To cover the costs of our annual rates. 2,158.87$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Pt Chevalier.

October 2017

32326 Pompallier Catholic College Northland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Accommodation costs for College teams attending the AIMS games in 

Tauranga from 10th to 15th September 2017.

2,269.56$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Northland.

July 2017

32547 Pompallier Catholic College Northland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase 5 personal locator beacons for students and staff to use when 

away on outdoor activity trips.

1,370.21$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Northland.

August 2017

32250 Ponsonby Cruising Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming To purchase a rib and trailer. 26,604.67$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Ponsonby.

June 2017

32940 Ponsonby Cruising Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming To purchase a new deep fryer for the Club kitchen. 3,783.86$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

33361 Ponsonby Rugby Club Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby League We have 9 Senior teams we would like to kit out with Reserve jackets/sideline 

jackets - 7 jackets per team = 63 jackets.

8,820.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

32520 Porirua Heat Basketball Wellington Sport & Recreation Basketball To hire the Tawa Recreation Centre for training sessions from 17th September 

to 10th December 2017.

2,275.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

August 2017

32206 Port Chalmers Bowling Club Incorporated Otago Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor To fund the insurance premium for the Club property. 3,295.85$                       2,475.04$                     Partially Approved Funding is exclusive of GST. June 2017

32180 Port Chalmers United Rowing Club Otago Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming Towards re-roofing the Club's shed. 5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

33265 Positive Women Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards accommodation and venue hire for the 2018 HIV Family Hui to be 

held from 4th to 6th November 2018 at Totara Springs.

4,000.00$                       2,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32260 Potikohua Charitable Trust West Coast Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards the wages of the Volunteer Coordinator and for some 

of the power, phone and rent expenses.

13,000.00$                     8,062.88$                     Partially Approved Funding is exclusive of GST and is towards the power, phone 

and wages only.

June 2017

32172 Predator Free Island Bay Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre A contribution to backyard trapping in households in Island Bay. 1,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

June 2017

31882 Pregnancy Help Canterbury Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards the wages of our Branch Manager. 8,736.00$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32466 Presbyterian Support Northern - SHINE Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards the rent for the SHINE service division premises in New 

North Road, Kingsland.

50,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32958 Primal Youth Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To hire the main meeting marquee for the Getaway Project, a four day New 

Year's camp held in the Coromandel for New Zealand youth.

3,864.45$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32631 Project Esther Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Family Worker and Administrator wages for October to December 2017. 6,380.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

32025 PT in the Park Trust Canterbury Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To purchase a defibrillator. 3,024.50$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

33044 Public Works Performing Arts Collective Inc T/A 

ConArtists Theatresports

Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre A contribution to the overhead costs of the Theatresports Youth Programme 

for 2018.

7,500.00$                       6,250.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32087 QEII Swim Club Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming Towards the Club's Administrator Contract. 4,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

33045 QEII Swim Club Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming Assistance with Accommodation costs at Carrington College for our swimmers 

competing in the Swim Canterbury West Coast Championships in Dunedin from 

16th to 21st January 2018.

2,200.00$                       2,200.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

33125 Queenspark Community Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Two coach trips for our over 50s group in 2018. 1,793.50$                       1,793.50$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32451 Race4Life Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

A contribution towards the Wish Coordinator's salary. 25,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

31994 Rachel's House Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards wages and operating costs. 18,805.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Rangiora.

April 2017

32340 Randwick Park School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Assistance with costs for 33 people to attend the AIMS Games in Tauranga 

from 10th to 15th September 2017.

12,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32579 Rangeview Intermediate School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase blinds and furniture for the new innovative learning environments. 49,712.55$                     25,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32664 Rangiora Borough School Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase a laser cutter/engraver for our technology department. 13,843.75$                     -$                             Fully Declined Despite repeated requests since September 2017 for 

documentation to support the application no response has 

been received, therefore the application is incomplete and 

ineligible for consideration.

November 2017

32485 Rangiora Gymnastics Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Athletics, harriers, etc To purchase replacement safety matting. 9,750.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

31965 Ranui 135 Leadership Team Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards three salaries. 60,000.00$                     40,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32363 Ranui Action Project Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards the salary of the Kaitakawaenga and operating costs. 65,000.00$                     50,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

33055 Ranui Baptist Community Care Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards salaries for the Community Support Worker, Budget Service 

Coordinator and Administrator.

60,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

33205 Ranui Community House Incorporated aka Ranui 

Community Centre

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards a cover for the deck & entrance stairs, reinstallation of awnings, 

installation of a new basin in the children's toilet, moving the current wash 

hand drier into the general toilets, towards sustainability workshops and salary 

costs for the Assistant Manager of the Centre.

62,093.24$                     25,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32105 RAW 2014 Ltd (Reclaim Another Woman) Waikato Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

To support the work of the Operations Manager for two days a week in the 

Wiri Women's Prison.

20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32403 RAW 2014 Ltd (Reclaim Another Woman) Waikato Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

To support the work of the Operations Manager for two days a week in the 

Wiri Women's Prison.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32692 RAW 2014 Ltd (Reclaim Another Woman) Waikato Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

To support the work of the Operations Manager for two days a week in the 

Wiri Women's Prison.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

33072 RAW 2014 Ltd (Reclaim Another Woman) Waikato Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

A contribution to the Operations Manager's salary. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

31930 Rawhiti Golf Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Golf Towards a replacement mower. 20,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

31913 Rebels Netball Club West Coast Sport & Recreation Netball For the purchase of netball uniforms and bibs. 1,900.00$                       1,900.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

32588 ReBicycle Charitable Trust Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the cost of purchasing a 20 foot shipping container for bike storage 

and workshop space.

3,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

August 2017

31985 Recreate New Zealand Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Assistance with essential salaries to continue providing our programmes for 

youth with disabilities.

17,500.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32253 Recreate New Zealand Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To assist with essential salaries for our Programme Coordinators. 13,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

32560 Recreate New Zealand Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services A 4 day Youth Adventure Development Camp at Camp Morley, Auckland, from 

10th to 13th October 2017 and salary funding for our MOXIE Programme 

Coordinator for three months.

12,280.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32945 Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Wages for the Education and Resource Manager and for internet/landline costs. 26,362.20$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32468 Redhill Rocketz Softball Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Softball To purchase playing uniforms for our club. 15,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Papakura.

August 2017

33165 Redhill School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Bus transport from the school to Massey Park Aquatic Centre, Papakura, for 

swimming lessons in March 2018.

1,300.00$                       1,300.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
32063 Redhills Community Kindergarten Inc Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase a new wash trough and taps, some chairs and to update 

computers and iPads for the children.

9,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

33185 Richmond Keas Softball Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Softball Rental for our Club facilities for 2018. 15,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

33313 Rise Up Trust Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the costs of the Whanau Educator salary. 25,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined Applicant emailed requesting the application be withdrawn on 

the 01/02/2018.

February 2018

32570 Rise Up Trust Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the cost of the Whanau Educator salary. 25,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

33302 Riverhead Citizens Hall Society Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For wastewater and freshwater upgrades. 13,373.35$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in your area.

February 2018

31851 Riverton Golf Club Inc. Southland Sport & Recreation Golf To purchase a new mower for the Club. 66,340.00$                     13,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

31972 Riverton Squash Racquets Club Inc. Southland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports To upgrade the men's and women's showers. 13,700.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32612 Riverton Trotting Club Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with the funding of broadcast television and venue service fees for 

the Club's annual race meeting on 5th November 2017.

15,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

33123 RNZ Plunket Society - Canterbury Area Inc Canterbury Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

A contribution to the wages of our Parent Education Programme (PEPE) 

Facilitators.

15,500.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32915 RNZ Plunket Society Inc. - Wellington/Wairarapa 

Area

Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the wages of the Community Services Coordinator Wellington North, 

based at the Johnsonville Plunket Centre.

6,000.00$                       6,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32744 RNZ Plunket Society Inc. (Waitemata) - Car Seat 

Service

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For the provision of car seats and injury prevention to families of West 

Auckland living within the Portage and Waitakere Trust boundaries, and for 

printing costs.

212,727.00$                   140,000.00$                 Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

32730 Rolleston Scout Group Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the repair and replacement of the Rolleston Scout Den Roof. 5,672.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

September 2017

32027 Rosebank School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

A contribution towards the costs of a new playground. 39,967.00$                     25,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

31856 Roskill Masters Swimming Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming Funding towards pool hire costs. 9,870.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32441 Roskill Masters Swimming Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming Funding towards pool hire costs. 10,920.00$                     4,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32476 Rosmini College Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Travel and accommodation costs for our basketball team to attend the 

Secondary School Nationals in Palmerston North from 30th September to 8th 

October 2017.

16,622.44$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

33366 Rotary Club of Henderson Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Assistance with the Rotary Driver Youth Awareness (RDYA) programme 25,000.00$                     17,500.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

32877 Rotherham School Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase eight iPads, covers and 3 year extended warranty. 4,924.16$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

October 2017

32268 Rowandale Primary School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the implementation of the Bikes in Schools project. 20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

32797 Rowley Resource Centre Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution to the salary of the Community Development Worker. 6,210.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32955 Roxburgh Trotting Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

Towards an upgrade of the irrigation water supply for the Club's Harness 

Racing Track.

12,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

33142 Roxburgh Trotting Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with broadcast television and venue service fees for the Club's annual 

race meeting on 4th January 2018.

14,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The event was retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee 

Meeting on 7th February 2018.

December 

2017/January 2018
32509 Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of NZ 

Inc (aka Ark in the Park)

Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation For the Volunteer Coordinator salary, Kokako nest finding and chick banding 

contract, traps & counters, radio for health & safety field communication, and 

bait for predator control.

83,778.26$                     65,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32629 Royal Guards Marching Team Waikato Sport & Recreation Marching To purchase further wet weather marching jackets due to the increase in team 

numbers.

258.75$                          258.75$                        Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33297 Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust - Gore Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards operating costs for Gore Plunket Community Services and expenses 

associated with the replacement of the Gore Swing project.

5,000.00$                       500.00$                        Partially Approved Funding is towards the swing project only. February 2018

32348 Royal NZ Foundation of the Blind - Auckland Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To assist with the purchase of 15 iPad minis for the Blind Foundation Library 

users in West Auckland.

11,325.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

33113 Royal Oak Bowls Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing To assist with costs for the new website upgrade. 6,200.00$                       6,200.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

33118 Royal Oak Intermediate School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To build an outdoor learning environment in the style of three fale. 22,030.96$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32835 Rugby Southland Incorporated Southland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union Travel and resource costs for participation recruitment, retention and coach 

development in Eastern Southland.

28,167.00$                     23,714.55$                   Partially Approved Difference due to part of the Rugby Administrator salary being 

retrospective at the NPC Meeting on 6th November 2017, 

mileage costs not being an authorised purpose and insufficient 

documentation to support the tournament set up costs.

October 2017

32483 Rutherford College Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For 10 x TTCF Academic Scholarships, 2 x TTCF Non-Degree Scholarships and 

1 x TTCF Youth Development Scholarship for the 2018 academic year.

58,086.95$                     58,086.95$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

33442 Sacred Heart Cathedral School Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards a revitalised playground for our school and community in Thorndon. 20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

32450 Sacred Heart College Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For 7-aside and 11-aside nets for goals to help cover the significant growth of 

football within the College.

2,198.80$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32675 SADD Aotearoa - Students Against Driving Drunk 

Charitable Trust

Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services To cover partial costs of utilities for our Otago office. 8,600.00$                       8,400.00$                     Partially Approved Difference due to insufficient documentation to support phone 

costs.

October 2017

32405 Saintz Up Performing Arts Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards the wages of the Directors and Tutors of SUPA Central West for the 

Term three period.

8,100.00$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

33019 Samaritans of Wellington Inc Wellington Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

Towards the cost of wages for the Office Administrator. 10,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

33135 Schizophrenia Fellowship Pegasus Bay T/A 

Supporting Families in Mental Illness Canterbury

Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services For book keeping services from December 2017 to June 2018. 6,300.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018

33112 Scottish Society of New Zealand Pipe Band Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To purchase curtains for the Scottish Society Hall. 8,024.35$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32168 Scout Assn of NZ - Edendale Group Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards repair of roof, replacement of heat pumps, repainting 

the den and a new kitchen.

10,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Fully Approved Funding is for the re-roofing and spouting only. July 2017

32388 Scout Association of New Zealand - Weymouth 

Sea Scouts

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Airfares for 17 scouts and 5 leaders to attend the National Regatta in Porirua 

from 29th December 2017 to 6th January 2018.

5,500.00$                       5,500.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

31991 Script to Screen Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards the purchase of a new MacBook Air and a new iMac computer to be 

used by our two new staff members at Script to Screen.

3,650.43$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33056 Seabrook McKenzie Trust for Specific Learning 

Difficulties

Canterbury Education Community Services Insurance costs for 2018. 6,580.32$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

33264 Sei Tou Ken Yu Kai Society (Canterbury Kendo 

Club)

Canterbury Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards accommodation and air fares for the NZ Kendo Team Coach to travel 

from Auckland to Christchurch once a month to coach our members and upskill 

our senior leaders.

3,675.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018

32368 Selwyn United Football Club Incorporated Canterbury Sport & Recreation Soccer To purchase replacement uniforms for our youth players. 16,538.35$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

July 2017

33391 Selwyn United Football Club Incorporated Canterbury Sport & Recreation Soccer To assist with the cost of airfares for Men's Premier League team to travel to 

Nelson to play their league fixtures against Nelson in May 2018.

3,151.00$                       3,151.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

32023 Seniornet West Auckland Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For rent, rates, water rates and insurance for our teaching facility. 17,569.09$                     13,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32856 Serving Aotearoa Community Services Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Venue hire for our weekly programme in Mangere & Mt Albert, to purchase a 

projector & screen and van.

43,867.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32297 Shager Ethiopian Entertainment NZ Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase sports gear for community Sports Days and for operating costs. 25,000.00$                     6,499.43$                     Partially Approved Funding is towards Sportsgear (excluding football boots), 

Power, Lighting, Sound, Hall Hireage and Security only.

July 2017

32880 Shakti Community Council Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To subsidise the wages of the Counselling Programme Services Coordinator. 20,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

32355 Shirley Intermediate School Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards accommodation costs for our student camps at Cumberland College, 

Dunedin, in November/December 2017.

16,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

33127 Show Me Shorts Film Festival Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards delivering the Aotearoa Short Film Lab. 4,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
33102 Siale Huniva Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To cover the wages of our aerobics instructors from 12th February to 19th 

December 2018.

4,300.00$                       4,300.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32986 Silver Fern Motorsport Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards salary costs for the Trust's Youth Programmes Administrator. 15,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

33145 Sir Edmund Hillary Collegiate Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase ten 6m umbrellas and lockable cabinets. 62,376.00$                     20,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32695 Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoor Pursuits Centre of NZ 

aka Hillary Outdoors

Auckland Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To subsidise up to 60 Year 10 students from Te Wharekura o Maurewa, 

Manurewa High School, Alfriston College and Papatoetoe High School to take 

part in the Hillary Step Scholarship programme.

20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

33000 Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoor Pursuits Centre of NZ 

aka Hillary Outdoors

Auckland Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To subsidise 60 Year 10 students from Te Wharekura o Maurewa, Alfriston 

College and Papatoetoe High School to take part in the Hillary Step Scholarship 

programme.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32697 Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoor Pursuits Centre of NZ 

aka Hillary Outdoors

Auckland Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To subsidise 10 Year 10 students from Te Kauwhata College to take part in the 

Hillary Step Scholarship programme.

2,700.00$                       2,700.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32696 Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoor Pursuits Centre of NZ 

aka Hillary Outdoors

Auckland Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To subsidise up to 60 Year 10 students from Liston College, Massey High 

School, St Dominic's College and Waitakere College to take part in the Hillary 

Step Scholarship programme.

20,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

31871 Sir Peter Blake Marine Education and Recreation 

Centre

Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To replace curtains in the accommodation block. 7,102.16$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

April 2017

32282 Sir Peter Blake Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation Towards the salary of the Environmental Project Manager. 20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

33315 Sir Peter Blake Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation Costs relating to our Youth Enviro Leaders Forum (YELF to be held in Taranaki 

from 14th to 20th April 2018.

27,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

32091 Skellerup Militaires Marching Teams Canterbury Sport & Recreation Marching Part payment of airfares to the South Island Marching Championships in 

Invercargill in December 2017.

5,000.00$                       4,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32135 Skellerup Royal Kilties & Guards Under 12 and 16 

Marching Team

Canterbury Sport & Recreation Marching For flights to Auckland to attend the New Zealand Championships in Hamilton 

from 14th to 18th March 2018.

7,980.00$                       4,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32058 Skylight Trust Wellington Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

A contribution towards Skylight's Resource Centre Coordinator. 15,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

May 2017

32110 Smiling Tigers Boxing Club Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Van hire and accommodation costs to compete in the South Island 

Championships in Invercargill in July 2017.

1,394.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined As per an email received on the 23rd May 2017 the applicant 

has withdrawn the application.

May 2017

32855 Sockburn School Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the cost of re-outfitting our students with new Wigram Primary 

School uniforms in 2018.

13,068.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined School uniforms are not an authorised purpose for a TTCF 

Grant.

October 2017

31829 Soroptimist International Gore Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services Costs for the Natty Knitter Hug Rug Project. 3,908.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The requested documentation to support the application has 

not been received, despite several requests via telephone and 

email, therefore the application is not compliant.

June 2017

32133 South Auckland Rangers Association Football and 

Sports Club Incorporated

Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer Assistance to purchase new referee shirts and equipment. 9,853.50$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Flatbush.

May 2017

33081 South Catlins Charitable Trust Otago Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Assistance to support the development of the Curio Bay Tumu Toka Natural 

Heritage Centre.

150,000.00$                   -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32038 South Island Kokako Charitable Trust Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards the management of a public campaign to find the South Island 

kokako.

8,799.80$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32545 South Otago Agricultural and Pastoral Society Otago Community Wellbeing Festivals/Fairs (Community 

events)

For assistance with costs for the 150th A & P Show to be held on the 25th 

November 2017.

2,209.00$                       2,209.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

32334 South Otago Free Kindergarten Association Inc - 

Balclutha Kindergarten

Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Assistance with insurance and cleaning costs for the Kindergarten. 5,746.55$                       4,997.00$                     Partially Approved Funding is exclusive of GST. July 2017

32594 South Otago Free Kindergarten Association Inc. - 

Goldfields Kindergarten

Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards our cleaning contract for one year. 5,712.40$                       5,217.40$                     Partially Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

31880 South Otago Free Kindergarten Association Inc. - 

Rosebank Kindergarten

Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards wages for our Resource/Office Administrator. 3,900.00$                       3,900.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

32638 South Otago High School Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Transport and accommodation costs to attend the National Secondary Schools 

Touch Rugby Tournament in Auckland from 8th to 10th November 2017.

11,866.00$                     9,876.51$                     Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. September 2017

32930 South Otago Pony Club Inc. Otago Sport & Recreation Pony Clubs To purchase 20 new jump poles. 2,200.00$                       2,200.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32606 South Taranaki Women's Centre Incorporated Taranaki Community Wellbeing Community Services For three months' operational costs. 800.00$                          -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Taranaki region are located in Kaponga, 

Stratford and Urenui. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

September 2017

32952 Southbridge Rugby Football Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs Towards the Rugby Development Officer's salary. 7,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

33407 Southbridge Rugby Football Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs Towards the Rugby Development Officer's salary. 7,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

32816 Southbrook School Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase four computer on wheels lockable storage and charging units. 4,700.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Rangiora.

October 2017

33298 Southern Cross Campus School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To hire buses to transport students attending the Premier Sports Tour in the 

central north island in April 2018.

7,800.00$                       7,800.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

31849 Southern Ice Hockey League Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Hockey To assist with ice time at the SNC tournaments being held in Alexandra on 17th 

June and 14th-16th July 2017.

3,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Alexandra.

April 2017

33450 Southland Basketball Association Incorporated Southland Sport & Recreation Basketball Pre season game and coaching in the Eastern Southland area. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

33304 Southland Bird Club Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services Assistance towards judges' accommodation and other costs to run our Annual 

Show in Gore in 2018.

2,800.00$                       2,443.40$                     Partially Approved Difference due to petrol, catering and donations not being an 

authorised purpose. Also insufficient documentation to support 

transport, co-ordinator, stamps and stationery.

February 2018



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32601 Southland Cricket Assn Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Cricket To employ a Summer Coach for the Eastern Southland area. 15,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

33119 Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society Inc Southland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the cost of service provision by the Society to client members in Gore 

and Eastern Southland.

20,000.00$                     1,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32333 Southland Shafts and Wheels Society Inc. Southland Community Wellbeing Festivals/Fairs (Community 

events)

To install a smoke detection system in our shed. 3,500.00$                       1,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32142 Southland Social Sciences Fair Southland Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Assistance with costs for the Southland Social Sciences Fair, to be held in the 

Invercargill Workingmen's Club from 27th June to 1st July 2017.

1,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

May 2017

33110 Southland Tennis Association Inc. Southland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports To assist with the upgrade of courts and provision of equipment in Eastern 

Southland.

5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

31873 Southland Youth One Stop Shop (Number 10) Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services To support piloting the healthy lifestyles programme. 3,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32858 SPCA Auckland Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the cost of the ANSWERS after-hours service for twelve months. 13,913.86$                     13,602.84$                   Partially Approved Difference due to invoiced provided indicating a lower amount 

that stated on the application form.

October 2017

32321 Special Olympics Auckland Auckland Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs Towards accommodation, local transport and hire of venue costs for 20 

athletes to attend the National Summer Games in Wellington from 27th 

November to 1st December 2017.

6,760.00$                       4,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32272 Special Olympics Canterbury Canterbury Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards air fares to travel to the Special Olympics National Summer Games in 

Wellington from 27th November to 1st December 2017.

10,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

32763 Special Olympics Manukau Auckland Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs To cover the cost of training for our athletes at Otara Leisure Centre, 

Papatoetoe Pools and King's College Otahuhu in basketball, athletics and 

swimming.

2,025.00$                       1,633.10$                     Partially Approved Difference due to the Damage Deposit being retrospective at 

the NPC meeting on the 2nd October 2017 and the quote 

provided for the Basketball venue indicating a lower amount 

than the amount applied for in the application form.

September 2017

32674 Special Olympics North Otago Otago Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards the cost of attending the National Summer Games in Wellington from 

26th November to 2nd December 2017.

3,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

32226 Special Olympics Waitakere Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Return flights for 40 athletes, 15 coaches and team support to compete in the 

Special Olympics National Games in Wellington from 27th November to 1st 

December 2017.

18,700.00$                     14,500.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

31998 Special Olympics Wellington Wellington Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards the cost of registration fees for attendance at the Special Olympics 

New Zealand National Summer Games 2017.

3,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33124 Spiralz Rhythmics of Hamilton Inc. Waikato Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards the senior coaching costs for our Club. 18,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venue in the Waikato is located in Te Kauwhata. More 

applications are received from organisations operating in this 

community than there are funds available for distribution.

November 2017

32473 Sport Otago Otago Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs To support the Sport Clutha Coordinator's salary. 30,000.00$                     30,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

32554 Sport Southland Southland Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs To support the costs associated with running the Moonshine Trail MTB and Run 

event in February 2018.

5,200.00$                       5,120.74$                     Partially Approved Difference due to GST and lower amounts on the quotes for 

some items than the figures stated in the application.

August 2017

32572 Sport Southland Southland Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs Towards the salary of the Eastern Southland Community Sport Advisor in Gore. 35,000.00$                     30,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32131 Sport Waitakere Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To purchase drinking fountains, for 15 schools, a boat, life jackets, and to 

provide free swimming lessons for 3 schools.

102,878.29$                   60,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

33208 Sport Waitakere Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To purchase drinking fountains for 35 schools in West Auckland. 101,150.00$                   60,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

31960 Sport Waitakere Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards salary support. 100,000.00$                   75,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32202 Squash City Invercargill Inc. Southland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports Assistance with funding of a new roof for the complex and sealing of the 

carpark.

45,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

33404 Squash City Invercargill Inc. Southland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports To assist in laying of new asphalt in the Club's car park. 20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

32829 St Andrews Presbyterian Church Waikato Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the upgrade of the Youth Centre. 8,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined Applicant phoned the Grants Office on 11/10/17 requesting 

the application to be withdrawn.

October 2017

32245 St Brigid's School Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase 30 Chromebooks 16,138.00$                     16,138.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

33359 St Brigid's School Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase 30 Chromebooks, storage units and a shade sail for the school 

grounds.

23,518.00$                     23,518.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32716 St Dominic's Catholic College Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Transport and accommodation costs for students to attend the Finlay Park 

Adventure Camp in Cambridge from 27th to 30th November 2017.

21,441.31$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

32521 St Dominic's Catholic College Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Five TTCF Academic Scholarships and one TTCF Youth Development 

Scholarships for the 2018 academic year.

27,086.95$                     27,086.95$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

33286 St Francis Xavier School Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase 30 Chrome books and 15 iPads for the learners at our school. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. TTCF no longer has a 

gaming venue in Dunedin.

February 2018

32291 St John of God Hauora Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the purchase of wetsuits and life jackets for our Adventure Therapy 

service at St John of God Waipuna.

6,079.15$                       2,999.87$                     Partially Approved Funding is towards the wetsuits only. July 2017

32201 St Josephs School Board of Trustees Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase classroom furniture. 4,000.00$                       4,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

31848 St Leonards Road School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Replacement of the deteriorated rubber matting in the junior playground for 

our school.

41,897.63$                     7,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

33399 St Mary's Rowing Club Wellington Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming A contribution towards transport and accommodation costs for college athletes 

to attend the NZ Secondary Schools National Rowing Championships in Twizel 

from 19th to 24th March 2018.

6,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The event was retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee 

Meeting on 26th March 2018.

February 2018

31872 St Patricks Indoor Bowling Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor Accommodation costs for club members to attend the National Championships 

held by NZ Indoor Bowls in Taupo from 9th to 17th June 2017.

1,665.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Pukekohe.

April 2017

31999 St Patrick's School Bryndwr After School Care 

Inc.

Canterbury Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To cover the salary for the Programme Supervisor. 20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32772 St Paul's Catholic School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the purchase of a shade sail for the Junior playground. 10,000.00$                     8,695.65$                     Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. October 2017

32845 St Vincent de Paul Society Wellington 

Johnsonville Conference

Wellington Community Wellbeing Charities - Foodbanks To assist with the purchase of food for Christmas hampers for approximately 

50 families in need in our local community. 

2,500.00$                       2,500.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32539 StarJam Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Twelve weeks salary for our Auckland Regional Programme Coordinator of 

music performance workshops for disabled youth.

10,380.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32933 StarJam Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Funding for 3 months salary for the Auckland Regional Programme 

Coordinator's salary.

10,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

31867 START Taranaki Taranaki Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

To replace our satellite phone. 2,056.04$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

April 2017

32121 Stillbirth & Newborn Death Support Wellington 

aka Sands Wellington Hutt Valley

Wellington Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

Accommodation costs for members to attend the Sands National Training and 

Conference in Tauranga from 2nd to 5th November 2017.

3,560.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

May 2017

32641 Stopping Violence Services Christchurch Inc. West Coast Community Wellbeing Community Services To assist with power costs for our Community Rooms and office from 

December 2017 to February 2018.

3,000.00$                       3,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32452 Storytime Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To support the delivery of the Storytime Foundation Books for Babies 

programme in Waitakere, including the purchase and delivery of books as gifts 

for families with high needs, to encourage improved literacy and parental 

bonding.

16,973.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32046 Stratford Basketball Association Inc. Taranaki Sport & Recreation Basketball To help cover hire of the War Memorial Hall for the 2017/2018 season. 6,486.00$                       2,350.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32843 Stratford Companion Animal Assistance Trust Taranaki Community Wellbeing Community Services For 50% of our basic annual operating costs to help us maintain our much 

needed service in the district.

8,246.13$                       8,246.13$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32283 Stratford Eltham Rugby & Sports Club Inc. Taranaki Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs To purchase new netball uniforms. 7,000.00$                       6,272.00$                     Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. June 2017

33350 Stratford Eltham Rugby & Sports Club Inc. Taranaki Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs To purchase playing uniforms. 10,526.00$                     9,566.00$                     Partially Approved Difference due to socks not being an authorised purpose for a 

TTCF grant.

February 2018

33449 Stroke Foundation New Zealand Limited Wellington Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the salary of a Community Stroke Advisor for the Wellington region 

based in Johnsonville.

90,000.00$                     30,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

March 2018

33050 Sturges West Community House Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To pay tutors to teach our community education classes in 2018 20,160.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32820 Suburbs New Lynn Cricket Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Cricket A contribution towards annual management and coaching salary costs. 20,000.00$                     13,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

32902 Suburbs Rugby Football Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union Towards completion of Stage 3 of our sports facility build. 250,000.00$                   150,000.00$                 Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

32563 Sunnydene Special School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards our school camp from 12th to 16th May 2018. 3,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32979 Sunnydene Special School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the purchase of 11 iPads and cases and 1 Xbox and sensor. 6,320.56$                       6,320.56$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

33376 Supergrans Charitable Trust Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services To contribute towards the cost of salary, travel and professional supervision for 

our Porirua/Wellington Field Coordinator.

15,155.87$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

32584 Supertonic Inc. Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Bus transport costs for our choir to perform at two concerts in Feilding and 

Hamilton from the 24th to 26th November 2017.

2,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

August 2017

31971 Supervised Access Centres NZ Trust (aka Care 

for Kids)

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Wages for the Assistant Centre Supervisor for one year. 15,600.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined Organisation requested the application be withdrawn on 

12/4/17 due to an error in their submission.

April 2017

32076 Supervised Access Centres NZ Trust (aka Care 

for Kids)

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards wages for two members of staff who are a vital part of the team that 

delivers Supervised Contact Services to clients from West Auckland.

23,250.00$                     15,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32204 Swimming Canterbury West Coast Canterbury Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming Pool hire for our four major Regional Championship meets, three Junior 

Carnivals and a Distance Event.

15,059.94$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

32147 Swimming New Zealand Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming Towards the salaries of Education Advisers. 25,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32314 Swimming Taranaki Inc Taranaki Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming Towards our Operation Manager's salary. 14,300.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

31987 Tag Out Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation For the continuation of the Community Services Programme, specifically for 

wages and paint.

68,236.80$                     50,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

33262 Tagata Tuvalu Otautahi Community Incoporated Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase fishing rods, lures, a licence and gate key for this activity. 900.00$                          775.52$                        Partially Approved Difference due to insufficient documentation to support the 

licence and the quote for the gate key being lower than the 

amount stated in the application form.

December 

2017/January 2018

32249 Taieri College Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase a Transit Van for the Sports Council. 34,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

32208 TalkLink Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the purchase of trail and support equipment to be used for the 969 

clients residing in the Wiri geographical area.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

33402 TalkLink Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salary of our Speech Language Therapist who delivers support 

services to 289 clients and 500 caregivers, support groups and community 

volunteers residing in the Portage geographical area.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined Due to the increased number of applications received each 

month, together with ongoing pressure on funds available for 

distribution, the usual practice of the Net Proceeds Committee 

is to approve one grant per organisation per financial year.

March 2018

32209 TalkLink Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salary of our Speech Language Therapist who delivers support 

services to 260 clients residing in the Portage geographical area.

10,000.00$                     4,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

33175 TalkLink Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the purchase of trail and support equipment to be used for the 1036 

clients residing in the Manurewa & Counties Manukau areas.

7,812.00$                       7,812.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
32392 TalkLink Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salary of a Speech Language Therapist to benefit 327 TalkLink 

clients residing in the Waitakere Trust coverage area.

15,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

33415 Taonga Education Centre Charitable Trust Inc Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For the Art Therapist's salary and art resources to continue the Art Therapy 

programme with teenage parents in South Auckland for another 12 months.

60,484.81$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

33090 Taonga Education Centre Charitable Trust Inc Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To provide children's equipment and resources for the set up of our early 

childhood centre in Kelston.

75,463.97$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

33097 Tapanui & Districts Squash Club Southland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports To replace the fluorescent lights at the Squash Courts with LED lights. 2,500.00$                       2,500.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

33015 Tapanui Racing Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with funding the race day rental of the Gore Racecourse for the Club's 

race meeting on Sunday 24th December 2017..

7,250.00$                       7,250.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32360 Taranaki Community Stadium Trust Taranaki Community Wellbeing Community Services Six months salary for the Facility & Events Marketing Manager. 26,546.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Taranaki region are located in Kaponga, 

Stratford and Urenui. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

July 2017

32706 Taranaki Country Basketball Taranaki Sport & Recreation Basketball Transport, accommodation and entry fees for the U13 boys and girls team to 

attend the U13 Central Region Basketball Tournament in the Hawkes Bay from 

10th to 15th October 2017.

11,697.80$                     10,138.74$                   Partially Approved Difference due to the deposit for the accommodation being 

retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee Meeting on 2nd 

October 2017.

September 2017

32494 Taranaki Fashion Art Award Charitable Trust Taranaki Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards the cost of hiring the TSB Theatre where the Taranaki Fashion Art 

Awards are to be held in September 2017.

2,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32972 Taranaki Northern United Hockey Club Inc Taranaki Sport & Recreation Hockey For the purchase of first aid kits, defensive face masks, captains arms bands 

and umpiring gear.

3,300.00$                       3,300.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32175 Taranaki Women's Refuge Taranaki Community Wellbeing Community Services Four weeks wages for our Social Worker. 3,920.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

33210 Tasman Regional Sports Trust Nelson Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs To assist with rental costs for our Westport office. 5,000.00$                       2,951.98$                     Partially Approved Difference as the agreement provided is a fixed term contract 

ending on 30th June 2018.

December 

2017/January 2018
32726 Taupaki Primary School PTA Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To assist with traffic management, lighting and generator hire, for the Monster 

Fireworks Display at the Kumeu Showgrounds on Friday 27th October 2017.

6,385.84$                       6,385.84$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32279 Tauranga Senior Citizens Club Inc. Bay of Plenty Community Wellbeing Community Services To replace existing lighting in our two halls with LED fittings. 6,155.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in your area.

June 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32315 Tauraroa Area School Northland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To assist with accommodation and education service costs for Year 10 students 

attending the Hillary Outdoors Education Centre at Tongariro from 3rd to 8th 

September 2017.

4,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Northland.

July 2017

32243 Tavua Veterans Football Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer Funding for the team to travel to Fiji for the International Veterans Over 40s 

Tournament from 11th to 13th August 2017.

17,022.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Flatbush.

June 2017

32663 Tawa Linden Playcentre Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase a water wall for the playcentre. 1,074.10$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

September 2017

32031 Tawa Rugby Football Club Inc Wellington Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs To assist with payment of cleaning costs for the Club's showers and changing 

rooms.

3,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

May 2017

32229 Te Akoranga Playcentre Federation Inc - The 

New Ranui Playcentre

Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Utility costs for one year. 7,072.00$                       5,453.29$                     Partially Approved Difference due to supporting documentation indicating a lower 

amount than that stated in the application form.

June 2017

32755 Te Atatu Association Football Sports & Social 

Club Inc.

Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer To assist in the reappointment of a Club Administrator for the 2018 season. 40,000.00$                     15,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

31878 Te Atatu Peninsula Community Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salaries of our Receptionist/Administrator and Community 

Support Worker.

29,880.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32418 Te Atatu Peninsula Parade Society Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Festivals/Fairs (Community 

events)

To run the annual Te Atatu Christmas Parade and Fun Day to be held on 

Saturday 2nd December 2017.

25,404.25$                     20,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

33178 Te Atatu Rugby League and Sports Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby League To replace the chairs in the dining and lounge area of the clubrooms. 10,650.00$                     9,260.87$                     Partially Approved Difference due to GST. December 

2017/January 2018
33017 Te Atatu Union Church Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To assist with the purchase of audio visual equipment. 16,087.90$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32761 Te Awa River Ride Charitable Trust Waikato Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards the cost of signage and interpretation panels for the Ngaruawahia to 

Hamilton section of the Te Awa trail.

5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venue in the Waikato is located in Te Kauwhata. More 

applications are received from organisations operating in this 

community than there are funds available for distribution.

September 2017

32526 Te Awamutu Brass Inc Waikato Community Wellbeing Marching To purchase 40 jackets to be worn for band events and events at regional and 

national contests.

3,304.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venue in the Waikato is located in Te Kauwhata. More 

applications are received from organisations operating in this 

community than there are funds available for distribution.

August 2017

32850 Te Kaahui Kohanga Reo Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the cost of a new playground development project. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32019 Te Karanga Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards the salaries of our youth development workers and 

mentors.

9,920.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32304 Te Karanga Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To cover the salaries of our youth development workers and mentors. 9,920.00$                       3,960.00$                     Partially Approved Difference due to the contracts provided indicating a lower 

amount than that applied for in the application form.

July 2017

31846 Te Kauwhata & Districts Historical Society Inc. Waikato Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre A contribution towards the restoration of the roof. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33386 Te Kauwhata & Districts Information and Support 

Centre Incorporated

Waikato Community Wellbeing Community Services To hire inflatables for our free family event to celebrate Children's Day on the 

4th March 2018.

2,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The event was retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee 

Meeting on 5th March 2018.

February 2018

32412 Te Kauwhata & Districts Information and Support 

Centre Incorporated

Waikato Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase items for the Foodbank. 5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

31975 Te Kauwhata College Waikato Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Accommodation and van hire costs for the girls' hockey team to participate in 

the NZ Secondary Schools Hockey Tournament in Tauranga from 4th to 8th 

September 2017.

4,900.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32524 Te Kauwhata College Waikato Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the costs for the Year 11 PE Camp. 12,612.02$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32728 Te Kauwhata College Waikato Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

2 x TTCF Academic Scholarships, 2 x TTCF Non Degree Scholarships and 2 x 

TTCF Youth Development Scholarships for the 2018 academic year.

13,173.90$                     13,173.90$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33091 Te Kauwhata Community Events Incorporated Waikato Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase and install a new security camera. 5,937.45$                       2,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32342 Te Kauwhata Health Awareness Society Inc Waikato Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase new strength and recovery equipment. 6,000.00$                       2,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

31833 Te Kauwhata Primary School Waikato Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For the covering in of the assembly area. 24,225.18$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32394 Te Kauwhata Primary School Waikato Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Assistance with costs for the senior school end of year camp and leadership 

week.

8,406.84$                       2,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32884 Te Kauwhata Rugby Sports Club Inc Waikato Sport & Recreation Rugby Union To purchase a new score board shed. 5,500.00$                       2,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

33333 Te Kauwhata Rugby Sports Club Inc Waikato Sport & Recreation Rugby Union For the provision of physio services for our rugby teams. 5,000.00$                       2,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

33003 Te Kopu Incorporated - Te Kahui Iti Nei o Te 

Kopu ECE

Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For the design and installation of a new playground for our Early Childhood 

Service Te Kahui Iti Nei O Te Kopu.

57,288.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Waiuku.

November 2017

32729 Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Hoani Waititi Marae Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

x TTCF Academic Scholarships, 1 x TTCF Non-Degree Scholarship and 1 x TTCF 

Youth Development Scholarship for the 2018 academic year.

15,086.95$                     15,086.95$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32107 Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Hoani Waititi Marae Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For the purchase and installation of a digital road sign. 59,500.00$                     35,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

31929 Te Kura Maori o Nga Tapuwae Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To cover one quarter of the flight costs for Te Kura Maori o Nga Tapuwae to 

travel to the Primary School Kapa Haka competition in Gisborne from 6th to 

10th November 2017.

7,335.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32567 Te Kura Maori o Nga Tapuwae Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards flight costs for students to attend the National Nga Manu Korero 

Speech Competitions in New Plymouth from 20th to 22nd September 2017.

5,874.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

33439 Te Kura Maori o Nga Tapuwae Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

A third of the total accommodation, korowai and maro cost for our group to 

represent Auckland at the Kapa Haka Kura Tuarua National Competition being 

held in Palmerston North from the 1st to 7th July 2018.

12,687.50$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

32193 Te Kura o Waima Northland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase netball uniforms. 1,569.56$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Northland.

June 2017

32442 Te Mahurehure Cultural Marae Society Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase playing uniforms. 4,650.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Pt Chevalier.

July 2017

32409 Te Pou Theatre Trust (Ruia Taitea Creative 

Limited)

Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre A contribution towards rent for 44 Portage Road, power and phone costs. 18,000.00$                     13,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32287 Te Puawaitanga ki Otautahi Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase three laptops, the required accessories and for set up costs. 7,482.77$                       3,750.00$                     Partially Approved Funding is for the purchase of the laptops only. June 2017

32210 Te Puke Economic Development Group Waikato Community Wellbeing Community Services Funding for the Te Puke Business Awards. 5,216.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in your area.

June 2017

31923 Te Roopu Taurima o Manukau Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To assist with the salary of a Pou Tikanga role in Auckland. 17,500.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32138 Te Roopu Taurima o Manukau Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase a heat pump, transfer kit and insulation for one of our 56 whare. 9,513.93$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32928 Te Roopu Taurima o Manukau Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To support the 2017 Tangata Ball venue and catering. 6,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32128 Te Uru Waitakere Contemporary Art Gallery 

Incorporated

Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre A contribution towards the operating costs of Te Uru Waitakere Contemporary 

Gallery.

15,000.00$                     13,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32126 Te Uru Waitakere Contemporary Art Gallery 

Incorporated

Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre For a contribution towards the 2017 Portage Ceramic Awards and for a subsidy 

for the salary costs of the Education Manager's role at Te Uru Waitakere 

Contemporary Gallery.

100,098.00$                   85,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32381 Te Whakaora Tangata Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For office rent and a portion of the General Manager's salary. 60,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32198 Te Whare Awhina O Tamworth Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salary of our Senior House Manager. 14,497.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

32633 Te Whare Taonga o Nga Iwi Katoa Linwood 

Resource Centre & Community Gardens

Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards the salary of our Garden Project Overseer, medical 

supplies for our Community Foot Clinic and materials for our Men's Shed.

5,000.00$                       3,000.00$                     Partially Approved Difference due to insufficient documentation to support the 

Community Foot Clinic and materials for the Men's Shed.

October 2017

32800 Te Whare Tu Toua o Ruataniwha Waikato Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Petrol and koha for our Whakamatautau and wananga. 1,120.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined Petrol and koha are not authorised purposes for a TTCF grant. October 2017

32691 Te Wharekura o Manurewa Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For 1 x TTCF Academic Scholarship and 1 x TTCF Non-Degree Scholarship for 

the 2018 academic year.

11,000.00$                     5,500.00$                     Partially Approved Funding is for either one Academic or one Non Degree 

Scholarship.

September 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32905 Te Wharekura o Manurewa Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Assistance to hire Manurewa Marae from 2nd to 7th December 2017 to host 

the national sports tournament for all wharekura throughout the country.

19,911.30$                     19,911.30$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

31951 Team Titanz NZ Ltd Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards advertising costs and the purchase of gym gear. 7,546.99$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32525 TGC Playaz Volleyball Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards costs to compete in a regional and national championship from 3rd to 

8th October 2017.

5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32376 The Actor's Program Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Support for our printing costs copier lease. 1,800.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32666 The Actor's Program Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Support for our printing copier lease costs. 1,800.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

32962 The Actor's Program Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Support for our printing copier lease costs. 1,800.00$                       1,800.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32099 The Amici Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards the costs of sound and lighting for the 2017 Auckland season of Sister 

Act.

8,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32292 The Amici Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards the hire of the ASB Waterfront Theatre for the 2017 Auckland season 

of Sister Act.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

32324 The Amici Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards the cost of sound and lighting for the 2017 Auckland season of Sister 

Act.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32498 The Amici Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards hire of the ASB Waterfront Theatre for the 2017 Auckland season of 

Sister Act.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32765 The Amici Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards the hire of carparks for our volunteer cast and crew for the 2017 

Auckland season of Sister Act.

4,652.17$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

32889 The Amici Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards the cost of Pyrotechnics for the 2017 Auckland Season of Sister Act. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32429 The Auckland Children's Christmas Parade Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Festivals/Fairs (Community 

events)

Towards costs to run the Auckland Children's Christmas Parade on Sunday 26th 

November 2017.

60,387.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32683 The Auckland Kids Achievement Trust T/A 

Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards Kiwi Can, Stars, Project K and Career Navigator programmes in 6 low 

decile schools in Manurewa.

100,000.00$                   -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

33474 The Auckland Kids Achievement Trust T/A 

Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Costs associated with Kiwi Can and Stars programmes in schools in West 

Auckland.

80,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

33341 The Auckland Kids Achievement Trust T/A 

Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the Kiwi Can Programmes at Roscommon Primary and Waimahia 

Intermediate Schools.

20,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

32872 The Auckland Performing Arts Centre (TAPAC) Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To cover the salary for the Education Coordinator for six months. 20,750.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32286 The Bowel and Liver Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To cover the cost of producing our quarterly newsletters. 9,471.40$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

32064 The Brain Injury Assn (Auckland) Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Assistance towards the salaries of the manager/social worker in the 

Central/Waitakere district and the Liaison Officer providing family liaison 

services in the Manukau/Franklin district.

25,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32909 The Cavalcade Host Town Committee Inc Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services Hire costs for marquee, tables, chairs and lighting to host the Cavalcade 

Hoedown in Owaka on 3rd March 2018.

10,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

33432 The Central and Southern Autism Support Group 

Inc.

Otago Education Community Services Specialist teacher aides support for children with autism at Cromwell College 

and Alexandra Primary School.

5,419.38$                       -$                             Fully Declined Due to the increased number of applications received each 

month, together with ongoing pressure on funds available for 

distribution, the usual practice of the Net Proceeds Committee 

is to approve one grant per organisation per financial year.

March 2018

32419 The Central and Southern Autism Support Group 

Inc.

Otago Education Community Services To fund 50% of the required specialist teacher aide support for children within 

the Central and Southern Autism Support Group.

10,876.16$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

33012 The Centre for Science and Citizenship Trust Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Contract for Co-Director for one year. 60,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee gives priority to local 

projects/service delivery in an area where TTCF has a gaming 

venue, rather than for national projects/service delivery. TTCF 

does not currently have a gaming venue on the Kapiti Coast.

November 2017

33093 The Children's Autism Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

A contribution towards salaries for positions supporting families with autistic 

children and their communities.

26,518.00$                     19,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32807 The Clown Doctors New Zealand Charitable Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salary of the Programme Director. 19,200.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

33138 The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Personnel costs for our project Rawkus Radio. 61,200.00$                     25,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32119 The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Personnel costs for our Mentoring Programme in West Auckland. 61,200.00$                     41,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32265 The Diocese of Auckland - St Michael and All 

Angels Church - Anglican Parish of Henderson

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To complete the refurbishment of the downstairs area of St Michael's Church. 20,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

32562 The Dunedin Lawn Bowls Stadium Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor To replace the carpet and underlay of the bowling surface in the stadium. 12,500.00$                     6,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32030 The Elmwood Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Misc Sports A contribution towards the salary of our Sports Coordinator. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32512 The Family Life Trust T/A Family Life Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards rent. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32585 The Federation of Polish Organisations in NZ Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To subsidize the painting materials required for a Polish artist living in 

Christchurch to create 12 paintings to be displayed at the Canterbury Museum 

during the Early Settlement Community Exhibition.

3,457.33$                       -$                             Fully Declined On the 18th August 2017 the organisation requested the 

application be withdrawn due to the items being paid for prior 

to the NPC Meeting on 4th September 2017.

August 2017

32921 The French Film Arts Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Salary costs for a part-time Festival Assistant and a Film Content Manager for 

the Alliance Francaise French Film Festival 2018.

20,700.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined Salary costs for a part-time Festival Assistant and a Film 

Content Manager for the Alliance Francaise French Film 

Festival 2018.

October 2017

33247 The French Film Arts Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre A contribution towards salary and operating costs for the Alliance Francaise 

French Film Festival 2018.

45,920.55$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
33129 The Gardens School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To build our new playground. 34,761.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
33065 The Girl Guides Association New Zealand 

Incorporated

Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Programme delivery costs. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The organisation telephoned to request the application be 

withdrawn on 9/11/2017.

November 2017

33269 The Graduate Choir NZ Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards the cost of venue hire for the Missa Brevis concert to be held on 10th 

March 2018 in the Holy Trinity Cathedral Nave.

3,200.00$                       3,200.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
31860 The House of Grace Trust Inc Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the cost of portable office space. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33034 The Howick & Districts Historical Society Inc. - 

Howick Historical Village

Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To assist with annual operational costs. 40,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

33239 The Immune Deficiencies Foundation of New 

Zealand Inc

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards hospital car parking expenses. 3,000.00$                       3,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
32153 The International Nacra 17 Class Association of 

NZ Inc

Auckland Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming Coaching costs in preparation for the World Championships from 5th to 10th 

September 2017.

6,900.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

33120 The Karamea Events Trust West Coast Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To provide medical cover for a competitive trail run in Kahurangi National Park 

on the 20th April 2018. 

1,200.00$                       1,200.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32936 The Kotiro Rugby Trust (South Auckland) Auckland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union To cover the cost of running free boot camps (Better, Faster, Stronger) during 

rugby training which include healthy meal planning.

9,004.50$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32157 The Ladies Probus Club of Te Atatu Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Travel costs for the Club's proposed trip to the Hamilton Gardens in November 

2017.

1,422.00$                       1,422.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

33334 The Lifewise Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards our rent shortfall for our centre in New Lynn. 30,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

31931 The Linwood Rugby Club Inc Canterbury Sport & Recreation Rugby Union Assistance with annual facilities rental. 14,732.50$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32802 The Lonely Miaow Assn Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the purchase of cat/kitten food, cat litter and vet costs for rescue 

work in West Auckland.

15,000.00$                     8,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

32435 The Marist Youth Ministry Trust T/A The Logos 

Project

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards the salary of our Senior Youth Worker. 10,374.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

33169 The Massey Community Men's Shed Charitable 

Trust

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To assist with tenancy costs of newly acquired clubrooms. 2,500.00$                       2,500.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
32343 The Milton & Districts Senior Citizens Club Inc Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services For twelve months electricity costs. 1,549.44$                       1,549.44$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

32903 The Mixit Charitable Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To cover the costs of van rental, production vehicle rental and driver's fee 

during our Summer Production to be held in January 2018.

4,700.00$                       3,920.88$                     Partially Approved Difference due to petrol and petrol vouchers not being 

authorised purposes for a TTCF grant.

October 2017

32053 The National Foundation for the Deaf Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the cost of the 0800 phone support number and email enquiry 

service.

3,000.00$                       1,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

33041 The National Heart Foundation of New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the rental of premises in Dunedin, Invercargill, Christchurch and New 

Plymouth for six months.

49,376.16$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee gives priority to local 

projects/service delivery in an area where TTCF has a gaming 

venue, rather than for national projects/service delivery.

November 2017

33349 The National Heart Foundation of New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards the lease costs of our Wellington premises and salaries for our 

Wellington Heart Health Advocate and Nutrition Advisors.

54,340.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

33305 The National Squash Centre Charitable Trust Auckland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports To purchase squash court tins, badminton posts & nets, and a table tennis 

table for the national squash centre.

4,898.24$                       -$                             Fully Declined Applicant emailed on the 23/02/2018 requesting the 

application be withdrawn.

February 2018

31947 The Neonatal Trust Auckland Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To support a pilot Circle of Security Parenting Programme for our NICU 

families post discharge from the Unit.

5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33202 The New Zealand War Graves Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation To photograph all war graves and memorials of New Zealanders that died in 

conflicts from 1899 to the present day in the United States & Canada

6,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018

32536 The Operating Theatre Trust T/ATim Bray 

Productions

Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre For Set Designer, Costume Designer and Lighting Designer fees for our 

October show of Mrs Wishy Washy by Joy Cowley.

7,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32853 The Operating Theatre Trust T/ATim Bray 

Productions

Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To support Lighting Designer and Lighting Operator fees for the Santa Claus 

Show 2017.

3,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32478 The Order of St John - Hokonui Area Committee Southland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Funding for the St John Hokonui/Gore Ambulance Station Building Project. 250,000.00$                   -$                             Fully Declined The construction work specified in the application was 

completed prior to the Net Proceeds Committee Meeting on 

4th September 2017.

August 2017

33080 The Order of St John - Hokonui Area Committee Southland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To purchase a new Gen2 ambulance for Gore. 184,691.84$                   -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

31828 The Parenting Place Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

Towards the salaries of four Attitude presenters to enable them to deliver 80 

presentations in West Auckland in 2017.

14,200.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32242 The Parenting Place Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

Towards the salary of the Auckland Toolbox Regional Coordinator for her work 

in West Auckland over the next 12 months.

15,000.00$                     11,500.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32254 The Parenting Place - Attitude Youth Division 

(South Island)

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salary of three Attitude presenters which will enable them to 

deliver 50 life skills presentations in Otago and Southland in August 2017.

4,669.50$                       1,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

32015 The People of Auckland Community Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Cost to cover our Te Matariki mid winter hangi lunch for homeless and 

impoverished families.

1,230.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

33300 The Pinc & Steel Cancer Rehabilitation Trust Northland Community Wellbeing Art, Culture, Theatre To provide cancer rehabilitation to patients in Southland for the PINC (women) 

and STEEL (men) programmes.

12,167.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

33290 The Pinc & Steel Cancer Rehabilitation Trust Northland Community Wellbeing Art, Culture, Theatre To fund 40 individual cancer rehabilitation programmes for patients in South 

Auckland.

10,580.00$                     6,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

31902 The Polish Association in Christchurch 

Incorporated

Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Hall hire for weekly rehearsals. 1,000.00$                       1,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

32223 The Rising Foundation Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For TRF Programme Coordinator wages based at Manurewa High School. 37,502.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

32630 The Rising Foundation Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Wages for The Rising Foundation Trust Programme Coordinator based at Sir 

Edmund Hillary Collegiate School in Otara.

52,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Otara.

September 2017

33061 The Rising Foundation Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For TRF Programme Coordinator wages based at Manurewa High School. 32,502.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

33457 The Rising Foundation Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For TRF Programme Coordinator wages based at Manurewa High School. 32,502.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

32475 The Roman Catholic Diocese of Christchurch 

Diocesan Trust

Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Costs to send 20 of our Youth Workers to the National Catholic Youth Festival 

in Auckland on 2nd & 3rd December 2017.

7,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

33033 The Scout Association of New Zealand - Dunedin Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Contribution to salaries of Regional Development Team based in Dunedin. 20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

33085 The Scout Association of New Zealand - St 

Peter's Sea Scouts

Waikato Community Wellbeing Community Services Insurance expenses for 2018/2019. 4,134.03$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venue in the Waikato is located in Te Kauwhata. More 

applications are received from organisations operating in Te 

Kauwhata than there are funds available for distribution.

December 

2017/January 2018

32938 The Scout Association of NZ - Andersons Bay Sea 

Scouts

Northland Community Wellbeing Community Services To assist the sea scouts to attend the National Sea Scout Regatta in Porirua 

from 28th December 2017 to 6th January 2018.

5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

33337 The Sources Of Unconditional Love Charitable 

Trust

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Four weeks' salary for SOUL's Programme Director. 5,384.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

32617 The South New Brighton Tennis Club 

Incorporated

Canterbury Sport & Recreation Racket Sports To purchase tennis equipment. 5,196.00$                       5,196.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32191 The Southland Schools Pipe Band Trust T/A The 

Southland Piping and Drumming Devleopment 

Trust

Southland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre 13,500.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

June 2017

33182 The Straight Up Trust (Rock Solid Youth & Family 

Programmes)

Otago Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards a Youth Worker's salary. 2,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. TTCF no longer has a 

gaming venue in Dunedin.

December 

2017/January 2018

32796 The Stroke Foundation of New Zealand - 

Southern Region

Canterbury Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards three months' salary for our West Coast Community Stroke Advisor. 4,899.05$                       4,850.50$                     Partially Approved Difference due to contract provided indicating a lower amount 

than stated on the application form.

October 2017

31837 The Stroke Foundation of New Zealand Limited Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards 12 weeks salary support and to purchase a replacement lap top 

computer for our West Auckland Community Stroke Advisor

9,748.82$                       9,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32586 The Theatreview Trust Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To support the fee of the Managing Editor of Theatreview for all of NZ except 

Auckland from 25th September to 24th December 2017.

5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

August 2017

32424 The Thorndon Club Incorporated Wellington Sport & Recreation Racket Sports To concrete 42 square metres at the end of tennis court four. 4,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

July 2017

33048 The Thorndon Club Incorporated Wellington Sport & Recreation Racket Sports To help fund the resurfacing of tennis court 5. 4,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

33390 The Thorndon Club Incorporated Wellington Sport & Recreation Racket Sports To help fund the resurfacing of tennis court 5. 4,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

February 2018

32047 The Toddlers Turf Childcare Centre Inc Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase Sunshade Covers for the Toddlers Turf Childcare Centre. 11,695.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

33107 The Tourette's Association New Zealand Canterbury Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

For partial funding of its educational resources for schools. 750.00$                          750.00$                        Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32578 The Waiuku Yacht Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing To purchase three 420 yachts. 74,520.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Waiuku.

August 2017

32001 The Wellington Jazz Orchestra Inc. Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Accommodation and advertising costs for concerts in Whangarei and Kerikeri. 6,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32002 The Wellington Jazz Orchestra Inc. Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Advertising costs for a concert on the North Shore in Auckland. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

31986 The West Coast Community Arts Trust T/A West 

Coast Gallery

Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre For Gallery Coordinator wages and operating costs. 57,857.00$                     30,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

33480 The Whau River Catchment Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation Assistance to fund an additional part time Coordinator to service the lower 

reaches of the Whau River Catchment in Te Atatu.

28,080.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

32408 The Whau River Catchment Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation To support the Environmental Education & Awareness Programme with one full 

time Coordinator's salary and for a portion of related office operational costs.

60,660.00$                     35,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32912 The Wildlife Hospital Trust Otago Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation To purchase an EZY Vet Software package. 2,500.00$                       2,500.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

32869 The Wurlitzer Organ Trust of Auckland Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To fund Stage 1 of the installation of our Wurlitzer Pipe Organ at the Playhouse 

Theatre, Glen Eden.

39,787.62$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32533 Theatre Awards Trust Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards production expenses for the Wellington Theatre Awards to be held in 

December 2017.

5,750.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

August 2017

32410 Thrive Teen Parent Support Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Lease costs for 34 Lincoln Road, Henderson and salary support for our 

Administrator.

71,800.00$                     40,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32718 Tirimoana Primary School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards ICT equipment and improvement to the playground environment. 21,088.04$                     11,423.39$                   Partially Approved Funding excludes the ICT equipment. September 2017

32362 Titirangi Community Arts Council Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre For costs associated with the 2017 Emerging Artist Award. 3,850.00$                       1,111.74$                     Partially Approved Difference due to the prizes being over $25 each, koha and 

catering costs not being authorised purposes for a TTCF grant.

July 2017

32748 Titirangi Community House Society Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Support for the shortfall in wages for the Managing Coordinator and the 

Administrative Support person.

25,000.00$                     8,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

33008 Titirangi Festival Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Festivals/Fairs (Community 

events)

Management, production, promotion and marketing costs for the Titirangi 

Festival in April 2018.

49,411.90$                     45,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32569 Titirangi Folk Music Club Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Miscellaneous Towards hire of the Paturoa Bay Residents & Ratepayers Assn Hall (Titirangi 

Beach Hall) and monthly advertising costs in The Fringe magazine.

4,668.00$                       3,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32609 Titirangi Golf Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Golf For the continuation of our Junior Development and Coaching Programmes. 29,760.00$                     13,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

32391 Titirangi RSA Womens Section Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To subsidise costs of bus trips for our members. 4,792.50$                       2,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32457 TKKM o Whakarewa i Te Reo ki Tuwharetoa Waikato Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the production, construction and installation of an all weather hockey 

turf at TKKM of Whakarewa I Te Reo ki Tuwharetoa.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Taupo.

August 2017

32788 Toko Rugby Football Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Rugby Union To purchase a van and a kitset garage to house it. 33,445.04$                     29,073.94$                   Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. October 2017

32538 Tokomairiro A&P Society Otago Community Wellbeing Festivals/Fairs (Community 

events)

Towards costs of our sound system set up, purchase of ribbons and printing of 

membership tickets and catalogues for our annual show.

7,703.56$                       7,703.56$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

32218 Tokomairiro Community Recreation Centre Trust 

Inc.

Otago Sport & Recreation Misc Sports For the Gym Manager's wages for twelve months. 15,080.00$                     15,080.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

32456 Tokomairiro Early Learning Centre Inc Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase new play equipment for our Spenser Street Centre. 5,500.00$                       5,500.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

32499 Tokomairiro High School PTA Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Medical support and catering expenses for the Lake to the Sea Trail Bike Ride 

on Saturday 28th October 2017.

5,093.33$                       3,030.25$                     Partially Approved Funding excludes catering costs as this is not an Authorised 

Purpose for a TTCF grant.

August 2017

33069 Torbay Playcentre Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To support the painting of a mural at the front entrance of the Playcentre. 1,577.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

33283 Totara Hospice South Auckland Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

For the salary of a Hospice Social Worker as part of our Family Support Service 

Team.

68,854.00$                     68,854.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018

33321 Touch New Zealand Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Touch Rugby Towards the Project Support Officer salary, office lease and Turbo Touch 

tournament venue hire in West Auckland.

48,168.76$                     25,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

32328 Touch New Zealand Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Touch Rugby Towards costs associated with a Touch Development Officer role in Counties 

Manukau for 12 months.

30,000.00$                     30,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32094 Touch Southland Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Touch Rugby To assist with the Southland Regional Manager's salary. 6,000.00$                       2,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32770 To'utupu Tonga Trust aka Tongan Youth Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To run our NCEA Homework Centre. 53,628.22$                     20,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

33070 Train the Brain Charitable Trust Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To fund our Office Administrator's annual salary. 15,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32887 Tu Meke Sports Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming Entry fees for Christchurch regattas including on the water training. 3,217.39$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32665 Tuapeka Harness Racing Club Inc Otago Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with broadcast television and venue service fees for the Club's annual 

race meeting on Sunday 22nd October 2017.

11,000.00$                     11,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32035 Tuapeka Vintage Club Inc. Otago Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards the building of a new shed. 28,000.00$                     28,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. May 2017

32124 Tuilaepa Youth Mentoring Service Trust  (TYMS) Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For office rent at 644 Swanson Road, operating expenses, building signage and 

salary for the Office Administrator.

87,000.00$                     35,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

32116 Turn & Gymnastics Circle Hamilton Incorporated Waikato Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To fund a Marketing Assistant. 7,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venue in the Waikato is located in Te Kauwhata. More 

applications are received from organisations operating in this 

community than there are funds available for distribution.

May 2017

33394 Tutaki Youth Incorporated Trust Taranaki Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards our Social Worker's salary. 23,000.00$                     15,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

31834 United Nations Youth Association of New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Participant accommodation for our conference Aotearoa Youth Declaration 

from 21st to 24th April 2017 in Auckland.

3,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined Event was retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee 

Meeting on 1st May 2017

April 2017

33377 United Nations Youth Association of New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Sponsorship for ten participants attending the Aotearoa Youth Declaration in 

Auckland in April 2018.

4,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined Sponsorship costs are not an authorised purpose for a TTCF 

grant.

February 2018

33392 United Nations Youth Association of New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To fund the transport costs and conference booklet for the Aotearoa Youth 

Declaration to be held in Auckland in April 2018.

4,000.00$                       3,909.00$                     Partially Approved Difference due to the quote provided indicating a lower 

amount than the amount applied for in the application form.

February 2018

32111 United Sri Lanka Association Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Electricity, website and Access Radio Programme costs for 2017. 3,146.75$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

May 2017

33047 United Way New Zealand Auckland Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Assistance with rent, telephone and power for six months. 6,500.00$                       4,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32709 Urenui School Board of Trustees Taranaki Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

School camp accommodation and for the purchase of netball dresses, traffic 

signs and bean bags.

26,704.00$                     26,568.06$                   Partially Approved Difference due to quote provided for the beanbags indicating a 

lower amount than the amount stated in the application form.

September 2017

32540 Vaevae Manava Tongan Community Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To upgrade our tables, under 2 resources and towards operating costs. 20,049.51$                     2,026.73$                     Partially Approved Funding is to purchase the desks only. September 2017

33115 Vaiola Pacific Island Budgeting Service Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

A contribution towards the wages of the Senior Financial Mentor & Budget 

Advisor.

23,920.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32997 Vaishnav Parivar NZ Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Costs to host the next Indian Kite Festival on 14th January 2018 at the 

Eastdale Reserve Grounds in Avondale.

10,000.00$                     3,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32822 Variety - The Children's Charity Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salary of the Community Liaison Officer. 13,332.50$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

31893 Victoria Bowling Club Wellington Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor Towards the green keeper's contract from October 2017 to September 2018. 13,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

April 2017

33092 Victoria University of Wellington Association 

Football Club Inc

Wellington Sport & Recreation Soccer To purchase new training and match balls for the 2018 Capital Football season. 4,682.60$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

33364 Victoria University of Wellington Association 

Football Club Inc

Wellington Sport & Recreation Soccer Coaching costs for our men's and women's senior teams for the 2018 season. 15,500.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

February 2018

33477 Victoria University of Wellington Association 

Football Club Inc

Wellington Sport & Recreation Soccer Field hire for our social teams to use for training purposes. 2,200.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

32727 Violence Free Communities Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services The Toddler Day Out 2018 programme of events and towards management 

and administration costs for Violence Free Communities.

55,000.00$                     32,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

32873 VisionWest Community Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards salaries for the Community Banks Manager and Whanau Centre 

General Manager, emergency parcels for the Foodbank and Christmas 

Hampers.

65,000.00$                     38,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

32303 Volleyball Southland Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports Towards the salary of our Volleyball Coordinator and operating costs. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

33223 Wa Ora Montessori School Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Bus hire from 30th January to 9th February 2018 for a school camp. 16,845.20$                     -$                             Fully Declined The event was retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee 

Meeting on 7th February 2018.

December 

2017/January 2018
32733 Waiatarua Playcentre Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To stain our decks and building. 9,040.00$                       9,040.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

32385 Waihora Rugby Football Club Inc Canterbury Community Wellbeing Multisports Clubs To purchase rugby balls and first aid supplies. 9,980.16$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

July 2017

32712 Waihora Rugby Football Club Inc Canterbury Community Wellbeing Multisports Clubs To purchase rugby balls and first aid supplies. 8,678.40$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

September 2017

32556 Waikare Cricket Club Waikato Sport & Recreation Cricket To purchase new cricket balls and a scoring system for the 2017/2018 cricket 

season.

1,421.86$                       1,421.86$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

31857 Waikare Golf Club Inc Waikato Sport & Recreation Golf To purchase a second hand greens mower. 8,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33128 Waikari Bowling Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor To purchase a new zip water heater for our club kitchen. 1,281.10$                       640.00$                        Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32270 Waikari Health Care Limited Canterbury Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To purchase a spirometer. 2,345.00$                       2,345.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

32374 Waikari School Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To upgrade and maintain our playground and purchase new playground 

equipment.

22,326.50$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

33426 Waikari School Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To upgrade and maintain our playground and purchase new playground 

equipment.

12,903.25$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

33319 Waikato Diocesan Rowing Club Incorporated Waikato Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming Travel and accommodation costs to attend the NZ Secondary Schools Rowing 

Championships in Twizel from 15th to 25th March 2018.

15,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venue in the Waikato is located in Te Kauwhata. More 

applications are received from organisations operating in Te 

Kauwhata than there are funds available for distribution.

February 2018

32276 Waikawa Boating Club Inc Marlborough Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing Printing costs of 300 copies of the Club's history. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

June 2017

33248 Waikouaiti Trotting Club Otago Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

Hire of marquees for race meetings to be held at the Waikouaiti Racecourse on 

the 22nd & 24th February 2018.

3,020.00$                       600.00$                        Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

31868 Waikowhai Primary School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Accommodation and travel costs for the senior school camp. 31,547.14$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32258 Waikowhai Primary School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Travel and accommodation costs for the senior school camp from 21st to 25th 

August 2017.

31,547.14$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

33440 Waimahia Intermediate School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Accommodation & travel costs for Year 8 students to attend our annual 

education outside the classroom camp on Ponui Island from the 8th to 11th 

May 2018.

8,346.95$                       5,934.78$                     Partially Approved Difference due to the quote provided for accommodation 

indicating lower than the amount applied for in the application 

form.

March 2018

33063 Waimahia Intermediate School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For the Kiwi Can Programme at Waimahia Intermediate School. 20,700.00$                     18,000.00$                   Partially Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

31832 Waimahia Intermediate School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To fit out the Kitchenette and Toilet for Room 7 to become a community 

education space.

38,000.00$                     34,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

33155 Waimate Kindergarten Association (Esk Valley 

Kindergarten)

Canterbury Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase a new office for the Esk Valley Kindergarten. 14,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in your area.

December 

2017/January 2018



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

33136 Waimumu Te Tipua Art Exhibition Incorporated Southland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards associated advertising costs to run the Waimumu Te Tipua Art 

Exhibition in 2018.

3,507.00$                       1,200.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

33121 Wairio Trotting Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with the funding of Broadcast Television & Venue Services for the 

Club's race meeting on Saturday 23rd December 2017.

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

33217 Wairio Trotting Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with the funding of Broadcast Television & Venue Services for the 

Club's race meeting on Saturday 23rd March 2018.

8,000.00$                       8,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
32407 Waitakere Ace Aotearoa Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For costs associated with Adult Learners Week in September 2017. 15,000.00$                     15,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

32516 Waitakere Adult Literacy Inc T/A Literacy 

Waitakere

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services A contribution towards our rent and landlord's operating expenses, and to 

purchase 7 new computers.

45,024.00$                     45,024.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. August 2017

32006 Waitakere Area Principals Association (WAPA) 

2020 Trust

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase STEAM resources to be used across the WAPA 2020 schools. 44,833.55$                     28,703.58$                   Partially Approved The requested amount is fully approved. May 2017

32404 Waitakere Arts & Cultural Development 

Trust/Corban Estate Arts Centre

Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To purchase chairs for The Church space, a heating/cooling system for the 

Education Team office and a chiller, oven and chest freezer for the Cafe.

11,747.00$                     11,747.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

33370 Waitakere Arts & Cultural Development 

Trust/Corban Estate Arts Centre

Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To enable the Programme Director to facilitate all aspects of the Kakano Youth 

Arts Collective programme over a 12 month period.

18,900.00$                     18,900.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

33100 Waitakere Arts & Cultural Development 

Trust/Corban Estate Arts Centre

Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To fund the Kids Arts Festival in 2018. 31,929.65$                     25,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

33251 Waitakere Auckland Brass Inc Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre For the Musical Director's contract, Instrument Purchases and funding to attend 

NZ Brass Band Championships in Blenheim in July 2018.

80,000.00$                     67,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

33323 Waitakere Badminton Association Auckland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports To assist with payment of the secretary/manager's salary commencing 1st 

April 2017.

50,000.00$                     50,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

32932 Waitakere Bears Softball Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Softball To assist with the purchase of playing uniforms & equipment, and for vehicle 

hire and accommodation for our men's and women's teams attending the 

Softball NZ Open Club National Tournaments in March 2018.

59,298.68$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

33292 Waitakere Bears Softball Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Softball To purchase uniforms and equipment for junior & senior softball grades. 16,115.27$                     16,115.27$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

32227 Waitakere Cadet Corps Unit Support Group Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase 20 sets of uniforms. 4,200.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined Organisation telephoned and requested the application be 

withdrawn on the 12th July 2017.

July 2017

32434 Waitakere Cadet Corps Unit Support Group Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase 20 sets of uniforms. 7,800.00$                       7,800.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

31984 Waitakere Central Community Arts Council Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards costs of hosting The Trusts Art & Sculpture Awards Exhibition which 

will be held from 27th September to 18th October 2017.

34,869.25$                     34,869.25$                   Fully Approved The amount requested is fully approved. April 2017

33367 Waitakere Chess Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To cover the costs associated with the running of the 41st The Trusts Chess 

Open 2-4 June 2018

7,457.25$                       7,457.25$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

32510 Waitakere City Association Football and Sports 

Club

Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer To fund the position of Director of Junior and Youth Football until the end of 

December 2017.

10,384.56$                     8,076.88$                     Partially Approved Difference due to part of the employment contract being 

retrospective at the NPC Meeting held on 4th September 2017.

August 2017

32417 Waitakere City Athletics Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Athletics, harriers, etc To purchase critical equipment including collapsible safety hurdles and 

electronic starting systems.

5,926.93$                       5,641.48$                     Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. July 2017

33380 Waitakere City Masters Swimming Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming To hire an experienced announcer and sound system for the National Long 

Course Championships, to be hosted by Waitakere on 18th & 19th May 2018.

1,090.20$                       1,090.20$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

32399 Waitakere City Masters Swimming Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming To hire an experienced announcer and sound system for the Masters 

Swimming North Island Short Course Championships, to be hosted by 

Waitakere on 25th & 26th August 2017.

1,351.25$                       1,351.25$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

32698 Waitakere City Men's Choir Incorporated Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To assist with funding the services of a piano accompanist and a conductor for 

rehearsals and performances.

3,000.00$                       3,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33103 Waitakere City Rugby Football & Sports Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs To purchase playing uniforms. 21,802.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

31842 Waitakere City Stadium Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For the purchase of mobile screens. 43,500.00$                     20,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

33197 Waitakere City Stadium Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards operating costs. 200,000.00$                   185,000.00$                 Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32734 Waitakere College Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

9 x TTCF Academic Scholarships, 2 x TTCF Non-Degree Scholarships and 1 x 

TTCF Youth Development Scholarship for the 2018 academic year.

53,086.95$                     53,086.95$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33198 Waitakere College Foundation Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To employ a part time Administrator and Fundraiser. 14,625.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined Salaries for professional fundraisers are not an authorised 

purpose for a class 4 gaming grant.

December 

2017/January 2018
32823 Waitakere Combined Rebus Club Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Monthly bus trips for members. 5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The applicant phoned the Grants Office on 26/09/17 

requesting the application to be withdrawn as they were 

unable to provide supporting documentation for their trips.

October 2017

32581 Waitakere Cricket Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Cricket For the development of cricket activities in Waitakere. 83,092.84$                     50,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

33101 Waitakere Ethnic Board Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For the Coordinator's salary. 42,120.00$                     33,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

33140 Waitakere Health Link Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Assistance towards salary costs for our Coordinator. 20,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018

33335 Waitakere Improving School Attendance 

Programme Trust

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For the salary of the Manager, Waitakere Improving School Attendance 

Programme Trust.

60,000.00$                     50,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

33258 Waitakere Indian Association Auckland Community Wellbeing Festivals/Fairs (Community 

events)

Costs associated with staging the Holi Festival on 4th March 2018 at the 

Corban Estate Arts Centre Grounds in Henderson.

27,118.00$                     23,500.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32239 Waitakere Indian Association Auckland Community Wellbeing Festivals/Fairs (Community 

events)

Costs associated with staging the Diwali Festival on 1st October 2017. 57,549.00$                     38,500.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

33478 Waitakere Indoor Netball Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Netball Funding to attend and participate in the NZ Indoor Netball Nationals 

Tournament, being held in Palmerston North from Friday 19th to Sunday 22nd 

April 2018.

14,815.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

March 2018

33068 Waitakere Japanese Supplementary School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Salary support for two programme coordinators, one for the heritage 

programme and one for the international programme.

22,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

33454 Waitakere Performing Arts Society Auckland Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre For costs associated with the annual Dance Festival - Festival of Ballet 18th 

20th May 2018 and Festival of Jazz 8th -10th June 2018 - to be held at the 

Avondale College Performing Arts Centre.

15,474.63$                     -$                             Fully Declined Due to the increased number of applications received each 

month, together with ongoing pressure on funds available for 

distribution, the usual practice of the Net Proceeds Committee 

is to approve one grant per organisation per financial year.

March 2018

32050 Waitakere Performing Arts Society Auckland Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre For theatre hire costs at Avondale College Performing Arts Centre for the 

annual Waitakere Performing Arts Society Incorporated Dance Festival.

10,580.63$                     4,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

33079 Waitakere Primary School BOT Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase and install the last two pieces of equipment to complete our new 

senior playground.

35,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32455 Waitakere United Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer To assist with the cost of a Head Coach and the reappointment of the 

Operations Management contract for the 2017 -18 season.

106,249.99$                   -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

32964 Waitakere United Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer To purchase new apparel and equipment for the ISPS HANDA premiership 

2017/2018 season.

25,714.79$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

33312 Waitakere United Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer Towards the Operations Management, Head Coach and GM Commercial 

contracts.

47,750.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

33484 Waitakere Voices Choir Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards essential running costs for the choir. 7,913.00$                       1,000.00$                     Partially Approved Funding is towards hall hire only. March 2018

32924 Waitakere WEA T/A WEST Auckland Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For West Work Ready and Driver Education Programmes for 2017/18.. 87,120.00$                     20,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

33472 Waitakere Womens Volleyball Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To fund gym rental at Avondale College from 3rd April to 27th September 

2018.

3,276.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined Due to the increased number of applications received each 

month, together with ongoing pressure on funds available for 

distribution, the usual practice of the Net Proceeds Committee 

is to approve one grant per organisation per financial year.

March 2018

32113 Waitakere Womens Volleyball Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports For gym rental at Avondale College from 20th June to 21st September 2017. 1,700.00$                       1,638.00$                     Partially Approved Difference due to the quote provided indicating a lower 

amount than the amount applied for in the application form.

May 2017

31988 Waitemata Community Law Centre Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase two electric cars and for one year's electricity costs to run them. 22,115.00$                     11,739.12$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32256 Waitemata Country Music Club Inc Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To hire the Playhouse Theatre in Glen Eden in September 2017 for our annual 

birthday concert.

3,859.00$                       2,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

33365 Waitemata Football Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer A contribution towards the salaries of the Director of Football and two 

specialist coaches.

24,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined Due to the increased number of applications received each 

month, together with ongoing pressure on funds available for 

distribution, the usual practice of the Net Proceeds Committee 

is to approve one grant per organisation per financial year.

February 2018

32415 Waitemata Football Club Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer To purchase junior playing shirts, junior tournament strip, travel and 

accommodation costs for the 14th grade team participating in the Champions 

Youth Cup in Australia from 23rd to 30th September 2017.

27,669.00$                     20,000.00$                   Partially Approved Funding excludes GST, travel and accommodation costs. July 2017

32317 Waitikiri Golf Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Golf Towards the purchase of a leaf blower for the Club. 7,900.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

31901 Waitohi Rugby Football Club JAB Marlborough Sport & Recreation Rugby Union To purchase 40 pairs of shorts and socks. 1,610.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where the monies were generated, i.e. where TTCF has a 

gaming venue.  Currently the gaming venue in your area does 

not have monies available for distribution.

April 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32323 Waitotara School Taranaki Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase new school reading books. 1,942.35$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Taranaki region are located in Kaponga, 

Stratford and Urenui. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

July 2017

31973 Waiwera South School Otago Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the upgrade of the Waiwera South School & Community Pool. 30,000.00$                     30,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

31924 WALSH Trust (West Auckland Living Skills Homes 

Trust)

Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To build a fence and install an auto opening gate at the Trust's maternal 

service situation at 168 Te Atatu Road.

52,341.10$                     30,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32365 WanderSearch Auckland Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase 200 tracking device refurbishments for the WanderSearch 

Auckland tracking programme.

5,000.00$                       3,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

July 2017

32496 Wanganui Enterprises Manawatu-Wanganui Community Wellbeing Community Services Tutor wages for the Be Ready Course for 12 months. 17,521.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Wanganui.

August 2017

32767 Wanganui Motorcycle Club Inc. - Cemetery 

Circuit Event

Manawatu-Wanganui Sport & Recreation Motor Associated Sports Safety airfence and plastic barriers for the annual Cemetery Circuit event held 

on Boxing Day.

107,634.50$                   -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Wanganui.

September 2017

33236 Warepa Collie Club Otago Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To assist the club in constructing a club building in preparation for the NZ Dog 

Trial Championships in 2022.

30,000.00$                     30,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
33351 Waterlea School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the construction of an outdoor covered learning and play area 12,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined Applicant emailed on the 14th March 2018 and requested the 

application be withdrawn.

March 2018

32717 Watersafe Auckland Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming To enable an extension of the life jacket loan scheme hub in West Auckland. 5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33104 Waterview Primary School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards the purchase and installation of the school playground. 98,702.00$                     98,702.00$                   Fully Approved The funding request is fully approved. November 2017

32453 Waves Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

For lease and salary expenses. 80,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

32732 Wax Eye Sports and Performing Arts Trust Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Miscellaneous Design, art work and build of a website for the Trust. 4,860.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

33354 Weedons Country Club Inc. Canterbury Sport & Recreation Golf Hedge trimming and tree topping costs around the boundary of the golf course 

and the domain.

3,000.00$                       3,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

32669 Weedons Cricket Club Canterbury Sport & Recreation Cricket To purchase cricket balls for the 2017/18 season. 8,406.00$                       8,406.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

31954 Well Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Towards a new mobile health clinic to provide dental services and community 

health links to at-risk children and families in West Auckland.

145,528.13$                   100,000.00$                 Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

31993 Wellington Brass Band Inc Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To cover stand banners, insurance and tables for our band room. 11,608.18$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

April 2017

33309 Wellington Down Syndrome Social Club 

Charitable Trust

Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services Costs to attend a camp at Forest Lakes, Otaki, from 24th to 25th February 

2018

5,470.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The event was retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee 

Meeting on 5th March 2018.

February 2018

33348 Wellington Down Syndrome Social Club 

Charitable Trust

Wellington Community Wellbeing Community Services To enable our membership to attend an annual camp in March 2018 at El 

Rancho order for them to engage in activities and social situations usually 

unavailable to them.

3,000.00$                       3,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

32037 Wellington Hospitals Foundation Wellington Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To assist with the purchase of Endoscopic equipment for the Paediatric 

Surgical Team at Wellington Regional Children's Hospital.

20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

May 2017

32548 Wellington Independent Arts Trust Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre A contribution towards personnel costs of Shared Lines, Wellington. 2,100.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

August 2017

32148 Wellington Sexual Abuse HELP Foundation Wellington Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

A contribution towards one month's worth of salaries for our Wellington and 

Porirua offices.

40,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

May 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32174 Wellington Swimming Association Inc. Wellington Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming A contribution towards the salary of the Operations Manager and rental costs. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

June 2017

33411 Wellington Vintage Machinery Incorporated Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation Undertaking ground and concrete works to provide foundations to re-build a 

160 square metre shed at Mangaroa for the Steam Traction Engine and the 

Frisco Standard engine and generator unit.

9,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

March 2018

33347 Wellington Women's Health Collective Inc Wellington Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

Supervision costs for two Coordinators/Support Workers and five volunteer 

counsellors.

3,600.00$                       1,860.86$                     Partially Approved Difference due to the invoices provided indicating a lower 

amount than the amount applied for in the application form.

March 2018

33327 Wellington Zoo Trust Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation A contribution towards the salaries of a Veterinarian and Veterinarian Nurse for 

12 weeks.

15,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

February 2018

32345 Wesley College Board of Trustees Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To cover the cost of the Learners Licence programme. 9,645.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined Organisation requested the application be withdrawn on 19th 

July 2017.

July 2017

32503 Wesley College Board of Trustees Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

For a drivers licence instruction programme for students. 5,542.50$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. TTCF does not have a 

gaming venue in Pukekohe. While the applicant has suggested 

that Te Kauwhata is not too far away, there are more 

applications are received from organisations operating in Te 

Kauwhata than there are funds available for distribution.

August 2017

31970 West Auckland Community Toy Library Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase ride on toys. 4,000.00$                       4,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

33187 West Auckland Education Trust - T/A Learning 

Network NZ

Auckland Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To offset the costs of rent and rates for 2018. Funding is to commence from 

29th March 2018.

50,000.00$                     37,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

February 2018

33057 West Auckland Historical Society Inc Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To develop a comprehensive plan to improve the Old Mill Cottage and our 

services as a research centre, museum, genealogy base and publishing house.

4,800.00$                       4,800.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32237 West Auckland Ice Skating Club Auckland Sport & Recreation Misc Sports For 12 hours of ice time for the West Auckland Ice Skating Club Elite sessions 

being held from September to November 2017.

2,400.00$                       2,400.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

31910 West Christchurch Women's Refuge Canterbury Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

For a contribution to the wages of our Residential Support Worker for six 

months.

20,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

April 2017

32650 West City Band Incorporated Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre Towards the purchase of musical instruments and overhead costs. 46,063.53$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

33042 West Coast Adult Learning Services Inc West Coast Community Wellbeing Community Services Assistance with rental expenses. 5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32537 West End Lawn Tennis Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports To support the implementation of the deck balustrade. 18,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

August 2017

31959 West End Rowing Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing Towards the purchase of two new pair/doubles. 9,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32464 West End Rowing Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing For three months' salary for the Rowing Manager. 17,520.00$                     2,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32874 West Harbour Playcentre Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards our bathroom and kitchen renovation. 15,000.00$                     15,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. March 2018

32590 West Harbour Tennis Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Racket Sports To resurface four courts at the tennis club. 68,000.00$                     50,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32951 West Lynn Garden Society Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Motion sensor security lighting for the carpark and driveway and materials to 

erect a memorial wall for pets.

12,218.40$                     -$                             Fully Declined Organisation requested the application to be withdrawn on 

10/11/2017.

November 2017

32939 West Otago Community Centre Society 

Incorporated

Southland Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To purchase equipment for the theatre technical upgrade project. 20,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32778 West Park School Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase kapa haka uniforms for West Park School. 5,554.50$                       4,830.00$                     Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. October 2017

33207 West Park School Wellington Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To install decking and a tiered/ shaded seating area adjacent to our new junior 

playground.

39,978.00$                     39,978.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. December 

2017/January 2018
32379 Western Districts Hockey Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Hockey To purchase new playing gear for our goalies. 7,500.00$                       7,500.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

32236 Western Districts Schoolchildrens Cricket Assn Auckland Sport & Recreation Cricket Coaching fees to run the Western Districts Winter Training Academy. 40,000.00$                     22,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

32724 Western Magpies Softball Club Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Softball To purchase equipment, uniforms and training aids for our softball teams. 12,069.97$                     8,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

33167 Westlake Boys High School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Assistance to purchase sports equipment. 5,181.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018
33084 Westlake Boys High School Rowing Society Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Boating, Sailing Contribution towards the purchase of a safety boat without an engine. 8,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32335 Westlake Girls High School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Equipment for our basketball, volleyball, badminton, squash, tennis, cricket, 

table tennis, football, touch and softball teams.

9,494.14$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32934 Westlake Marching Team Auckland Sport & Recreation Marching Accommodation costs in Wellington from 8th to 10th December for the team to 

compete in the North Island Marching Championships.

2,790.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32634 Westport Bowling Club Inc. West Coast Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor To purchase Fungicide, Insecticide, Herbicide and Fertiliser to be applied 

before and during the coming bowling season.

3,374.21$                       3,374.21$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

32188 Westport Early Learning Centre Inc West Coast Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To replace the perimeter fences. 53,036.52$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

33275 Westport Kindergarten Assn. Inc. - Friends of 

Karamea Kindergarten

West Coast Community Wellbeing Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Rental car costs for a teacher who travels from Westport to Karamea twice 

weekly during term time.

3,680.00$                       2,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32327 Westport Playcentre West Coast Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Facilitator wages to support our SPACE programme for babies and new 

parents.

3,500.00$                       2,500.00$                     Partially Approved Funding excludes travel costs. July 2017

32145 Westport Returned Soldiers Bowling Club West Coast Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor For turf cutting of the No. 1 green, levelling the plinth board and establishing a 

new grass playing surface.

14,841.31$                     14,841.31$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. May 2017

32804 Westport RSA Digger Bowls West Coast Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor To send a team of 18 players to Nelson for the RNZRSA National Lawn Bowls 

Tournament on 11th to 14th March 2018.

4,950.00$                       2,970.00$                     Partially Approved Difference due to the mileage costs not being an authorised 

purpose and insufficient documentation provided to support 

the entry fees.

October 2017

31996 Westport Rugby Football Club Inc West Coast Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs To assist with the cost of employing a club development officer, to provide bus 

transport for games in Reefton and Ngakawau, to clean the playing strip each 

week and to assist with the club's power account

11,000.00$                     11,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. April 2017

32837 Westport South School West Coast Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Travel and accommodation costs for the Year 8 trip to Wellington from 18th to 

23rd March 2018.

11,303.80$                     9,829.72$                     Partially Approved Funding excludes GST. October 2017

33186 Westport Trotting Club Inc West Coast Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

Towards Club secretarial expenses and race day wages & expenses on 9th 

March 2018.

17,330.30$                     13,776.86$                   Partially Approved Difference due to meals and mileage costs not being an 

authorised purpose for a TTCF grant.

December 

2017/January 2018
32702 Westport Trotting Club Inc West Coast Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

Towards rates and insurance costs for Patterson Park. 31,567.57$                     30,567.57$                   Partially Approved Funding excludes liability insurance. September 2017

32125 Westy Trust Inc Auckland Sport & Recreation Multisports Clubs Towards costs to organise the Waitakere Half Marathon and Charity fun Run to 

be held on 15th October 2017.

28,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

May 2017

31909 Weymouth Primary School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To assist with the implementation of an all weather flat riding track. 18,810.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined Organisation sent an email on 12th April 2017 requesting the 

application be withdrawn.

April 2017

32195 Weymouth Primary School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards a new junior playground. 25,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

32022 Weymouth Residents & Ratepayers Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Rental costs for the Weymouth Hall in Biehlers Road. 399.30$                          399.30$                        Fully Approved Requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

32346 Whakatane Athletic and Harrier Club Bay of Plenty Sport & Recreation Athletics, harriers, etc Towards costs for the Toi's Challenge run or walk on 12th November 2017. 4,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Whakatane.

July 2017

32710 Whangarei Water Ski Club Inc. Northland Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming To cover the balance of costs required for building supplies to complete the 

Club's administration centre.

5,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Northland.

September 2017

32970 Wharenui Amateur Swimming Club Inc T/A 

Wharenui Sports Centre

Canterbury Sport & Recreation Watersports & Swimming Assistance with accommodation & meals for the Canterbury West Coast 

Champs being held in Dunedin in January 2018.

7,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

November 2017

32470 Whau Ace Adult & Community Education 

Incorporated

Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services For one year's lease of the Whau Ace premises at 3072 Great North Road, New 

Lynn, and a contribution to power, water and phone costs for one year.

27,000.00$                     13,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32397 Whau Coastal Walkway Environmental Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation Project coordination services on behalf of the Trust for the Te Whau Pathway 

project.

20,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. July 2017

33106 Whau Coastal Walkway Environmental Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Conservation To build a new multi-use pontoon at Archibald Park, Kelston. 477,980.00$                   477,980.00$                 Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32740 Whenuapai Ratepayers and Residents Assn Inc Auckland Community Wellbeing Miscellaneous To purchase and install an Automated External Defibrillator and key box at the 

Whenuapai Hall, and for an introductory course for residents.

4,167.60$                       4,167.60$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

33064 White Elephant Trust Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Four weeks wages for the CEO and Venue and Project Development Manager 

of the White Elephant Trust. 

8,153.84$                       5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

33413 WIA Hindi Language & Cultural School Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To assist with payment of salaries for the teaching staff of the WIA Hindi 

Language and Cultural School to enable over 80 students in West Auckland to 

learn and enhance the Hindi language in their community.

42,112.00$                     25,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

March 2018

32358 Windsorcare (Windsor House Board of 

Governors)

Canterbury Community Wellbeing Health Organisations, 

Hospitals, Heart 

Foundation, etc

To purchase medical beds. 16,236.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

July 2017

32969 Winton Golf Club Incorporated Southland Sport & Recreation Golf Towards the building of a two bay lockable shed to house golf carts, concreting 

bays 1 and 2 of the tractor shed, painting the smoko and toilet areas and to 

purchase a lockable container to house chemicals

10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018

31853 Winton Harness Racing Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with venue service fees for the Club's race meeting on 9th April 2017. 6,500.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The event was retrospective at the Net Proceeds Committee 

Meeting on 1st May 2017.

April 2017

33059 Winton Harness Racing Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with the funding of Broadcast Television & Venue Services for the 

Club's meeting to be held on Sunday 17th December 2017.

9,000.00$                       8,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

November 2017

32714 Winton Jockey Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

Race day rental of the Winton Racecourse for the Club's annual race day on 

Sunday 15th October 2017.

7,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

32190 Wiri Central School Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

Towards accommodation and excursion costs for the Year 8 trip to Wellington 

from 31st October to 2nd November 2017.

2,930.00$                       2,552.18$                     Partially Approved Funding is exclusive of GST. June 2017

31859 Woman Care Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services To fund the cost an advertisement package on Radio Spice (Punjabi Radio) for 

Ladies Cultural Night on 8th July 2017.

4,600.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

33052 Women Entrepreneurship Centre Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Workshop costs for our Mumpreneurs. 10,305.00$                     7,788.00$                     Partially Approved Difference due to insufficient documentation provided to 

support the mentor fees, workshop materials and facilitator 

fees.

November 2017

32646 Womens Outdoor Pursuits Incorporated Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salary of a qualified hike leader. 5,000.00$                       2,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

September 2017

32158 Woodlands Park Community Kindergarten Inc Auckland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To upgrade our family play corner at the Kindergarten. 4,500.00$                       3,971.75$                     Partially Approved Funding is exclusive of GST. June 2017

32488 Woolston Boxing Club Incorporated Canterbury Sport & Recreation Misc Sports To purchase a new lifting bar and printed competition playing uniforms. 4,419.22$                       2,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

August 2017

32852 Woolston Brass Inc. Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To purchase new music stands, sound shields and percussion trap tables. 6,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

October 2017

32688 Woolston Development Project Inc Canterbury Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards wages for the Administrator. 10,374.54$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

32640 World Buskers Festival Trust Canterbury Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre To assist with the cost of accommodation for the street performers during the 

World Buskers Festival from 18th to 28th January 2018.

20,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

September 2017

33256 Wyndham & Districts Community Rest Home Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services To purchase a Smartlift Mini 200 Sit to Stand 200kg hoist. 6,970.00$                       6,931.00$                     Partially Approved Difference due to the quote provided indicating a lower 

amount than the amount applied for in the application form.

December 

2017/January 2018

32129 Wyndham Districts Toy Library Inc. Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services For two committee members to attend the national training weekend in 

Auckland from 28th to 30th July 2017.

1,120.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32225 Wyndham Golf Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Golf To help with the purchase of a new mower. 13,500.00$                     13,500.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. June 2017

33211 Wyndham Harness Racing Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with the funding of broadcast television and radio and venue service 

fees for the Club's race meeting on 17th March 2018.

8,000.00$                       1,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

32645 Wyndham Harness Racing Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

To assist with the funding of race day expenses at meetings on 12th and 19th 

November 2017, 18th January, 4th February and 17th March 2018.

8,000.00$                       8,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. September 2017

31945 Wyndham Playcentre Southland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To help us pay one quarter of our rates bill. 736.70$                          -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

33029 Wyndham Playcentre Southland Education Educational, Schools, 

Colleges

To purchase a new laptop and printer for our playcentre. 700.00$                          700.00$                        Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

32861 Wyndham Pony Club Southland Sport & Recreation Pony Clubs To replace old wood/steel jumps with plastic jumps. 5,000.00$                       5,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. October 2017

33253 Wyndham Racing Club Inc Southland Sport & Recreation Horse & Greyhound Racing, 

Trotting

Payment of rental of the grounds, buildings & facilities of Gore Racecourse, 

together with starting gate rental and staff wages, for the annual race meeting 

to be held on 11th March 2018.

12,250.00$                     7,500.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

December 

2017/January 2018

33469 Wyndham Rugby Football Club Southland Sport & Recreation Rugby Union Costs to upgrade our kitchen. 10,000.00$                     5,000.00$                     Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

March 2018

32140 Young and Hungry Arts Trust Wellington Environment, Heritage & Arts Art, Culture, Theatre A contribution towards the print and distribution costs for posters and flyers 

advertising the Festival New Theatre to be held in July 2017.

3,000.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently the only TTCF 

gaming venues in the Wellington region are located in Island 

Bay and Johnsonville. More applications are received from 

organisations operating in these communities than there are 

funds available for distribution.

May 2017

33381 Young at Heart Tenpin League Auckland Sport & Recreation Bowling - Indoor & Outdoor To purchase 40 playing bowling shirts. 1,495.00$                       1,495.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. February 2018

32092 Young Stroke Thrivers Foundation Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Accommodation and vehicle rental costs from 23rd to 30th July 2017 for the 

Adaptive Snowsports Programme.

13,564.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

May 2017

32954 Youth Development Southland Region Trust T/A 

Graeme Dingle Foundation Southland

Southland Community Wellbeing Community Services Contribution towards costs of delivering our Kiwi Can values programme in five 

Gore District Primary Schools.

10,000.00$                     10,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved. November 2017

33235 Youth Football Development Trust Auckland Sport & Recreation Soccer Towards costs associated with the U17 Youth Football Tournament to be held 

from the 16th to 18th March 2018 at Seddon Fields in Westmere and at 

Western Springs College.

20,873.12$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

December 

2017/January 2018

32313 Youth Projects Trust Bay of Plenty Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards van driver's wages to support the Manaakitanga Rotorua programme. 7,350.00$                       -$                             Fully Declined The priority of the Net Proceeds Committee is to approve 

grants to non-profit organisations operating in the local area 

where TTCF has a gaming venue. Currently TTCF does not 

have a gaming venue in Rotorua.

July 2017

33468 Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

A contribution towards Youthline service and programme delivery costs in West 

Auckland.

11,567.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined Due to the increased number of applications received each 

month, together with ongoing pressure on funds available for 

distribution, the usual practice of the Net Proceeds Committee 

is to approve one grant per organisation per financial year.

March 2018

32222 Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust Auckland Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

A contribution towards our Support Centre Youth Development Worker. 30,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

June 2017

31938 Youthline Central South Island Canterbury Community Wellbeing Counselling Services, 

Mentoring

Towards the salary of the Youthline Central South Island Funding Coordinator. 10,000.00$                     -$                             Fully Declined The Net Proceeds Committee chose to support other 

organisations or projects in this funding round.

April 2017

32875 YWCA Auckland Inc. Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salary of the Future Leader Programme Facilitator. 20,000.00$                     15,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017

32900 ZEAL Education Trust - West Auckland Auckland Community Wellbeing Community Services Towards the salaries of the Zeal West Auckland Regional Manager/Youth 

Worker, Zeal West Office Manager, Key Youth Worker and Audio Visual 

Coordinator.

40,000.00$                     30,000.00$                   Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

October 2017



AppID Organisation Region General Category Category Published Purpose Applied Approved Published Status Published Decision Funding Round

Subtotal Grants Approved 12,162,081.90$         

Less Refunds Received 254,364.11-$              

11,907,717.79$         

TTCF Directors - Conflict of Interest
Ross Clow Nature of Conflict

32397 Whau Coastal Walkway Environmental Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Member of Initial Steering 

Committee

Project coordination services on behalf of the Trust for the Te Whau Pathway 

project.

20,000.00$                     20,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved July 2017

32896 Bay Olympic Soccer & Sports Assn. Inc. Auckland Sport & Recreation Member of Association Towards the Club Coordinator's salary. 25,000.00$                     25,000.00$                   Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved October 2017

33106 Whau Coastal Walkway Environmental Trust Auckland Environment, Heritage & Arts Member of Initial Steering 

Committee

To build a new multi-use pontoon at Archibald Park, Kelston. 477,980.00$                   477,980.00$                 Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved November 2017

Warren Flaunty

31826 Massey & Birdwood Settlers Assn Inc. Auckland Community Development Member of Association To purchase an interactive touch panel and stands to be used for 

presentations.

24,944.94$                     6,650.00$                     Partially Approved Funding is exclusive of GST and is for the small panel and 

stand only.

April 2017

31954 Well Foundation Auckland Community Development WDHB Board Member Towards a new mobile health clinic to provide dental services and community 

health links to at-risk children and families in West Auckland.

145,528.13$                   100,000.00$                 Partially Approved Due to the on-going pressure on funds available for 

distribution the Net Proceeds Committee is unable to fully fund 

this application but has made a contribution towards the 

project.

32614 Bowls North Harbour Incorporated Auckland Sport & Recreation Member of Association Towards the cost of our centre Secretary's wages. 3,000.00$                       3,000.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved September 2017

33169 The Massey Community Men's Shed Charitable 

Trust

Auckland Community Development Landlord To assist with tenancy costs of newly acquired clubrooms. 2,500.00$                       2,500.00$                     Fully Approved The requested amount is fully approved December 

2017/January 2018


